#b

Yy I-ry

Flame Grilied Beef Pattie CN "

Item #: Pleces Per Case: Plece Size (0z.): Case Weight {lb.): 5 =

3815 135 2.40 20.25 AdvancePl?‘_rI;e
coqas

Data Generated: 5/11/2017
Nutrition Facts:

Data Valid As Of: 2/9/2017 Serving Slze: 2.40 OZ {67 g}
Servings Por Container: 135
Description: Fully cooked, seasened beaf (72/18). Soy added. Round shapewiln Calorigs / Calories from Fal 120170
charmarks. CN labaled, % Daily Value =
Total Fat 7 g 11%
Technical Label Name: Fully Coaked Flame Bioiled Beef Palt=as Caramel Color Added Satursted Fat 3 g 15%
TransFal Og
Brand: Tendarbroil Pattes With Cholesterol 25 mg 8%
Sodium 180 mg 8%
Packaging Typo: BULK-BAG Total Carbohydrate 29 1%
Dietacy Ficer Qg 0%
Master Case GTIN: 00071421035156 Sugars g
Protein 129
Master Case Gross Weight: 22.05500 Vit A 2%
Vitamn C 0%
Master Case Length: 16.50000 -
Caleium 2%
Iron 10%

Mastar Casa Width: 13 62500

** Parcant Dally values ara based on & 2,000 calciw
Mastar Casa Helght: 7 87500 diat Your daily values may be higher or lower

depanding on your calrie noeds.
Mastor Case Cuba: 1 14870
Cases/Layer: 7
Gases/Pallot: 42
LayarsiPallet: 6
Frozen Shell Life (days): 455
Refrigorated Shelf Life (days): 7

CN Credit: 2 0Z MMA BEEF

Preparation Method:
Convantional Oven Gonventienal oven: prefisat oven to 350 degrees 1. From frozen stale cook 16-18 minutes.

Convection Oven Conveclion oven, preheat ovent (o 350 degrees f. From frozenstate cook 10-12 minutas.

Ingrodient Statement: INGREDIENTS. Ground Beef (Not Mare Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Calor, Zinc Oxide. Nsacinamide,
Farrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmiate. Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononsrate (E1}, Pyridoxina Hydrochloride {B6). Ribaflavin (82}, Cyanocobalammn (B121],
Potassium Chiaride, Maliodaxtrin, Salt Sodium Phosphates Cerame! Color, Grill Flavor {From Sunfiawer Oil), Modiied Corn Starch, Flavoring, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Disodwen Inosinate
and Disodium Guanylale, Torula Yeast, Com Synup Sohids. CONTAINS: Soy

CN Equivatency Statement; 3815

Master-Cage-lLabety; 3815

Recipes:
p' ™



SAHIPLE COPY NOT FOR DOCURIENTING FEDERAL MEAL REQUIRENENTS

Mort ey me 3815
OICKs~  FLIMEBROILED BEEF PATTIES

EL COLOR ADDE

121 '
l DN 2,49 0. FILLY CODKLD BEZP PATTY PAOVIDTS L90 OF. ENINVALENY MEATAREAT ALTERMATE POA CHRD
N wuTRMON WEAL PATTEAN RESUMIMERTS. (ISR OF L3GD AND STAFEMENT ASTHGARILD BY THE FOCD AND L
I WUTRON STRWIGT, [USOA &3 -13)

mmw mmmummmmmmmwmumm
PANETEERA

ASTOLYZED VEAST FXTRACT, DESOCIGM INCISTATE AMD) DUSSORUM EWAKYRATE, TOMOLL YEAST, CORR:
CONTANES: 307

LALS AT 900 T4 A COMEATIONAL OV POR - 08 peitoLy » 135’2 40 OZ 0 00 71421 03815 6
AdvameqPiarrs Faods, ban. $080 Privesive Ghowdals A, Clyolinal, O an24s POR:I-IONS. KEEP FRDZEN

s i, = T

C FULLY COOKED
FLAMEBAOIED BEEF PATTIES
CARAMEL COLOR ADOED

lter

381

135/2.40 0Z.
PORTIONS

AT

0 Do 71421 03815 6

e



A 2£ o7

200 East Beach Avenue

7 Inglewnod. CAY0302-3 414
% 5 o FL] (310) £74-3480 Fax: {310) 673-7008
‘ iy T AT N sales@donlesfarms.com
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144/2.5 oz.portions

CN623503 NET WT 31.5 L

FULLY COOKED BREADED

CHICKEN FRIED BEEF PATTY
FRIED IN SOYBEAN OIL. CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

BEEF PATTY 1NGREDIENTS Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), seascnung (1% or less of each of hydrolyzed soy
protein, dry enion & garhic, maltodextrin, spice, SUgar, torula yeast. yeast exwract natural favaor, salt, caramel color,
disodium nosinate, sodium phosphate, autolyzed yeast, potassium chioride}

BREADING INGREDIENTS: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, ntacin, reduced Iron, thiamine
monanitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, salt, 2% or less: dextrose, yellow corn fiour, soybean oil, dried orion, paprisa
extracy, spice extract, buttermilk powder, leaverung (sodium acié pyrophesphate, sodium bicarbonate, monecalcum
phosphate), spice FRIED IN SOYBEAN OIL

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains s0y, wheat milk

Heaung Instructions Cenvenuonal even 400 F. Frozen: 15 20:mun, Thawed 12- 150
Convecton oven 400" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed 8 - 10 min

KEFEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTION/AL USE ONLY.

N
I 084200 l
ONE 3.50 o7 FULLY COOKED BREADED {HICKEN FRIED BEEF PATTY PRGVIDES 1.00 pz. EQUIVALENT MEAT AND | 00 07
CN EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS, (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT (N
I AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 06-12.) I
o

Don LeeFarms, 200 E Beach Ave Inglewood, CAG0302
[3 10] 674 2180 www donleslarms com
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A Division ol Goodman Food Products, Inc,



Basis for data submitted are "As served”
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: BREADED CHICKEN FRIED BEEF PATTY
Product code:

CN label number:

Analysis based on 1 serving:

Total Calories
Calories from fat

Saturated Fat (gm)
Artificial Trans Fat (gm)
Carbohydrate (gm)

Cholesterol (mg)
Calcium (mg)

Sodium (mg)
Vitamin C {mg)
Vitamin A (1.U.)
Thiamin-B1 (mg)
Riboflavin-B2 (mg)
Niacin-B3 (mg)
Vitamin-B6 {mg)

wheat soy milk

Eo '*'"".5_ 6,13/2016

OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

Nutrients per Serving

329

210.6

14.5
23.4
91
0
14.8
0.5
1.6

53
26
21
384
0
15
0
0.1
2.0
0.2

Data Submission Form

Package size (Ih): 31.5
Servings/package: 144

oz{ 99.2 gm)

Unit

keal

keal

grams
grams
grams
grams
grams
grams
grams

milligrams
milligrams
milligrams
milligrams
milligrams
U

milligrams
milligrams
milligrams
milligrams

$ource of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis- ESHA database Genesis sofiware (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients 1o be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up lo 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeraton in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on lrays in an oven preheated to
400°F. Conventional oven: frazen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook tme
may vary by oven type or load.

o

A Dhvision of Goodman Feod Products, Inc.
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200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewoad, CA90302-3404

Tel: (3107 674-3 180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleciarms.com

donleetarms com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served” Package size {Ib): 33.75
Brand: DON LEE FARMS servings/package: 180
Product name: CHARBROILED BEEF STEAK BURGER
Product code CN163003
CN label number: 094395
Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 patty 3.0 oz( BS.1 gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit
Total Calories 239 keal
Calories from fat 175.5 keal
Protein 15.0 grams
Total fat 19.5 grams
Saturated Fat {gzm) 8.2 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
e Carbohydrate (gm) 0.6 grams
Sugar (gm) 0.2 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.1 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 67 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 9 milligrams
Iron {mg) 1.5 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 433 milligrams
Vitamin C {mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (L.U.) 0 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 01 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.5 milligrams
Vitamin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens none known, gluten-free

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nulnent analysis: ESHA database Genesis soltware {calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up ta 12 months, or refngerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve produc!” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time

@ may vary by oven type or foad.
_ ; .5‘.._‘__ go-l'vos_ 6/13/2016

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Pivision ol Goedman Food Products, [nc.
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180/3.0 oz portions
NET WT 33.75 LB

CN163003

FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED

BEEF STEAK BURGER
CHOPPED AND FORMED, SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS: Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), seasoning (salt, dehydrated onion and garlic, sugar, spices, natural
flavors. torula yeast with natural hickory smoke flavor).

Heaung Instrucuens:
Conventional oven 350'F, Frozen: 15 - 20 mn, Thawed: 12 - 15min
Convecuon oven 350° F, Frozen 12 - 15 min, Thawed 8- 10min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

CN
| 004395

EACH 3.00 6. FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED BEEF STEAK BURGER PROVIDES 2 75 oz EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD
CN NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS, (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOO2 AND

I NUTRITION SERVICE. USDA 03-16).

LN

N
Don Lee Farms, 200 E Beach Ave, Inglewoed, CA 90302

[310] 674-3180 www. dcn]eerarms com
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A Division ol Goodman Food Products, Inc,
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Pertinent Product

Information

(PP1)

ITH ltem Humbers: 5813CE

£i Sening 1009
Notritionat Information: Size Sonvinp
Serving Size {0z.) 2.86 3.53
Serving Size (g) 81.1 100
Servings Per Case 167
Calories 143 176
Calories from Fat 76 93
Calories from Fat% 53 % 53 %
Protein (g) 13 16
Carbohydrates (g) 3 4
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) B 10
Saturated Fat (g) 34 4.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.5 0.6

tnthins O grams artificial trans fat
i~ «esterol (mg) 40 49

Sodium (mg) 389 479
Sugar (g) 2 3
Vitamin A (IU) 19 23
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 10 12
Iron (mg) 1 2
Prodoet Specitications:

UPC (GTIN) 20049485058131
Case Pack 6 Bags

Net Weight 30.00 Ibs

Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs

Case Length 20.00 in

Case Width 13.12in

Case Height 10.56 in

Case Cube 1.60 ft

TixHi x5

Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days

lns:

=*This Product Is Gluten-Free

Let's Coea
I ——

 Jreat Dishes Teaether!

Time; 5/31/2016 3 58:3TPM

5813CE
Red. Sodiunt Seasoned Beef Philly Steak

CN FULLY COOKED SEASONED BEEF STEAK

WATER & MODIFIED FOOD STARCH PRODUCT Caramel Color Added

ingredients:

Ground Beef {no more than 20% fat), Waer, Dexirose, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Sugar, Modified Foed
Starch, Salt, Sedium Tripolyphosphate, Tomata Powder, Caramel Color, Onion and Garlic Powder,
Autolyzed Yeast, Citric Acid, Spices, Worcestershire Sauce Base (Waler, Vinegar, Aulolyzed Yeast Extract,
Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavoring), Spice Extractives, Silicon Dioxide.

PRTTRL R

4 ID Mumber: 090875

Each 30 b case provides 167 - 2.86 oz servings. Each 2,86 oz serving (by weight) of Fully
Cooked Seasaned Beef Steak, Waier, and Modified Food Starch Product provides 2.00 oz
equivalent meal for Child Nutriton Meal Patiem Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nulrition Service, USDA 07/14.)

Pronaration:

- Preheat oven to 350°F

- Line full size sheet pan with parchment paper.

- Opan Slb. bag of JTM Seasoned Beef and distribute evenly on the parchment lined sheet pan.
- Bake at 350°F for 8-10 mintstes untl product reaches 140°F for 15 seconds and hold hot.

- Continue with recipe preparation as direcled,

Staloment:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commadities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Depariment of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

AT Food Group + 200 Salos Drive ® Harrison OH 45030
(5131 367 4700 » [(BOO) 626.2308 = Fax (513] 367 3519

EFor the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.



CHILD HUTRITION
2016 HAY 32 PHI0: 57

NO —_—
_ézszﬂahg VO P4 PO0 ) A PETOIE WAUGESS
g&sﬁsg.%xgmngg

G e DS 898 POLORIS P00 An o Plom Ka) Bipuae
.W%.%BBN.B_.%EQSE _

POpPY JOJ0D (BWELBD
120a0¥d HOYV1S' 800 QG31JIGON B UFLVM
WV3LS 4338 G3INOSYIS aaNoO0D ATINA NO

zuﬁ:ﬁ.%a%«%gj_ﬁ.«sugzo Juateimbey 18e jeiape- Suguswniop 04 jou Adod



'Of East Beach Avenne
Tnnglessnand, CASHIAOZ-3404

Tel (3100 673- 3380 Fax: [310] 6737004
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536/0.9 oz (approx}

CN63103 oo o

approx 134 svnus of
FULLY COOKED BREARED

BEEF PATTY FINGERS
FRIED IN OIL

INGREDIENTS:Ground beel (not more than 30% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, carame] color,
zinc oxide, nlacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gliconate, vitamin A palmitae, calum pantothenate, thianine
menonurate {B1), pyridoxine hydrochlonde (86), niboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12]), seasoning (1% or less of each:
hydrolyzed soy protein, dehydrated onton and garhic, maltodextrin, spice, sugar, salt, potassium chloride, autclyzed
yeast. torula yeast, yeast extract, disedium nosinate, caramel color, spice extractive)

BREADING INGREDIENTS-Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour {wheat flour, macin, redeced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, ribeflavin, fohc acid), water, salt, 2% or less dextrose, yellow corn flour, soybean oil, dned cnian, paprika
extract, spice extract. buttermilk powder, leavening (sodium acic pyrophesphate. sedium bicarbonate, menocalaum
phosphate), spice. FRIED | SOYBEAN OIL-

Heatng Instrucugns ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains sey, wheat,
mulk

Conventional oven 375'F, Frozen. 10+ 15 min, Thawed B - 1) min

Convection oven 375'F, Frozen B+ 10 mun, Thawed: 6-8min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

CN
I 057823 I
Four 0.50 0z fully cooked breaded beef patey fingers provide 2.00 oz. cquivalent meat/meat sliernatc and 1.00 ¢z equisalent grains for Child
CN Meal Patiern Reg {Use of thit loge and saement authanized b the Food end Nutiuon Service, USDA 06-13). X

Cl
N
[tor: Lee Farms, 200 E Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 30302

Copy nteey dagmé??rﬁﬁdﬁﬂlf{ ‘i'm g
federal T_T!ll req IINIIJ!!“; |!':IL§ | m

6/13/2016

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Enc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served”

Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Package size (1h):
Servings/package:

Product name: FULLY COOKED BREADED BEEF PATTY FINGERS

Product code: CN63103
CN lahel number: 087823
Analysis based on 1 serving:

Nutrients

Total Calories
Calories from fat
Protein

Total fat

Saturated Fat (gm)
Artificial Trans Fat (gm)
Carbohydrate (gm)
Sugar (gm)

Fiber (gm)
Cholesterol (mg)
Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Sodium {mg)
Vitamin C (mg)
Vitamin A (1.U.)
Thiamin-B1 (mg)
Riboflavin-B2 (mg)
Niacin-B3 (mg)
Vitamin-Bé {mg)

Allergens  soy, wheat, milk

4 pieces 3.6
Nutrients per Serving

287

160.2
15.2

17.8
6.7
0
17.8
1.6
3.1

39
49
2.7
389
0

65
0.1
0.1
2.6
0.2

oz{ 102 gm)
Unit

kcal

kecal

grams
grams
grams
grams
grams
grams
grams

milligrams
milligrams
milligrams
milligrams
milligrams
U

milligrams
milligrams
milligrams
milligrams

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include. ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, t:me and temperature.

Store frozen up 1o 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heal in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
375°F. Conventional oven: frozen 10 - 15 min, thawed & - 10 min. Convection oven : frazen 8 - 10 min, thawed 6 - 8 min. Cook tme may

vary by oven type or load.

& hos  6/13/2016

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

DATE

A Bivision of Goodman Foad Products, Inc

30.15
134
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Whole Grain Spicy Breaded Chicken Pattie (Q

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size {oz.): Case Weight {lb.): . -

68029 75 3.00 14.06 AdvancePierre
Foods

Data Generated: 51112017
Nutrition Facts:

Data Valid As Of: 9721/2016 Serving Size: 3.00 OZ {84 g
Servings Par Container: 75
Description: Fully cooked, chopped chicken braasl. Very spicy, whole gran-nch breading Calories / Calories from Fat 200790
offars excalent crunch. Soy added. Fitlel shape. Packaged with foil wrappers. CN labeled. % Daily Value **
Tetal Fat 10g 15%
Technical Label Name: FULLY COOKED SPICY BREADED CHICKEN PATTIES Saturaled Fat 259 13%
Trans Fat Og
Brand: CLASSICS Cholesteral 30 mg 10%
Sedium 370 mg 15%
Packaging Typo: BULK-LINER Total Carbohydrate 12 g 4%
Dietary Fiber 29 8%
Master Casa GTIN: D007 1421680294 Sugars O
Protein 159
Master Case Gross Waeight: 1502900 Vitamin A 6%
e Vitarmm C 0%
Master Case Longth: 15 63000 Calcium oy
iron 10%

Master Case Width: 13.00000

= Percent Dady values are based on a 2 000 cakone
Master Case Helght: 6 62000 diet Your dary values may be higher or lower

depanding on your calona needs.
Master Caso Cube: 0 75210
Cases/layer: 9
Casos/Pallet: 54
Layers/Pallet: 6
Frazen Shelf Life {days): 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life [days): O
CN Credit: 2 OZ MMA CHICKEN

Equivalent Gratr: 0.75

Preparatian Method:
Convenbonal Oven: Preheat oven o 350 degrees [ Baka frozen product for 17-19 minutes or unli internal temparature reaches 165 degrees

Conveclion Oven Preheat oven to 350 degrees I, Baka frozen prodis for B-10minutes o unlil internal lemparature reaches 165 degrees f
Microwave: Heat frozen product on bugh power for 1 1/2 -2 minutes. Microwave avens vary. Times gven are approximate.

Ingredient Statement; INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast with Rib Maat, Water, Vegatable Protein Product (Isolated Soy Protein, Magnesium Oxide. Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Feraus Sulfale
\itamin B12, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate. Calciurn Pantothenale Pyridoxine Hydrochlonde, Thamine Mononitrate, Riboflaving, Seasoning [Mattodextrin, Hot Sauce (Cayenne
Pepper, Distilled Vinegar. Salt. Ganic Powder ), Sugar, Salt, Vinegar Solids, Modffied Comn Starch, Cilric Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Flavor, Starter Distillate], Textured Soy Protein (Soy Protein
Concantrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sultate, Copper Gluconate, Vaamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiaming Mononitrate (81}, Pyndoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin
{B2). Cyanocobalamin (B12)). Natwwal Salt Enhancer (Potazsium Chioride, Flavoring, Autolyzed Yeast Exliract, Maltodextrin, Tricalcium Phosphate} , Lite Salt (Potassium Chioride, Salt),
Potazsium Phosphate. Breaded Wilh: Whole Wheat Flour, Saa Sall, Ennched Wheat Flour (Enrched with Niacin. Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Ruiboflavia, Folic Acid), Maltodextrm,
Corn Syrup Solids, Garlic Powder, Spices, Onion Powder, Sall, Yeast, Sugar, Hot Sauce (Cayennn Pepper, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Garlic Pawder), Soybean Oil, Vinegar Solids, Modified
Com %tarch, Extractives of Paprika, Natural Flaver, Staner Distillate. Battered With. Wataer, Whola Grain Yellow Comn Flour, Madified Com Starch, Spice, Sea Salt, Enriched Wheat Flout
{Enrichgd with Niacin, Reduced lrun. Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Falic Acid), Salt, Laavening (Sodum Acid Pyrophasphale. Sodium Bicarbonale). Maticdexinn, Vinegar, Cinc Acid,
Extraciives of Paprika. Contains: Wheal, Soy

€8 Eouivglency Statoment: 63029
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Foods ONE 3.60 OZ. FULLY CODKED $MCY BAEADED CHICKEN PATTY PROVICES 2.00 OF. EQUIVALENT MEAT AND 0,78
N EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREWENTS. {USE OF THI9 LOGO AND BTATEMENT £N
_ AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITIDN BERVICE, USDA 09— 13.) _

o

WGHEDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIBWEAT, WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT {ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, MAGNESIUM QXIDE, ZINC OXIDE,

JACRIAMIOE, FERROUS SULFATE, VITAMIN B12, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, GALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, PYRIDOXINE tem#
R VINEBAR, SALT,

ON FULLY COOKED

SPIGY BREADED
CHICKEN PATTIES

oﬁz%ﬂ?ﬁ»ﬂ.ﬂsﬁqﬂcﬁﬁﬂﬁs.gégmga%&«wm..zofs..mms Nm TQ—w._._OZM

B nnnNEE T I

YELLOW CORN FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SPICE, SEA SALT, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [ENRICHED WITH NIAGIN, REDUCED {RON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC AGID), SALT, LEAVEMING {SODIUM AGID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), MALTODEXTRIN, VINEGAR,
CITRIC ACID, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRINA.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, S0Y

|

LMBs02

Comments or quesations about AdvancePlerre products? Q QQ N.,—h_N.— QNQNQ h.

Call toll free 800-317-2333 www. AdvancaPlerre.com .Nm 1°=q—°zm zmmv “:QNmz

AdvanoePierre Faods, ino. 9090 Prinsolon Glendste Ad. Gincinnati, OH 48248
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KOCH FOODS

America's Chicken Specialist

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Item: 87176 UPC Code: 00045421871761
Product Name: Uncooked Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Tenderloins
Brand: Koch
Revision Date:  2015-11-23 Revised By: AJB §
l. LABEL INFORMATION 4\3

Allergens:  Wheat, Egg

Uncooked Nutrition Facts
Whole Grain Breaded 871 76 Servg Sze 3 Peces {1259)
Chicken Breast Tenderioine “ Containar About 38
COMTAHHD L TO A 2% BDLLTON OF \neted, seaworrng lmrv fordda yesK Amgunt Par Serving
nmmu&mn;rru\-nu-“m “Mm Spey (whomt Four
ack, reduced ron thamne mononfivete, phoftaudn filic sckf; waler yedde ooty Four cﬂmzw mmF‘w
'-m:-u RO, Oned Yot died whole epos, Urvin Diaeder D . Dadly Vahor'
w-wrang (sodum scxd oyropho. 2o B rBONE F . NONOC BRI phospat m, Quae
pareia o) i maamers (soior) I eadrg s vinstatle o Total Fat 113 17%
SOOHNG TRICTIONS. Comr fraetiorn = 300 awgwsiF o S0l Satursted Fat 2g 10%
A O Lt chore IS cwgres I for 12 18 parwasd nrreng
wwuh\ mg--lrw?m“mnmwlmnfum Trans Fat 09
1&00;1 FOODS Zmimiinidc Timnirimn S imnintidT o | | Shomrotoong -
KEEP FROZEN NETWT. 1001BS, Tt C bty 179 g
ommmguTErmy wocn rooos FOR Foonssa\nce Dietary Fiber 29 %
SreAG. R sorer USEQMLY 00045421871761 e o]
Protein 22
]
| Viamin A%+ Vitamin C 2%
| Caicium 2% « kon 8%
| :mMWMncummazmmn

Ingredients:

CONTAINING UP TO A 12% SOLUTION OF: Water, Seasoning (Flavoring, Torula Yeast, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Sugar, Natural Flavor),
Sadium Phosphates, Salt.

BATTERED AND BREADED WITH: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced [ron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Soybean Qil, 5alt, Sugar, Dried Yeast, Dried Whole Eggs, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder,
Spice, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Guar Gum, Canola Oil, Paprika Extractive
(Color). Breading Set In Vegetable Qil.

5

Koch Foods Specification o Revision Date: 2015-11-23 ) T Fago 1
Allergens: Wheat, Egg
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KOCH FOODS
SCHOOL FOODSERVICE
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT

Fo

Product Code: B7176 KocH Foops
Product Name; Uncooked Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Breast Tenderloins

Product UPC code: 00045421871761

Manufacturer: P-34296, P-20795

Serving Size 3 tenderloins (4.52 0z)  for meat/meat alt credit

Product Pack: 90-125

Product is not CN Labeled
Analysis is per piece

Total weight of Uncooked Product 1.47 oz
Weight of Creditable Ingredients
Meat (chicken tenderloins) 0.915 0z
Egg NA
Cheese NA
Total 0.95 oz.
Weight of Creditable Dry APP* NA
Weight of Rehydrated APP* NA
Total weight of finished product 1.504 oz.
Weight of Unrounded Cooked Meat/Meat Alternate 0.667 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate per serving_ 2.00 oz.
Weight of Breading 0.379 0z
Weight of Creditable Grain 5.925¢g
Equivalent Grain per serving 1.0 oz.

| certify that the above information is accurate as presented on this date.

*| turther cerlify that any alternate protein product (APP) used in the product conforms
to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A)
as demonstrated by the attached supplier documenation.

Variations in piece weights are passible due to natural and process varialion; however, average
piece weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

Serving sizes are set 1o meet appropriate meat/meat alternate credit and are not the

Recommended Amounts Customarily Consumed (RACC) as set by the Nutrition Labeling
and Education Act (NLEA).

&Zv\()««w-) lB‘“' E
Technical Services Mgr.

Andrew Butler Title

Koch Foods, Inc. 6/8/2016 16:40

KOCH FOOQDS, INC. 1300 W. HIGGINS ROAD PARK RIiDGE, I 60068
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America's Chicken Specialist
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
ftem: 5178 UPC Code: 00781439517801
Product Name: Fully Cooked 1/2" Diced Chicken Meat, Natural Proportion
Brand: Koch
Revision Date: 2016-06-09 Revised By: AJB
. LABEL INFORMATION
Allergens: none
5178 S, o
Por Container Abaid 53
FULLY COOKED e ———
b 1/2” DICED Tl Ft T
KOCH FOODS  CHICKEN MEAT e L
Ampriva's Chicken Spaciaiist’ o Fat 09
Moncunasturated Fat 059
KEEP FROZEN T =
O 25 (FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE) I L TR
Sugars Og
s I =
CHICAGO, L o641 /W21 © NETWL.10L8S, LML -

Ingredients:

Fully Cooked 1/2" Diced Chicken Meat

@

Koch Foods Specification Revision Date: 2016-06-09 Page: 1
Allergens: none



2 CN FLAMEBROILED
Advancepierre  CUTLET SHAPED CHICKEN BREAST PATTIES

WITH RIB MEAT
cN

— 066167

EACH 2.80 OZ. FLAMEBROILED CUTLET SHAPED CHICKEN BREAST PATTY PROVIDES 2.00 OZ. EQUIVALENT MEATIMEAT _
CM ;| TERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGD AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED €M
_ BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 04-02.] . —

: cN
SANPLE COPY. NOT FOR DOCUMENTING FEDERAL MEAL REQUIREHMENTS
DIGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIR MEAT, WATER, SEASONING [CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR, BALT, DEXTROSE, VINEGAR POWDER
{MALTOOEXTRH, ODIFIED CORN STARCH, DRIED VINEGAR, GARLIC POWDER, G0N POWDER, CHICKEN TYPE RAVOR (HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN,
AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, PARTALLY HYOROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTOMSEED OIL, THIRMINE HYDROCHLORIDE, DISODIUM INOSINATE,
DISODIE GUANYLATE), S0DRUM PHOSPHATES,

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: FROM A FROZEN STATE, BAKE ON A PAN I PRENEATED 350F COHVECTION OVEN FOR 7 BUNUTES OR IN A PREHEATED

100 PORTIONS %

0 00 71421 09989 8

Comments or questions about AdvancePieme Foods products? Call tll iree 800-317-2333 www Advance Pierre.com
AdvancePlerre Foods, Ine. 9990 Prinoeton Glendale Rd. Cincinnati, OH 452486 —Am m v “”ONmZ

LMSB39 073015

CN FLAMEBROILED
CUTLET SHAPED
CHICKEN BREAST PATTIES

WITH RIB MEAT

9989

100 PORTIONS

A

0 00 71421 09989 8
KEEP FROZEN
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Smart Picks ™MFlame Broiled Chicken Breast Fillet

. ltem #. 9989

Product Description: Boneless, skinless, chicken breast chunks. shaped into a fillet Char marked. CN labeled.
Technical Name: Flame Broiled Cutlet Shaped Chicken Breast Pattieswith Rib Meal
Brand: Perre

Product Details
Mutrition Facts:

Data Generated: 0/6/2018 Serving Size 2 80 OZ (7841
Data Valid As Of 5/20/2016 Servmgs Per Contanier 160
Packing Typs BULK-LINER Calones f Calonas from Fat 150 50
Pieces Per Case: 100 Dady Value
Portion Size {oz.): 2.80 Tetal Fal 59 4
Case Net Waight {ib.}: 17.50 Saturated Fat 1.5¢ 3
= E—_ e . — N S N B S Tians Fat Dg
Case Dimensions Width: 13.00 Cholesterol 60 mg n
Laqgth: 15.88 Sodmim 430 ng; 8
Height: . 6.63 Total Catbohydeate 3 g 1
Case Cube: 0.79 {netary Fiber Og 0
. HTp ”' -t - -5-1_“ e e T = = Sugars 29
asas allet: .
gl Protein 19 g
C_afﬁ :r_!_l_-l_l'__ o . ?XG L . L Vitamin A v}
Vitamin G 0
Credit (CN): 2 0Z MMA CHICKEN e
3 alcum 2
Ecquivalent Grain: -
- — - —_— - ——— - e ——— — s b A m e Y a m "oﬂ 4
Ingredients
IMGREDIE*TS: Chickan Breast with Rib Meat, Waler, Seasoning (Corn Syrup Salids, Brown Sugar.
Salt, Dextrose, Vinegar Powder [Malicdextrin, Modified Corn Starch, Dried Vinegar), Garlic Powder,
Onion Powder, Chicken Type Flavor {Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Autelyzed Yeast Exiract, Saybesn Oll,
Thiarmne Hycrochioride. Disodium tnosinate and Disocium Guanlyate]}, Sodium Phosphates.
Shelf Life (days): 455
. Starting from date of production when kept @ O°F or below.,
Preparation Method:
Conventionat Qven: From the frozen state, bake al 350 degraes fin a pra-heated conventicnal oven for
10 minutes.
Convection Ovan: From the frozen state, bake at 350 degrezes [ in a preheatadconvection gven for 7
minutes.
Microwave: On high power for 45 seconds. Microwave ovans vary. Times given are aporgximate.
Master Case GTIN: 00071421099898
The data conrtained on this spec sheat has been approved by Child NMutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly |
M Crocker.
bty M Lokl
Q AdvancePierre Foods » 9990 Princeton-Glendale Rd. - Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 « Phane: 1-800-989-2747 -
N wiww advancepierre com
AdVanCEPllE:Dl;E Date Generaled: 6/6/2016
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Approved by Debra Huff'rna.n Pressdent

Whole grain battered chlcken chunks tossed with

a sweet and tangy sauce.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 3.90z (111g)
Servings Per Container about 176

Amount Per Serving

—~
INGREDIENTS: NO MS6 ADDED, ZERO GRAMS TRANS FAT PER SERVING

Dicad Chicken Leg Maat, Waler, Scdium Phosphates. BATTERED AND BREADED WITH: Whole Wheat Flour, Water Corm Starch, Sall.
Modified Com Starch, Leavaning {Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbanatae), Dextroas, Enviched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononilrate, Riboflavin, Folc Acid), Garic Powder, Onlon Powder, Spices, Extractives Of Paprika, Spice
Extractivas. PREDUSTED WITH: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acd),

rigs 1 lori m F. Whale Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Dried Egg Whitss, Sait, Sodium Acid Pyraphosphate, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate), Extractivas of
n Paprika, TANGERINE SAUCE: Water, Brown Sugar, Dislilled White Vinagar, Soy Sauce (Water, Soybeans. Sall. Wheal Flour), Contains
% Dally Valua Lass Than 2% Of Tangarine Juice Concentrate, Spicat, Garlic, Crushed Chili Peppers. Yeas! Extract, Gitric Ackd, Madified Com Starch,
Total Fat 49 6% Cultured Dextroge, Maltudextrin, Xanthan Gum,
w 1Q 50/° CONTAINS: ECGS, 50Y, WHEAY
Tﬁns Fat 0g \
Cholesterol 45mg 15%
Sodium _380mg 16% BASIC HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:
Total Carhohydrate 25 9% Per {1) 5 Ib bag of breaded chicken pieces & (1) 2.15 Ib bag of sauce
Dietary Fiber 29 8% : -
™y
Sugars 139 fl BREADED CHICKEN PIECES rSAUCE IN BAG (product must bo thawed)
Protein 14 Convection/Conventional oven (Best) Boil in Bag/Steamer (Best)
. . Pre-heat oven to 350°F/400°F. Sproad chicken Place entire sauce in bag inta hot bolling water
Vitamin A_0% . V'Em nC 0% pleces svenly on a sheet pan with parchment or steamer for 10-12 minutes or until content

Calcium 0% s |ron 8%

* Percant Daily Values are based on a 2,000

calorie diet.

(176) 3.9 oz servings per case. 42.9 b Net Wt.

(6) 5 Ib chicken & (6) 2.15 Ib sauce.

Case Information: item# 72001

Case LxWx H; 17.06" x 13.06" x 12.63"
Cube: 1.83 Tl x H1:8x6 Gr. Cs Wt: 44.55 b

\ Shelf Life: Frazen 12 months at 0°F +/- 10°F

& Asian Food Solutions, Inc. January 2015.

paper, Bake frozen in aven for 40-45 minutes
until gelden brown and crispy.

is 165°F.

Microwave (Good)

Place entire sauce in bag into microwave for
~! 3 minutes or until content is 165°F.
SERVING \, J
Equipment and times may vary. Use thermometer . 3

to ensure food temperaturae is 165°F or above.
Place hot chicken in a serving pan, Pour hot sauce
over chicken. Gently combine chicken with sauce

1 . #12 P is T ded. Portioni
L :ge :n.;;‘vary by Indlvltﬂual practice. srening ) Hlun. M .%ldiuu. Ine.
For more information contact:
CN Equivalency = 2 M/MA & 0.5G info@asianfaodsolutions.com
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Product Information

@ Whole Grain Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Made
with Whole Muscle Boneless Wing, 0.76 oz.

Product Code: 20372 922 UPC Code: 00023 700035608

— Avaifable for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

= Made with whele musicle white meat for the same premium bite and texture of whole
muscle but without the price

— Consistent plece sizes for easy CN portioning with an authentic made: from- seratch
appearance

— Great Hot 'N* Spicy flavor that 13 Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

PREPARATION

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly Convection Oven Preheat oven to 356°F. Place Irozen
chunks in a single layer on @ parchment tined baking sheet Heat for 10-13 minutes, Conventronai Oven

Preheal oven to 400°F. Place fresen chunks in 3 single layer on a parchment Iined baking shaet. Heat for
1619 minules,

®L8

PIECE COUNT

Minimum of 630 0,7607 PIECE(s) pes Case
Minimum of 126 Servings per Case. [Minimum

Nutrition Facts
bag court 1s 105.]

Serving Size: 5 PIECES (106g)
Sarvings Par Conlainer. Aboul 126

Amount Fer Serving

MASTER CASE | Caleries 200

Calasies from Fat 86

| ?v:;;: 38.4309 LB | width: 15.625 IN ' T
, Tota! Fat 10g 15%
0 :’eelight 30 LB Length: 235 N Saturated Fal 29 1%
R — Trans Fat Og
5 . Poiyunssijuraleg¢ Fat 5g
Cube: 1.76 FT Height: 8.375 IN Monounsaturaied Fal 2.6g
Cholesiercl 45my 15%
Sodium 349mg 14%
| Tolal Carbohydrate 10g %
PALLET CONFIGURATION ( Dietary Fiber 1p 4%

EJEEJH ! Protein 595 a0

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin © 0%
Calcivm 3% Iron 8%
STORAGE \ * Percant duily valu » bessd on & 2.000 culare

el Your daily vslues may higher or lower
dapanding ¢n your calane needs

Shelf Life: 365 days [

Storage Temp: oF CN Label: Yes

" CN Label Numbers: 094016
Storage Method: Frozen

CN Statement: Five 0.76 oz, fully
cooked hot & spicy breaded chicken
breast chunks with rib meat provides
2.00 oz, equivalent meat/meat
alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent
grains for Child Nutrt.on Meal Pattern
Requirements,

To ablaln a tighed copy ol the CH statement lor
this item, please contacs the Tyson Food

Sarvice Conclerge via #-mail or call 5 -8C0-
248-9766,

INGREDIENTS

Portioned chicken breast with rib meat, water, 1sotated soy proten, seasoning [brown sugar, salt, onion
powder, chicken stock, canola o, yeast extract, carrot powder, vegetable stock (carrot, anioh, cedery),
9arlic powder, flavors, maltadextrin, silicon dioxide and citric acid], spdwm phosphates, seasoning
(potassium chionde, rnice dlour) BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour (enrched
with macin, reduced irgn, thiamine monomtrale, riboflavin, fohe acld), containg 2% or lass of Lhe
following: sall, on:on powder, spices, modified corn starch, sugar, garlic powder, modlfied wheat starch,
extractives of paprika, veast extract, mallogextrin, lactic acid, leaveming (sodium acid pyrophesphate,

tysonfood=ervice.com
1-BOD-24-TYS3M

©2014 Tysan Food:, 14¢. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods:, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Product Information vald a= of 12/16/2015,



Product Information FoodService

sod-um bcarbenate), natural flavprs, destrose, Breading set n vegelable od

CONTAINS sy, wheat

tysonfoodservice.com
1-B0D-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, 1r¢. Trademarks and registered trademarks ase owned by Tysan Foods, Inc. or its subsidiares. Product informatien valid a5 of 12/0L6/2015
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Homestyle Whole Grain Breaded Chunks,
.69 oz.

Product Code: 2378 -928 UPC Code: 0002700023780

Made with all white meat chicken breast

Consistent piece slzes for easy CN portiomng and cost control

Fully cooked for qulck and easy preparation with minimal equipment and labor

Great Homestyle breaded flavor that customers love

— CN Labeled

PREPARATION

PREPARATION. Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventionat Oven 8-10 minvies at 400°F from
frozen. Convection Oven 6-8 minutes ay 375°F fram frozen. For best product quaity, heat product to a
mintmum internal temperature of 140°F as measured by 3 thermometer,

PIECE COUNT @ ﬂ! ﬂ

250 CHUNK(s) per Caze

Average Nutrition Facts

Serving Slze: 4 Pleces (77g)
Sarvings Per Container: Aboul 83

MASTER CASE

Amounlt Par Serving

| 11,4939 U Width: 4375 1N Calories 180 Calanes from Fat 80
o Daiy Value®
10.85 LB L LH 14.93 ] Total Fat 10y 18
e Lt — Saturated Fat 2g 10%
0.612 FT Height: 5T Tzans Fal 0
RN Polyunsaturated Fat 3 5¢
Monounsaturated Fal 3.5¢9
Cholasterel 35mg 1%
Sodium 380ma 1%
PALLET CONFIGURATION Total Carbohydrate 10g ™
DHatery Fiber ig A%
Sugars 09
Protein 13g i
Vitamin A 2% Vitamie C 0%
letum 2 Y
STORAG Calgium 2% Irge
14
h . B
F
. CN Label: Yes
Froze CN Label Numbers: 093716, 093717
CN Statement: Five 0,69 oz. fully
cnoked whole grain breaded chicken
breast chunk-shaped patties provide
2.00 pz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate and 1.00 oz, equivalent
grains for the Child Nutritron Meal
Pattern Requirements,
To oblaln & signed copy of the CH statement for
this iein, please contact the Tysen Food
Service Concliorgs: vla « nal or cal }-B00-
248 9766
INGREDIENTS

Chicken breast with elb meat, waler, isolated soy protein, sadium phosphates, salt, seasoning [salt,
enian powder, mogdihied corn starch, natural flavor). BREADED WITH wWhaole wheat lNeur, water, ennched
wheat flour (enrithed with magin, ferraus suifate, thiamine menanitrate, risoflawn, folic acid), salt,
contains 7% or less of the following: modified corn starch, soybean oli, spices, dextrose, garlic powder,
extraclives of paprika asd annatto, spice extractive, Breaging set in vegetable o1l

. CONTAINS say, wheat

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tysan Foods, Inc. Trademarks and regisiered trademarks are owned by Tyion Foods, Inc. or kts subsidarles. Product wiformatlon valid as of 4/29/2016.
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With Rib Meat

INGREDIENTS, Chickon Broast with Rib Moal, Dried Whole Egg. Salt, Sodium Phosphoto
Eroodad with Wholc Whaal Flour, Ennched Whea! Flour (Ennchad with Nipen, Roducod tion
Thiamine Monomirate, Riboflavin, folic Acid), Dehydiated Polatogs (Polntood, Momo and
Diglycarides, Dextrone) Yeas!, Sugar. Salt, Soyboon Oil {Procossing Audy Battarod with Watar,
Whola Whent Flour, Ensiched Whent Fiour [Enviched with MNinesn, Reducad lron, Thiaming
Mononitiate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Poloto Flour, Salt, Modified Com Starch, Leavening
{Calcium Acid Pyrophosphate. Monocaicium Phosphate. Sodium  Bicarbonate) Flavor
{Conlains Maltodextnn, Solt ardd Natura! Flavors). Hydiolyzed Com Protain, Omen Powdar
Garlic Powdar, Yeaal Extiacl, Chicken Broth, Spice Seot in Vogotabla O

CONTAINS Eog. Wheat  ARIMLE ©OIPY BXIT FHOM DOCIRTDIING | EE0IAR, BHEAR, (SOl s

CHN

[0 iR PR |
Ona 00 oz Hully Cooked Mismded Chichary Fropet Fally Fovidoen 2 00 oz Cudvatont
Oz Mout/Moutl Alloindte and (O 76 oz Uquivetsnt Clamos For Crolg fhdnition Maal Sartern CN

Requusaandts Wsa o Thits Logo ood Dtatemiant Asthiaized By The Pood sri Molibion
— ervice, U1SIA 0T | 4} _
CN

Fully Cooked 90 Portions
Keep Frozen Comeents ¢ questins dbout dvascelrs produens? Cal ol free B00J17-1333 wawAdvameeene.co

.. Breaded o__mar_m: Breast Patties 621300NWG

621 30CHVIGC 033016
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Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Breast Pattie

tem #: 62130CNWG

Product Description: Fully cooked, chopped chicken breast with a whole grain-rich breading. Contains dried whole egg. Natural breast shape CN
labeled.

Technical Name: Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Patties With Rib Meat

Brand: CLASSICS

Product Details
Nutrition Facts:

Data Generated: 1/20/2017 Serving Size: 3.00 OZ (84 g)
Data Valid As Of: 9/21/2016 Servings Par Container: 3¢
Packing Type: BULK-LINER Calories / Calories from Fat: 2307120
Pieces Per Case: 90 % Daily Value **
Portion Size {oz.): .00 Tolal Fat 14g 22%
Case Net Weight (Ib.): 16.88 Saturated Fal 25¢g 13%
—_— Trans Fat 0g
Case Dimensions: Width: 13.13 Cholestercl 55 mg 32%
ll:ler"ggl‘: 122‘2 Sodium 360 mg 15%
eight: : Tolal Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Case Cube: 0.99 Distary Fiber 2g %
Cases / Pallet: 42 :ur:t:: ::g
Case TiHi: 7xB6 ;
Vitamin: A 2%
Credit {CN): 2 0Z MMA CHICKEN hern & >
Equlvalent Graln: 0.75 :
Iron 6%
Ingredients: s _ , colora clet, Your debs vassen may B4 MIRG
INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Dried Whole Egg, S=it, Sodium Phosphate. Breaded of lowsr gepanding on your caloris nesds.

with: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Fiour {Enriched wilh Niacin, Reduced Iren, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Dehydrated Polzatoes (Polatoes, Mono and Diglycerides, Dextrose)
Yeast, Sugar, Sall, Soybean Oil {Processing Aid). Battered with: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched
Wheal Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron. Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Felic Acid), Potata
Flour, Salt, Medified Corn Starch, Leavening {Calcium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phesphate,
Sodium Bicarbonate), Flaver {Contains Maltadextrin, Salt and Natural Flavors), Hydrolyzed Com Protein,
Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Yeast Exiract, Chicken Broth, Spice. Breading Set in Vegetable Oil.
CONTAINS: Egg, Wheat

Shelf Life (days): 455
Starting from date of production when kept @ O°F or belaw.

Preparation Method:

Deep Fryer: 350 degrees f for 2-1/2 to 3-1/2 minutes.
Conventienal Oven: 400 degrees f for 13-15 minutes.
Convection Oven: 375 degrees f for 11-14 minute

Master Case GTIN: 00580760092312

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly
M Cracker.

Lphonty M, (et

Q AdvancePierre Foods » 9990 Princeton-Glendale Rd. - Cincinnati, Chio 45246 » Phone: 1-800-969-2747 «

.+ www.advancepigme.com
Advancepl?:&f_‘; Date Generated; 1/20/2017
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MEI-1481-V7A

Breaded Chicken Breast Patties ON 63115CNWG

With Rib Meat

INGREDIENTS. Chicken Breast with Rit Meal, Dried Whole Egg. Salt, Sodium Phosphate
Breaded wilh: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Enriched with Niacin, Reduced lron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Dehydrated Polatoes (Potatocs, Mono and
Digiycendes, Dextrose), Yeas!, Sugar, Sall. Baltered with: Water., Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched
Wheat Flour {Enriched with Niacin, Reduced fron. Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Potato Fiour, Sait, Modified Corn Starch., Leavening (Calcium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocaleium
Phosphate, Scdium Bicarbonate), Flavar (Contains Maltodextrin, Salt and Natural Flavors)
Hydrolyzed Corn Protewn, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Chicken Broth, Spice
Breading Set in Vegelable Oil.

CONTAINS. Egg, Wheat

SAMIPLE COPY NOT FOR DOCUMENTING FEDERAL MEAL REQUIREMENTS

_ CN 090122
Cne 1 50 oz, Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Patty Provides 1 00 oz Equnvalent
CN Meat/Meat Alternate and 025 oz, Equivalent Grams For Ched MNutnition Meal Patterm nuz
Requirements Use of This Loga and Slatermant Authroized by The Food and MNutrition — __—

LMB3115CNWG 043016

Fully Cooked -_nma-ow..eN@: Net Wt, 18.75 LBS ___ :_‘_

Commenls or questions aboul AdvancePierre Foods products? Call tall free 800 —317 - 2333 www AdvancePierre.com 00880760092305

— Service, USOA O2-14 )

>

16777




Whole Grain Breaded Mini Chicken Pattie

ltemn #: 63115CNWG

Product Descriplion: Fully cacked, min chicken patiie with a whole grain-nich breading. Caontans dred whale egg Round shape. CM labatad.

Technical Name: Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Patlies with Rib Meaat
Brand: CLASSICS

Product Details

Data Generated
Data Valid As Of
Packing Type:
Pieces Per Case
Portion Size [oz.):

Case Net Weight {ib.}:

Case Dimensions:

Cases / Pallet
Case TiHi:

Credit (CH):
Equivaient Grain;

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS Chicken Breast wath Rib Meat, Dned Whole Egg. Sall. Sodium Phosphate. Breaded

Mutrition Facts:

Bifir2016 Serving Siza 150 0L (42 g)
3/1/2016 Servings Per Contamer: 200
BULK-LINER Cataries | Calanes from Fat
200
1.50 Total Fat 89
18.75 Satunated Fat 2y

e Trans Fat O g
Width: o381 Cholestersl 50 mg
Length: 19 {}"_3 Sedmm 210 mg
FHaight: 8.50 Total Cabonhydrate 59

Case Cube: 0.82 Dretary Fber Og

Sugars 0g

?8 e Pratein 6g

— Vitarmn A

Vitarmin G

1 OZ M4 CHICKEN -

025 Calcum

g fron
T P
nam e A
or lnwer

with: \Whole Wheat Flour, Ennchad Wheat Flour (Ennched with Niacin, Reduced ron, Thiamine
Monamitrate, Rieflavin, Folic Acidd), Dehydrated Potatees (Potatoes, Mono and Diglycerides, Daxirose),
Yeast. Sugar, Salt. Battered with. Water, Whaole Vheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Enriched with
Macin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Manon trate, Riboflavin, Folid Acd), Potato Flour, Salt, Modified Corn
Starch, Leavening (Calcium Acid Pyrophosphate. Monocalcium Phasphate, Sodium Bicarhonata),
Flavor (Contans Maltodextnn, Salt and Natura Flavars}), Hydrolyzed Cara Protein, Onion Powder, Garlic
Powder, Yeast Extract, Chicken Broth, Spice, Breading Set in Yegetalle Ol CONTAINS Egg. 'Wheat

Shelf Life (days}):

455
Starting from dale of production when kept @ 0°F or below

Preparation Method:

Deep Fryer Preheat oil to 350 degrees {. Place frazen product in oil and cook for 3-4 minutes

Canventonal Qven:

Preheat oven to 375 degrees | Bake frozen product for 20-25 minutes.

Convection Oven: Preneal oven to 350 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 10-15 minutes.

Microwave: Heat frozen product on high power for 2-4 minutes

Master Case GTIN:

008280780092305

The data contained on thi= spec sheel has been approved by Child Mutrtion Labeling Technologist. Kimberly

M Crocker.
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OMARTGERVE

WEF2211-Y3A

A \'] i
15D CHAEH BREAST TR W N 24-201
COLORED YWITH PAPRIKA

INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning (Salt
Maltodextrin, Dry Torula Yeast, Sugar, Dextrose, Spices, Garlic Powder,
Dehydrated Onion, Chili Pepper, Paprika), Salt, Sodium Phosphate.

KEEP FROZEN
NET WT.10 LBS.
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Smart Picks™Chicken Breast Strips, Fajita Flavor

ttem #: 24-201

Product Description- Whale musele, honeless skinless, chicken breast, seasonad fully cooked and shiced into 1/2-inch wide sirips, Char marked
Technical Name  Fully Cooked Fajita Flavor Sliced Chicken Breast With Rib Meat Colored With Paparka

Brand: SMARTSERVE(R)

Product Details

Data Generated 6/62016
Data Valid Az Of: 121152015
Packing Typa BULK-BAG
Pieces Per Case: 160
Portion Size (oz. ). 1.00

Case Net Weight {lb.): 10.60

Case Dimensions Widih 1G 00

Nutrition Facts:

- Servng Siza 300 0Z (84 )
ll:ln : g:; Ig gg Servings Per Contrner 53
eig . ] I
Case Cute 057 Catones [ Caicnes from Fat t26/ 235
_ Dady Value **
: T .
Cases / Paltet: 50 S“"" F"‘d : . -
Case TiHi: 10%8 ——— :
— TransFat Og
{holesterol 551ng 12

Credit {CHN): 2.75 OZ MMA CHICKEN

Equivalent Grain Sodum 340 mp ta

Total Carbohydrate 2g 17

Ingrediants: Dietary Fiber fig o
INGREDIENTS Chichen Braast with Rib Meat. Water Seasaning (Salt Maltocexinn, Ory Torula Yeast, Sugars 19
Sugar, Dextrose, Spices, Garlic Powder, Dehydrated Onion, Cril Pepper. Paprka}, Salt, Scdium Pratesn 17 ¢
Phasphate itamin A
_ —— - Vitarmen C
Shelf Life (days). 455 Caloum
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or below Iran
. o o - R A
Preparation Method:
Flat Grill: Add a small amount of oil to the medium heat section of thegril! {350 degrees fi. heat frozen
product for 3-1 mirutes or until ‘mgrnal temperature raaches 165 degress f. tueningfrequently o avod
overcooking.
Corvenuonal Oven. Preheat oven 10 375 degreas [, Bake frozen product for 25-30 minutes or unt
ntermnal temperatura reaches 185 degrees f
Canvection Oven Preheat oven 1o 350 degrees f Bake frozen product for 15-20 minutes or L ritd internal
iemperature reaches 185 degraes f
Microwave Heat frozen praduct on high power for 2-4 minutas or until internal temaeraiure reaches 163
degreas i.
Master Case GTIM: 0088076001084
Tha data contained on ihis spac sheet has been aoproved by Chid Nutrtion Labeling Tecnnolog st. Kimberly
11 Crocher
r:; AdvancePierre Foods + 9500 Princeton-Glendate Rd. « Cincinnat, Ohio 45246 » Phone 1-800-969-2747 -
www advancepierre com

AdvancePierre 0 o oraee 662016
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TRIDENT SEAFOODS CORPORATION /
5303 Shilshole Avenue NW, Seattle, WA 88107-4000 « {206) 783-3474 « Fax: (206) 782-7246

Trident
—’ﬂ\-ﬂ'ﬁgﬁ:
Crunchy Breaded Cod Fish 10z Nuggets - WG

Wild Caught, Slightly Seasoned, Whole Grain Breaded. Par-Fried, Oven Ready, Child Nutritional Product,

Iltem# 420838

Interstate Seafoods In gred:ents:

| 64.20% FISH (PACIFIC COD, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE [TO PRESERVE MOISTURE]), 35.8% BATTER &

| BREADING (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA], ENRICHED WHEAT

| FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER,
| CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YELLOW CORN FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, SUGAR, IODIZED SALT, YEAST,

WHOLE YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SOY FLOUR, DEXTROSE, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM

PHOSPHATE], MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, SPICE EXTRACT, SPICE.

CONTAINS FISH {PACIFIC COD), WHEAT, SOY

2.0 oz. Meat Equivalent and 1.5 oz. Grain Equivalent per 4.0 oz. serving

Sarving Suggestion

Thawing:

Keep Frozen at 0 degrees F or Below. Designed to cook from frozen.

Preparation:

Cooking Instructions:* KEEP FROZEN UNTIL READY TQ COCK. Thawing is not recommended — cook from frozen.

Convection oven: Preheat to 400° F. Place frozen product on lightly greased baking sheet, cook for 13 te 15 minutes until crisp. Tum product halfway
through bake time for best results.

Conventional oven: Preheat to 425° F. Place frozen praduct on lightly greased baking sheet, cook for 16 to 18 minutes until crisp. Turn product halfway
through bake time for best results.

Microwave coeking is not recommended.

* Cooking times and temperatures may vary substantially. Internal temperature should be at least 165°F. We strive 1o produce a fully “boneless” product. As
with all fish, however, occasional bones may siill be present.

As Packaged
Organoleptic Characteristics Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 pieces (113 g/4 oz)
Portion Size Target*: 10z Servings Per Container about 40
Fish% Target*: 64.20% Ameunt Par Serving

Calories 210 Calories from Fat 80
Flavor; Mildly seasoned fish flavor. e = :::'y —
Storage: Keep Frozen at 0° F until ready to use. Total Fat 99 14%
Shelf Life: 24 Months-Frozen Saturated Fat 159 8%
Date Code Format: Julian (AYJJJLW) iansiistion
Packaain *Plus and Minus vanat:on natural to the production process :::::::e;:;:;mg ::::
fdackaging Total Carbohydrate 18g 8%
Package UPC: NA Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Case Pack: 110 1b Sugars 1g
Case Net Wt. 101b { 454kg ) Protein 15g 30%
Gross Wt.: 1121 ( 508kg ) M SIS TSSO

. . Calkcium 2% + iron 6%
Dimensions: L15 w10 HE25 “Percent Dally Values re based on a 2,000 calors
Case Cube (cu.it.) 0.54 Mﬁ&"@ﬁ%ﬁ: “b:’;o
Pallet Tie/Tier: 1277 TowrR e m.n ﬁ ggg
GTIN: 0 00 28029 20838 2 Crolesiersl Less than go::gqm mg
Method of Production  Exciuded - 7CFRB0.105(b) :E.:ﬁ& i g Eé.:’
&N

Country of Origin Excluded - 7CFR60.105(b) Coicrias pargrarc 1 s 4

Reviewed/Pnnied. 21-Apr-16

Issued: 0421116
Supersedes. 06/2615

Approved By: {h“ M_

Tim Koestar

Corporate QA and Technical Services

Contact: TimK@htridentseafoods.com
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md TRIDENT SEAFOODS CORPORATION
& g 5303 Shilshole Avenue NW, Seatile, WA 38107-4000 « (206) 783-3474 « Fax: (206) 782-7246

(:)Crunchy Breaded Cod Portions 3.6 0z WG ltem# 420839

Whole Grain Breaded, Wild Caught, Rectangle Cut, Slightly Seasoned, Par-Fried, Oven Ready, Child Nutritional Product.

Interstate Seafoods [ngredients:

71.3% FISH (PACIFIC COD}), 28.7% (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA],
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YELLOW CORN FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, IODIZED SALT, SODIUM
TRIPOLYPHOSPHATES [TO RETAIN MOISTURE), SALT, SUGAR, YEAST, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN
FLOUR, WATER, SOY FLOUR, DEXTROSE, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, LEAVENING [BAKING SQDA, SODIUM
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE], MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SPICE EXTRACT, SPICE).

CONTAINS FISH (PACIFIC COD), WHEAT, SOY

2.0 oz. Meat Equivalent and 1.0 oz. Grain Equivalent per 3.6 oz. serving

Serving Suggestion

Thawing:

Keep Frozen at 0 degrees F or Below, Designed to cook from frozen.

Preparation:

Cooking Instructions:" KEEP FROZEN UNTIL READY TO COOK. Thawing is not recommended — cook from frozen.

Conventional oven: Preheal to 425° F. Place frozen product on lightly greased baking sheet, cook for 20 to 26 minutes unti crisp. Turn product halfway
through bake time for best resulis,

Convection oven: Preheat to 375° F. Place frozen product on lightly greased baking sheet, cook for 15 to 18 minutes until crisp. Turn product halfway
through bake time for best results.

Microwave cooking is not recommended.

O Cooking times and temperatures may vary substantially. Intemal temperature should be at least 165°F. We strive to produce a fully “boneless” product.
As with ali fizh, however, occasional bones may still be present.

As Packaged:
Organoleptic Characteristics Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 piece (102 g/3.6 0z)
Portion Size Target”™: 380z Servings Per Container about 44
Fish% Target": 71.25% Amount PerServing
ies from F
Flavor: Mild flavor and a light crunch. Sloiies 1907 Caories ;::w ::3
Storage: Keep Frozen at 0 degrees F until ready to use. Total Fat 8g 12%
Shelf Life: 24 Months-Frozen Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Date Code Format: Julian (AYJJJLW) Trans Fat Gg
*Plus and Minus variation natural to the production process Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Packag,'ng Sodium 310myg 13%
. Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Package UPC: N/A Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Case Pack; 1101b Sugars Og
Case Net Wt. 101b ( 454kg ) Protain 14g
Gross Wt.: 11.21b ( 5.08kg ) VitaminA0% = Vitamin C 0%
Dimensions: L15 W10 H625 Calcium2% - lron 6%
0.54 it Your dely viboes ey se i & ovor
Case Cube.(cu.ﬂ.) 5 ’ . sttt el
Pailet Tie/Tier: 12/7 e L“’m e
GTIN: 0 00 28029 20839 9 cm.'wx L0 Exm" zg?&‘g 259
Method of Production  Excluded - 7CFR60.105(b) Tout cortotyarn o o
. Dietary Fiber %5 3
OCountry of Origin: Product of USA =
Reviewed/Printed: 31-Dec-14 . e 7 i
Sstiod Soriia Approved By: {h\n M Title: Carporate QA and Technical Services

Supersedes. 07/21/14 Tim Koester Contact: TimK@tridentseafoods.com



Product Information (Tyson) FoodService

Fully Cooked, Center Piece® Bacon, Regular
1l eutm

Product Code: SL31614- UPC Code: 10077900316149

» Naturally hardwood smoked for great flavor

Fully cooked to save prep and cleanup time

100% usable, uniform shces for less waste and great plate appearance

Gas-flush packaging for maximum freshness

PREPARATION
Not Currently Avallable

CASE PACK
Not Currently Avallable

NUTRITION FACTS

MASTER CASE Please contact us via email or call
Gross 1-800-24-TYSON for nuiritional detalls
Walght 1.60 LB Width: 10,63 14 for this prﬂduct.

Net Weight  3.40 Length: 14,88 IN
Cube: 0.24 Helght: .75 1IN
PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: 11 | Hi: | 18

STORAGE

Shelf Life: 180
Storage Temp:

Storage Method:

INGREDIENTS
Not Currently Avallable

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON



Products: SL31614- Fully Cooked, Center Piece® Bacon, Regular - Tyson Food Service

Page 2 of 2

Label
B 22 N [Nutrition Facts FULLY COOKED BACOR
1 Senings Per Contaner 0 READY TO EAT, WARMING _
S TIRES ARE APPRIGIMATE E
Arronrst Par Berving f
Calorles 50 Cakries bom Fat 70 SAIGOLE: '
: e .
(}}XZ"? 'Zé" y ,/’*' % Dady Vehoe® J50°F - 1 MIKUTE EACH SIOE
1 {i @’ﬁ/’ RS ALE Total Fat 7g 1% LOAVECTION:
| TN = SawraledFat25  13% 3F - IMIRUTES
| Fully Cooked Bacon | msns |
Smoke Flavoring Added « Regular Sliced | g5 T b i
PARCHMENT PACK Yotal Carbohydrate 03 0% MICROWAVE (100 WATTSE. |
Cured with: Water, Sall, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Dietary Foer Og o HIGH - 45 3E00KO3
. Sodium Phasphate, Sodium Erythorhate, Sodium Nitrite. g ug ' {MICROWAVE TIME BAY VARY)
: Elsﬁriglémd ? :Sa;f Leg Fo,odsleiwloe Protein 35 ]* '
Division of Sara Lee Corporatian — = =TT i
i 150 Downers Grove, IL 50515 USA YumAls + VamnC0h ;
; SLICES © 2007 Sara Los Corporation Coam@h  « el i
K_ wwa.saralecioodtervice com « 1.600-261.4754 Tl v ine o liturest | o W77900%31614M 2
e | T ¥ == e = - 8 T A i - N S e R | g i .nn)

Nutritional Panel

NUTRITION FACTS

Please contact us via email (mailto:fscomments@tyson.com) or call
1-800-24-TYSON for nutritional details for this product.

| Privacy Policy (/Privacy%20Policy.aspx) | Core Values (/Core%20Values.aspx) | Other Tyson Sites

About (/About.aspx) | Contact Us (/Contact%20Us.aspx) | Terms ({Terms.aspx)

®©/® 2016 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

httr- /e tuvennfoandeervice enmmrndnecte/=131614

51672017
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(Tyon Foodsenvice

Two Meat Hot Dogs, 8:1, 6.5", CN

Product Codn: 16668 UPC Code:

=~ Made with 180% USDA- inipected cuts of pork and beef for a firm, meaty bite

Robust hickory- smoked flavor and unique Bryan spice blend for authentic flavor

= Flash frozen to lock in flavor and freshness

Each hot dog provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat for Ch'ld Nutrition Meal Pattern
Hequ.rements

PREPARATION
THAWING DIRECTIONS:

Thaw frazen hot dogs In refrigerator for 72 hours to #n internal tfemperature of 15° - 400F,
HEATING DIRECTIONS - STOVE TOP:

Heat water to a rolling boil,

Add hat dogs lo the water and simmer until an internal temperature of 1409 Is reached.
HEATING DIRECTIONS - ROLLER GRILL:

Pre-heat rolter grill on medium for 15-20 minutes to ensure proper cooking temperature.
Coak hot dogs until an internal tempecature of 140°F & reached.

HEATING DIRECTIONS - COMVECTION STEAMER:

Place a single layer of hot dogs In a steam table pan

Place pan in steamer, close door, set timer and steam untd done.
Cook hot dogs until an Internal temperature of 1409F is reached.

MICROWAVE HEATING (1000 WATT HIGH POWER):

Place hot dog In bun and wrap n paper towel,
Microwave heat for 30-60 seconds
Allow hot dog fo sit fer | minyte prior to serving,

PIECE COUNT
Mot Currently Avedlable

MASTER CASE

NUTRITION FACTS

Please contact us via email or call
1-B00-24-TYSON for nutritional detaiis
far this product.

Gross . "
welght 0.63 18 width 10,60 IN
et Weight | 10,00 LB Length 1510 IN
Cube: Height! 3.90 N

PALLET CONFIGURATION

LIS L )

STORAGE

Shelf Life 180
Storage Temp:

Shorage Method!

INGREDIENTS

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800- 24 -TYSON

'©2014 Tyzon Foods, Inc. Trademerks and regisvared trademarks ace owned by Tyson Foods, Inc, or its subsidiaries, Product informatioh vekd as of 77 20016,
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Fully Cooked Boneless Pork Rib Shaped Patties
With Bar-B-Q Sauce - Smoke Flavor Added
INGREDIENTS. Ground Pork [Nal More Than 24% Fall. Water, Barbestue Sauce [High Fructose Corn
Syrup. Tomato Pasts, Qistilled Vinagar, Molascas, Watar, Salt, Contains Lasz Than 7% of the Follow ng.
Natural Hickory Smoke Flaver. Spices, Mustsid Bron, Cotomel Colat, Onion Powder, Cotn Sytup, Sodium
Benzoate, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Natural Flavor], Yegelable Prolein Preduct {Say Peotein Concontrata,
Zinc Oxidu, Niacinamide  Ferrous Sultata, Capper Gluconats, Yilamin & Palmilate, Caimirm
Pantothenate, Thiamine  Mononitiale  1B1)  Pyridorine Hydroghlonds [B6), Riboflavin (BD),
Cyanocobalanyn [B92) (May Contain Catamel Color), IMay Comtain Soy Locibun)f, Salt. Soybear O,
Smoka Flovgr. Giaze Wates, Migh Fructasa Corn Syrup, Tomate Pasta, Distitied Vinagar, Molpsays,
Wiatar, Sall, Containg Leas Than 2% of the Folluwing  Natural Hicagry Smaoke Floveor, Speces, Mustard
dran, Caramel Colorn, Omon Powder. Cotn Syrup, Sodium Benzoate, Garlie Powdaer, Sugat, Haturat
Flavor

CONTAINS Soy AV SR i OURR O FRD O G D T @RI A CER B BRI

[
_ LEEE & §: 15 _
Each 1 10 o2 Fuily Coohod Pork Fattie with Bar-@-Q 3auce Provides 2.00 oz Eqgquivalen N

CH MoatiMeal ARkernate for Child Nutition Meal Saltorn Reoguirgmernts. (Use of thag Lege and
— Statement Authorlied by tho Foou and Nutrilion Service, WS0DA §3-09), _

M
Keep Frozen 52 Portions

Commants o: Queiign thoit Sdetncel ese predecrs ! Coll Szl frea 300 11)-2081  wwew ebvancsiie-ig com
Austusstrzenl iy Covoln SO0 Prervicertimy CHoasatmlo [Red U eh e s [ R LS TR

20481-761

S N R 2y

LMI2C481-767 052519

i

Q0080939904815




BBQ Glazed Pork Rib Pattie

O ltem #: 20481-761

Product Description: Fully cooked, boneless, choppad pork rib paltie. Glazed with hickory smoked barbeque sauce to enhance favor and
moisture. Soy added. Char marked. Rib shape. CN labeled,

Technical Name: Fully Cooked Boneless Pork Rib Shaped Patties With Bar-B-Q Sauce Smoke Flavor Added

Brand: QUIK-TO-FIX FCODS(R)

Product Details

59

Nutritlon Facts:
Data Generated: 6/6/2016 Sevving Size: 3.10 OZ (87 g)
Data Valid As OF: 52812016 Sarvings Par Container: 52
Packing Type: BULK-BAG Calories / Calorios from Fat 2904130
Piecas Per Case; 52 % Dty Vahe =
Portion Size (oz.): 310 TodFat 15g 3%
Case Net Waight (Ib.): 10.08 Saturated Fat 5p 25%
e e S Trans Fal Og
Case Dimensions: Width: 11.13 Chotesterel 40 myg 1%
Length:  16.56 Sodium 480 mg 19%
Heght 4.8 Total Carhehytrate 89 1,
Case Cube: 0.52 Distary Fioer 29 ™
Casas / Pallet: 81 :x o9
Case TiHi: 8x9 =8 -
tamin A 4%,
Credit (CN): 2 0Z MMA PORK heanG o
Equivalent Grain: - Icr:d"m :3:

. ** Percant Dalty valios are based on & 2 000
Ingredients: caforie diel, You: gty valuss = ba hhet

INGREDIENTS: Ground Perk (Not More Than 24% Fat), Water, Barbecue Sauce [High Fructose Comn of lowen depanding on ikt calorie s
Syrup, Tomata Paste, Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of the
Fallowing: Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor, Spices, Mustard Bran, Caramel Color, Onion Powder, Comn
Syrup, Sodium Benzoate, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Natural Flavor], Vegetable Protein Product [Soy
Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, \itamin A Palmitate,
Caicium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochionide (B6), Riboflavin {82),
Cyanocobalamin (B12), {(May Contain Caramel Color}, {(May Contain Soy Lacithin)], Salt, Soybean O,
Smoke Flavor Glaze: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tomato Paste, Distilled Vinegar, Molasses,
Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of the Foilowing: Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor, Spices, Mustard
Bran, Caramel Color, Onion Powder, Corn Syrup, Sodium Benzoate, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Natural
Flavor. CONTAINS: Soy

Shelf Life (days): 385
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or helow.

Preparation Method:

Fiat Grill Preheat grill to 350 degrees f. Place product on grill and heat for 3-4 minutes per side or unti
internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Conventional Oven: Preheat aven to 375 degrees f. Heal frozen product for 20-25 minutes or unti
internal lemperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Heat frozen product for 15-20 minutes or until intemal
temperature resches 165 degrees .

Microwave: Microwave frozen product on high power for 2-3 minutes or unt? internal lemperature
reaches 165 degrees f.

Master Case GTIN: 00080932904815

The data canlained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly
M Crocker.

@ “TruMés

~}

O




@

W27 1457

Precooked Boneless Pulled Seasoned Pork

Item #: 68168

Product Description: Seasoned and Pracoocked Pulled Boneless Pork Shoulder
Technical Name: Precooked Benelesss Pulled Seasoned Pork

Brand: Advance Pierre

Product Details

Nutrition Facts:
Data Generated: 12/812016 Serving Siza: 2.35 OZ {66 g)
Data Valid As Of: 9f2142016 Servings Per Contalner: 181
Packing Type: BULK-BAG Calories / Calarias fram Fat 80 /20
Pieces Per Case: 191 % Daity Wahse
Plece Size {0z.): 235 Total Fal 2¢ 3%
Case Net Weight (Ib.): 28.00 Saturated Fat 0.5 9 3%
Trans Fal 0 g
Case Dimensions: Width: 11.88 Cholesterol 40 g 13%
hﬂnQI:h 1 ?-Oﬁ Sodium 160 my 7%
eght 714 Total Carbohydrale 0g 0%
Case Cube. 0.74 Dielary Fioer 0 0
s 0
Cases [ Pallet: 54 puqf:s . f
Case TiHi: 9x6 o
: Vitamin A 0%
p Vitami
Credit (CN): 2 0Z MMA PORK fanin G =
Calcium 0%
Equivalent Grain: -
Iron 4%
Ingredients: e e CaAs wihies e beRanar
Ingredients. Boneless Pork Shoulder Picnics PFOF, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Flavoring. ot Iawer depanding on your caieria needs

Shelf Life {days): 270
Starting from date of production when kep! @ 0'F or below

Preparation Method:
Convection Oven From Thawed State Preheat oven to 350 degrees F. Place 3 pouches in hotel panand

fill pan 3/4 full with water, Heat for 70-80 minutes inoven. Instructions based on 3 pouches so times may
vary depending on load.

Master Case GTIN: 10020534709030
Master Case Gross
Waight: 29.19000

The data contained on this spec sheat has been approvad by Chilc Nutrition Labeling Technologizt, Kimberly
Scardicchio.

-ﬁa}u,bt:ﬁ éo arplitelto

Q AdvancePierre Foods « 9990 Princetan-Glendale Rd. » Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 « Phona 1-£00-569-2747 «
L Www.advancepierre.com
AdvancePierre oo o onerated. 12/8/2016
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Nutritional Information® as purchased

Brand: Kent Quality Foods
Product No.: 106420
Product ; SLICED SMOKED SAUSAGE

Size : BIAS CUT -2"x 1 114" x 1/4"

703 Leonard NW
Grand Rapids, M1 49504
{800} 748-0141

Qunces / Serving 2.00 Grams / Serving 56.7

Servings / Container 80 Calories / Serving 170

Calories from Fat 130

Weight Percent Daily Value

Total Fat 15.0 Jgm 23.0[%
Saturated Fat 6.0 |gm 30.01%
Trans Fat 0.0 lgm --—|%
Cholesterol 40.0 [mg 13.0]%
Sodium 530.0 |mg 22.0]%
Potassium 310.0 |mg 9.01%
Carbohydrate 1.0 [gm 0.0]%
Fiber 0.0 jgm 0.0]%
Sugars 0.0 |gm ----|%
Protein 8.0 lgm ---=]%
Vitamin A 17.62 |IU 0.0]%
Vitamin C 0.00 |mg 0.01%
Calcium 295 |mg 0.0[%
Iron 0.56 |mg 4.0(%

* Nutritional Information determined by USDA nuirient calculation

Ingredients : Pork and beef, water, less than 2% of the following: salt, sorbitol, flavorings, potassium
lactate, sugar, corn syrup solids, sodium diacetate, monosodium glutamate, sodium
phosphate, dextrose, oleoresin of paprika, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite, lemon powder
(corn syrup solids, natural flavor).

Allerzens:  Meat product does not contain any of the eight (8) major allergens per

Food Allerzen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004.

Gluten Free as defined per FDA final rule 72 FR 2795

No Artificial Trans Fats

Kent Quality Foods - Quality Assurance Department

June 135, 2016

# Joc
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703 Leonard NW
Grand Rapids, Ml 49504
(800) 748-0141

Brand: Kent Quality Foods

Product No.: 106420

Product : SLICED SMOKED SAUSAGE
Sive BIASCUT -2"x | 1/4" x 14"

Ingredients : Pork and beef, water, less than 2% of the following: salt, sorbitol, flavorings, potassium
lactate, sugar, corn syrup solids, sodium diacetate, monosodium glutamate, sodium
phosphate, dextrose, oleoresin of paprika, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite, lemon powder
{corn syrup solids, natural flavor).

GTIN; 00072918 064207

Pack : 2 inner packages per case.

Count: NA per package

Net Weight 10.0  Ibs.

Gross Weight : 10.5 Ibs.

Case Dimensions (OD) ; 12 116" x7 11/16"x 6 147
Case Cube (OD) : 0.353

Ti/Hi: 18 perlayer/7 layers
Case Code Dating:  Pack Date / Time / Line
Storage : Keep Frozen @ 0 "Forless.

Shelf life : For optimum flavor,
105 days from date of pack.
Thawed product in sealed package - 21 days (i 35F or less.
Opened packages - 5 to 7 days (@ 35F or less,
Thaw unopened packages under refrigeration at 35F for 36 to 48 hours.
If packazes are removed from the case, identify with date, time and product identification.

Fuibure to mbiect in writing o any oF the aboye wirhin 10 bisiness davs of veceiph of this decamest shall be construed g3 ypur scceptance
nf and agreement to_the information set forth above,

Reviewed/Updated: February 9, 2012



% TOAY ROBERT/, COMPAANY
PO Box S68% « Pullerion, CA 978%8

tel J14-879-52406 = fax: 714-879-2220
tonybageimani#c: caom

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT: WHOLE GRAIN BREAEKFAST BAGEL, -

PRODUCT CODE NUMBER: Z897% (C'N LABEL 90798), SHELBY CO CODE 73460 UPC CODE.: 00738410769793

MINIMUM TOTAL WEIGHT OF PRODUCT/ SERVING: _2.75 OUNCES

AMINIMUM TOTAL WLHIGHT OF CRUST:_1.28 QUNCES (USDA SCHEDULE B - 1 OF BAGEL = 104 FQUIVALENT GRAIN)

MENIMUM TOTAL WEIGHT OF CHEESE TOPPING: 67 OUNCES

MINIMUM TOTAL WEIGHT OF GRAVY:_43 U NCES

MINIMUM TOTAL WEIGHT OF PIZZA TOPPING: 40 OUNCES

TYPE OF FLOURS USED: WHOLE WHEAT 51%, ENRICHED WHEAT 49%

CHEESLES USER: PART SKIM MOZZARFELLA 50%, MOZZARELLA CIIEESE SUBSTITUTE 50%

TYPE OF PIZZA TOPPING USED: TURKEY PATTY CRUMBLES (TYSON CN LABEL 076748 16 OZ = 1345 OZ EQ.MEAT)

CASE PACK:_96 SERVINGS PER CASE,  NETWT, 165 LBS GROSS WEIGHT IS0LBS  SHELF LIFE: | YEAR

CASE DIMENSIONS 178X 1LAX 105 CUBE: 125 TIHI:8X 8  CODE DATE: JULIAN

INGREDIENTS:

BAGEL: FLOUR BLEND {(WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, ASCORBIC ACIDIDOUGH CONDITIONER], THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER,
CONTAINS 2% ORLESS OF: YEAST, SUGAR, DRY MALT (MALTED BARLEY, WHEAT FLOUR, DEXTROSE), SALT, AND CALCIUM
PROFIONATE), CHEESE BLEND TOPPING: MOZZARELLA CHEESE / MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE (LOW MOISTURE PART
SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE |PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES|, MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE [WATER,
VY EGETABLE OHL (CORN AND/OR SOV O1L). CHEESE SOLIDS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NONFAT DRY MILK, SWEET WHEY, SALT,
MAGNESIUM OXIDE, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE, ZINC OXIDE, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6)], CY ANOCOBALAMIN), SAUCE: WATER, SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,: SWEET CREAM
POWDER (CREAM, NONFAT MILK, AND 50Y LECITHIN), SALT, SPICES.

TURKEY SAUSAGE AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN TOPPING: TURKEY SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY,
SEASONING ( SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, BHA, BHT), WATER|, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
PRODUCT (SOY FLOUR, CARMFEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NJACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCHIM PANTOTHENATE, THIMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE IIYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAYIN( YITAMIN Bi2,
CYANOCOBALANMIN))L

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT THE PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING)
CONTRIBUTES_1.25 OUNCES _OF EQUIVALENT _GRAINS AND _ 1 OUNCE OF EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE (PROTEIN)
TOWARDS THE CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS WHEN PREFARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS. |
UNDERSTAND THAT THE ABOVE NAMED PRODUCT WILL BE USED AS A MEAL COMPONENT FOR WHICH FEDERAL
HEIMBURSEMENTS WILE BE CLAIMED, AND THAT RECORDS ARE AVAILABLE TO SUPPORT THE INFORMATION
LISTED ABOYE.

CALORIES - 169 PROTEIN -84 GM  CARBOHVYDRATE - 2180 GM  FIBER -20GM FAT 54 GM SAT FAT - 1.9
GM  CHOLESTEROL - 14 GM VITAMINA -36 RE VITAMIN C -3 MG THIAMINE -.(3 MG SODIUM - 335 MG
CALCIUM - 132MG IRON - 143 MG TRANS FAT 0 SUGARS 3 GMS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, 50Y

COOEING INSTRUCTIONS: REMOVE PRODUCT FROM CASE AND PLACE ON LINED BAKING SHEET. LINERS IN

CASE ARE OVENABLE AND MAY BE USED. PREHEAT CONVECTION OVEN TO 325 DEGREES (375 FOR
CONVENTIONAL OVEN). ALLOW PRODUCT TO DEFROST APPROXNIMATELY 50%. COOK PRODUCT FOR 8 TO 12
MINUTES UNTIL THE CHEESE 18 MELTED AND THE CENTER 15 ROT. NOTE THAT TIME AND TEMPERATURE VARY
FROM OYEN TO OVEN.

PRESIDENT
TITLE

THE TONY ROBERTS COMPANY JUNE 16, 2016
COMPANY NAME DATE
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#2°

Ul

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
A tasty, lunchtime favorite containing 51% whola grain and a soft, creamy cheese.

¢ Deficious 51% whole grain bread sticks filled with cheese.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
* Serve with flavor-packed dips such as marinara, BBQ, Buffgio and Rench.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

083142 -Dlvida each 42.00 oz sheet into 2C - 2.10 oz, porticns. Two 2.10 oz. Mozzareila
Cheese/Choese Substitule Sticks (4.20 oz. total) (by weight) provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat aftemate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Paftarn

Requirements. (Usa of this logo and statemant authorized by the Food and Nutrition Servics,

USDA 02-15.}

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Cheese Stuffed Sticks S0/30 must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat atternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion (o provide a minimum
of 260 calories with no mere than 13 fat grams. Must contain & minkmum of 2 grams of ther
and less than 830 of sedium. Case pack of 100 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 73318

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FODD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TQ AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Cook before serving. Prepars fram frozen state. Cven Type Convacticn Prahast
oven o 330°F, high fan. Piace two frozen bresdstick shests on parchenent Bnad full shost pan. Bake for 1517
minutes. Conventional Prehest aven to 350°F. Place one rozen bresdatick sheet on panchment ined heif theet
pan. Eaks for Z8-30 micutes. NOTE: Qua to variances in oven reguistors, cooking ines and temperature may

' } require adjustments. Refrigerste or discard any unused poriion.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THAMINE MONONITRATE,
RISOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]}, WATER, ISCLATED SOY PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE QUL (SOYBEAN AND/XOR CANOLA OfL), CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING
POWDER (SCTIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, S0DIUM
BICARBCNATE). SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROEE, GUAR GUM,
SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARGH, SALT,
ENZYIES, MODIFIED FOQD STARCH; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE
PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE {CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, S8ALT, ENZYMES), CHEESE BLEND
(MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE [WATER. CASEIN, PALM
QiL, SALT, BOCIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MODIFED FCQD
STARCH, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS.
SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
NG OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VTTAMIN 82], ELECTROLYTIC IRON,
FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCKHLORIDE [VITALIN B8-6],
NACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONGMITRATE [VITANN B1),

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructiona cmaog:mn {VITAMIN ml::w'rma PALMITATE),
GUAR ARTIFICIAL PART-SKIM
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving Wmmum nmmm PART GKIM
Conventional Oven | 350 °F | 28-30 MINUTES | Prepase from frozen state MILK, SALT, ENZYLES], WATER, NONFAT ORY MILK, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: MOZZARELLA CHEESE POWDER
(DEHYDRATED MOZZARELLA GHEESE
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS: PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, sm WHEY,
SHIPPING INFO: Containg SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE. LAGTIC ACID), MODIFIED FOOD
GTIN 159_72__130733_131 MK or fts Derivatives, Eggs of its STARCH, WHEY PRUTEIN CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN,
Groas 28.10 Dwiivatives, Wheat or its Derivativeg, and  [SCLATED SOY PROTEIN, DRIEG WHOLE £G4, GITRIC ACTD.
Net Waight: ¥ Soy or its Derivatives. SODIUM CITRATE, CHEESE POWDER (CHEDDAR CHEESE
Each Wel 230 [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CLLTURE, SALT, ENZYMES].
ek Wegh: o BUTTER, MODHRED FOOD STARGH, SORIUM PHOSPHATE),
Cube: I SALY, DRIED GARLIC.
Dimengions m 16.913x 11.63x 10
_CasesiPailet: 45
The: 8
High: 5
SHELF LIFE: 3658
T AN Irorrsalion in Wiy doaormnd b befsved o be acourets ard ofiecsd 1 GO0S Tl 1or U beantk of the cusiomes,
} - nﬁﬁ‘é‘ﬁm Ndrttiom eaEa 16 GRIOSEAS e ofiwwed Kor Morestien SO VERiZHon G oosur apanding on seviesl Bciors, Tivs
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Copyright © 2073 Schwen's Pood Servon, inc. All Rights Freserved
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

* Percent Daily Values gre based on a 2,000 calorie dist.
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CN84072WG Net wt 181

JUMBO TURKEY CORN DOG
WHOLE GRAIN BATTER WRAPPED TURKEY FRANK ON A STICK, FRIED IN OfL

TURKEY FRARK (smoke flavor added). Mechanically deboned turkey, water, high {ructose corn syrup, cotn syrup soltds,
29 or Jess of each of the following salt, mustard, dextrose, garhc powder, spice extracives including paprika, natural
flavors, vegetable protein product (1s0lated soy protein, magnesium oxide, Zinc oxide, macinamide, ferrous sulfate,
vitamin B12, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridexine hydrochloride, thiamine
monenitrate, riboflavin), sodum amd/or potassium phosphates, cellulose fiber, caleium chloride, sodium
erythorbate,sodium nitrites, natural smoke flavor. Seaweed extract casings. BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, whole wheat
flour, enriched yellow corn meal {(with niacin, reduced iron. thiamin monomtrate, riboflavin. folic acid), sugar, enriched
wheat flour {with malted bariey flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, fobc acid), leavening
{sodium acié pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), soybean oll, salt ascorbic acid, soy flour, egg yolks, aruficial flavor,
honey, han-fat milk, egg whites. Fried in soybean oil. Contain wheat, egg. soy, milk.

Heatng tnstructions: Thaw 24 hours In refrigerator.

Convenuonal Oven: 350'F for 15 min
Convecton oven: 350'F for 12 min Microwave 30-45 sec.

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

GN
I 092936 |
EACH 4.00 oz JUMBO TURKEY CORN DOG (CONTAINING 1.00 oz TURKEY FRANKFURTER AND 2 0 o2, CORN BREADING
CN PROVIDES 2.00 02 EQUIVALENT MEAT AND 2.00 oz EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN N

REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE. USDA 05-
15).

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 30302
(310) 674.3180 www.donleefarms.com

Copy n@)r doc “!“Iﬂ i
federalkﬁwal re oy R

~— g7 N asel

6/13/2016

A Division ol Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 Fast Beach Avenue
Wil CA LA - 54004
(310) 673-7004H
alesiigdonloelarms.con

donlectarms com



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served”
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: FULLY COOKED JUMBO TURKEY CORNDOG, WHOLLEGRAIN RI
Product code: CN84072WG

CN label number: 092936

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 corndog 40 oz( 113 gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Servin Unit

Total Calories 256 kecal
Calories from fat 84.6 kcal
Protein 14.0 grams
Total fat 9.4 grams
Saturated Fat {gm) 2.5 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 289 grams
Supar (gm) 85 grams
Fiber (gpm) 2.7 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 38 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 31 milligrams
Iron {mg) 1.8 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 681 milligrams
Vitamin C {mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 0 1U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.2 milligrams
Riboflavin-BZ (mg) 0.2 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 33 milligrams
Vitamin-B6 (mg) 0.2 milligrams

Allergens  wheat, soy, milk, egg

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis sofiware (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Slore frozen up to 12 months, or refrigeraled up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heatin
a single layer on trays in a conventional oven at 350 degrees for 15 minutes, or a conveclion oven at 350 degrees for 12 minutes. Do not
overcook as batter may crack due lo expansion of frankfurter. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

go has 6132018
SUEﬂzi BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Bivision ol Goodiman Foud Products, Inc.

Package size (Ib): 18.0
Servings/package: 72



XIA 105
WHOLE GRAIN CHICKEN POP DOGS®), % X
CN .

PRODUCT CODE: 96086 FOSTER
FARMS. @

= Family Owned Since 1979 —

O

Uit Weight/Count. 5LB/ 2 Case Cube 50 CF

Product UPC Fallet Configuration. 10 x 13
Case GTIN: 00075278060868 Cases/Pallet: 130

Net Case Weight: 10.00 LB Case Tare: 118

Case Dimensions (LxWxH} O.D 15,8125 N x

108125 IN x & 0653 IN EDI UPC 007527896066

FEATURES & BENEFITS

e FULLY COOKED LOWER FAT CHICKEN MINI LINKS WRAPPED IN 100%

nam .
.%?85’;%‘?#‘” HONEY CRUNCHY BATIE Nutrition Facts

s 12g TOTAL FAT PER 6 MINIS,

* CILASELED -6 MINIS SERVE 2 0Z MIVA & 2 OZ EQUIVALENT Serving Sze BASED ON CN SERVING OF & MIN! CORN DOGS (4 02} 1129

Serwings Per Conta~er About 40

CN INFORMATION

CH LABELED - CN NUMBER 088728 - CN DATE 04-14

SIX 0.67 OZ WHOLE GRAIN BATTER WRAPPED MIN| CHICKEN FRANKS Amount Per Serving
PROVIDE 2.00 OZ. EQUIVALENT MEAT AND 2.00 OZ. EQUIVALENT GRAINS.
Calories 270 Calories from Fag 110
INGREDIENTS
——————— _ _  — — _|
BATTER WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN CORN, SUGAR,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE) 'SQY %, Daily Value®
FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, EGG YOLK WITH SODIUM SILICOALUMINATE
{’}ES%?E&?. é\gllE. EGG WHITE, DRIED HONEY, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. FRIED IN Total Fat 12¢ 18% O
FRANK. MECHANICALLY SEPARATED CHICKEN, WATER, CORN SYRUP Saturated Fat 3.5 18%
SOLIDS. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, SPICES, POTASSIUM LACTATE, Trans Fat 0
POTASSIUM ACETATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, -
~JFLAVORINGS, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE. SODIUM DIAGETATE, SODIUM NITRITE. | Cholesterol 40 mg 3%
= CONTAINS WHEAT, S0Y, EGGS, AND GLUTEN Sodium 41019 vy
PREPARATION Total Carbohydrate 30 g 10%
RE HEATING INSTRUCTIONS Dietary Fiber 5 g 20%
DEEP FRYER 350°F -FROZEN- NOT RECOMMENDED: THAWED: 4 MINUTES,
QUANTITY - 4 Sugars S5g
MICROWAVE HIGH {1100 WATTS) - FROZEN: 20-25 SECONDS, TURN THEN Broteln 103

20-25 SECONDS MORE; THAWEED: NOT RECOMMENDED, QUANTITY -6

CONVENTIONAL OVEN 350°F - FROZEN: 21-23 MINUTES, THAWED. NCT | e e e s e s |

RECOMMENDED. QUANTITY - FULL SHEET PAN
CONVECTION OVEN 350°F - FROZEN: 8-10 MINUTES; THAWED: NOT

RECOMMENDED. QUANTITY - FULL SHEET PAN Vitamin A 0 % : Vitamnin € 0 %
INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF PRODUCT SHOULD REACH 160°F. CAUTION Calcium 15 % G Tron 10 %
FRODUCT WILL BE HOT. TIMES AND TEMPERATURES MAY VARY BASED ON
ACTUAL EQUIPMENT AND CHIANTITY OF PRODUCT PREPARED. ADJUST “Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calofie diet. Your daily values may
ACCORDINGLY. be higher or lower depending on your calarie needs.
SHELF LIFE | 2
TOTAL MFR. FROZEN SHELF LIFE IS 365 DAYS FROM DATE OF PACK Calories 2,000 2,500
S THRT T o e
Sat Fat Less than 209 259
Cholesterol Less than 300myg 300mg
Sodium Lass than 2,400rmg 2.400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 250 304

Calones per gram-
Fat® - Carbochydrate 4 = Protein 4

j WHOLE

GRAIN

)
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Serving Size 4 minis (T50/2.707)

e, /= WHOLE GRAIN LOWER FAT® |ichnprCatiact
‘ MINI CHICKEN |==em
FOSTER| CORNDOG |

i | m‘ggm WHOLE GRAIN BATTER WRAPPED L|§aw.ﬂ =]
o romy ovedsincerss — ) MINI CHICKEN FRANKFURTER Cholestersd 23] ™
e Sodkmm il 1%
* FAT CONTENT HAS BEEN REDUCED BY 35% WHEN COMPARED T OUR REGULAR MM CHICKEN CORN DOGS. Tetal Carbolvydrats 200 ™

FAT CONTENT HAS BEEN REDUGCED FROM 139 TO 8) PER SERVING. Dietary Fiber 3g 14%
BATTER MCREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOLR, WHOLE GRADI DORN. SUGARL LEAVENING (SODIUM ACKD PYROPHOSPHATE
§§E§§§?$_§E§=Bﬂl§ﬂ§§§§w T
DRED HOREY, ARTIAGIAL FLAYOR. FRED N VEGETAOLE DI FAANK INGREGIENTS: MECAGECALLY SEPARATED ciome. waren, | Prwelan 7g

GORN SYRUP SOLKIS CONTANS 2% O 1ESS OF SALT, SPICES. POTASSIUM LACTATE. POTASSIM ACETATE, SO0NM PHOSPHATE, | I
aﬁigiﬁ%ﬁmﬁziﬁ_mg!ﬁmgs!ﬁ-E! Cakean 10% s kngh

| %ﬂ%ﬂmﬁ
[ KEEP Pyt Oy Vo o band o 4200
FROZEN =
Copy nol for documenting
I Federal meal requirements

432121

Zm|_| El_l ._O _Imm mznﬂowm-.r«g@;mgﬁdmmiﬁ
_Hom._.mm FARMS 0 CN CHICKEN FRANKS PAOVIDE 2.00 O ECUIVALENT MEAT AKD 2.00 OZ

LIVINGSTON, CA 95334
. FOR EOODSERVICE USEONLY_ e ﬁégmmﬁﬁsaz_
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory turkey sausage & mozzarefa cheese on top of whole grain crust. A deficious new
menu oplion that is sure to get kids up snd going!

* 51% Whele grain crust defivers a full serving of whole grains.
*® Pre-sliced to save time and minimize waste.
® Meets Healihier US School Challenge Criteria.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

*® Serve with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well balanced meal.
® Simply bake right out of the freezer,

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

080268 Cul each 52.98 ox. Breakfast Square into 16 - 3.31 oz. portions. Each 3.31 oz.
portion (by weight) provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alterngte and 1.50 oz. equivalent
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this togo and statement
atthorized by the Food and Nutrntion Service, USDA 04-14),

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® WG Turkey Sausage Bregkfast Pizxa 50/50 must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent
meatimeat atternate, 1.50 oz. of aquivalant grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 180
calories with no more than 8 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 1 grams of fiber and less
than 580 of sodium. Case pack of 128 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 83912

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. CODK BEFORE SERVING. Cook product urtil intemal tempaerature reaches 185°F
or above. Place frazen pzzas in 18°x26°x1/2" Ightly greasad bun pans. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15t
17 miwtes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 16 1 19 minutes. Refrigerate or discard afy uftused portion,

| NOTE: Dus ta veriances in oven reguisiors, coaking time and temperaturs may nequire adjustments.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Inatructions
Cenvaction Oven 350 °F | 15- 17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventiona! Oven | 400 °F | 16 - 19 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO /SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Containg
10072100639124 Mik or ity Derivatives, Wheat or its
Grass 2828 Derivatives, and Soy ar its Derivatives.
NetWeight 248
e
1.38
Dimensions {LxWxH): [17.5x1381x8.
_CasealPullst: 84
Thec 8
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300

LM

© 2013 Schwar's Foad Sarvice, tno. AS Rights Reserved
115 Waat Coltage Drive | Marshail, MN S5258 | 1-877-302.7428

info@scivegruts com
Lest Lpdaie Dato: ARR001TE  Printad on; 6272018

MRS

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT PLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR. MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OWL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED. CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OiL),
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING
(SODILUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SOLIUM BICARBONATE,
MONOCALCAIM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM LACTATE), SEA SALT,
FOOD STARCH, DEFATTED S50Y FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONER
(WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM
SULFATE), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT). TOPRINGS: CCOKED
TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUBAGE
MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING {8ALT,
NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, BHA,
BHT}, WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR,
CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, MIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMMN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SHIM
MK, SALT, ENZYUES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(WATER, CORN Ot ANDIOR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FCOD
STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIM ALLUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACIO, TRICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, BQRBIC ACID JPRESERVATIVE] XANTHAN GUN,
VITAMIN AND IINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
DICALCIAM PHOSPHATE, 2ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
BJ). ELECTROLYTIC iRON, FOUIC AGID, PYRIDOXNINE
HYOROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN BS), MIAGINAMIDE, THIAMING
MONONIRATE [VITAMIN B1), CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN 812,
VITAMIN A PALIMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR), SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SQUDS]D. MAL TODEXTRIN, MODIFED FOOD STARCH,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SPICE, SUGAR, HYOROLYZED
S0Y AND CORN FROTEIN, PARRIKA. GARLIC POWDER.
POWDERED CELLULOSE,

Inerromtion, cantnged i\ By donument i balleved (o be stturets and etfered in good tait for Bw bl of the custoner:
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Setving Size: :

M
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Ranchero Style Whole Wheat Pizza with Beef
96 WWMEX2

eGrainsCouncil arg

i

Pack Size: 96/5.200z portions per case

Child Nutrition Information:

086038 - One 5.200z Ranchero Style Whole Wheat Pizza with
Beef provides 2.000z. equivalent meat/meat altemate, 2.000z
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Ingredients:
CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,

1 piece/servin % DV Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vital Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less
i) g D of: Sugar, Soybean Qil, Yeast, Salt. BEEF PATTIE CRUMBLE:
Serving Size 147g Gfoungci éeefy(No Mare Than 30% Fat), Water, Textured .
Calories 320 Vegetable Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Colar),

: Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour, Caramel Color), Salt,
Calories from Fat 120 Spice, Sugar, Flavoring. SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato
Total Fat 14 21 Paste [Not Less Than 31% Soluble Solids]), Spices Including

Chili Pepper, Salt, Dextrose, Garlic, Less than 2% of Calcium
Saturated Fat 7 35 Silicate added to prevent caking. CHEESE: Cheddar Cheese
Trans Fat 0 (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes). Low Moisture-Part
Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteunzed Part Skim Milk, Cultures,
Cholesterol 35 12 Salt, Enzymes).
Sodium 540 22
Allergens: Wheat, Soy, and Milk.
Carbohydrate 30 10 Nardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.
Fibes 4 . Cooking Instructions:
Sugar 7 For a cnspy crust. Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza directly on

- center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese is melted

Protein 20 and crust edges are golden brown.
NIt 10 For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on a baking
Vitamin C 15 sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or unti cheese is melted and crust
Calcium 25 edges are golden brown.
Iron 20
Shipping Info:
Net Weight: 31.20 1bs.
Gross Weight 33.20 (bs. e_,- D
Pieces/case: 96 3! {
UPC: 8554112067 m*
Dimensions: 17 ¥2x12 %ax 11 ¥a neBrOS’
Cube: 143 :
Ti /Hl 8 /6 420 New Comm:riw.s%:d_az-s :ﬁ]l;::-nam. PA 18706
Shelf Life: 180 days frozen i o et 0 b e et
Country of Ongin: 100% U.S.

[ .11...("..:'. u ,_{
Last Updated: 12/23/2013 ]
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Whole Wheat Pizzeria Style Pepperoni Pizza
16WPSP2-1QF
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LAY &by O8 MONT OF
GRAINS DALY

Pack Size: 8/40.640z pizzas per case; each pizza pre-scored
into 8 equal portions

Child Nutrition Information:

091129 - Each 5.080z. Serving of Whole Wheat Pizzena Style
Pepperoni Pizza Provides 2.000z. Equivalent Meat/Meat
Alternate, 2.000z. Equivalent Grains, and 1/8 Cup Red/Qrange
Vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Ingredients:
CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat

- Flour, Niacin, Iran, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
1/8 pizza 9 % DV Acid, Enzyme), Sugar, Palm Qil, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt,
Serving Size 144g Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Dough
- Conditioners (Wheat Flour, Datem, Dextrose, Soybean Oil,
Calories 350 Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, L-Cysteine). CHEESE: Low Moisture-
Calories from Fat 140 Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk,
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato
Total Fat 16 24 Paste [Not Less Than 31% Scluble Solids]), Contains 1% or
Saturated Fat 8 38 Less of: Onion, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Soybean Oil,
O Xanthan Gum. PEPPERONI: Pork and Beef, Salt, Cantains 2%
Trans Fat or Less of Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of
Cholesterol 40 13 Paprika, Sodium Ascorbate_ (Vitamin C), Sodium Nitrite,
Sodium 520 28 Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.
Carbohydrate 29 10 Allergens: Wheat and Milk.
Fiber 4 14 Nardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.
Sugar 3 Cooking Instructions:
Protein 20 For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza directly
on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese
Vitamin A 10 is melted and crust edges are golden brown.
Vitsmin - 20 For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on a
Calcium 40 baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is
lon 15 meilted and crust edges are golden brown.
Shipping Info:
Net Weight: 20.32 lbs. é___,- )
Gross Weight: 22.32 |bs. \:} \
Pieces/case: 8 pre-scored pies ]
UPC: 8554113171 m onePRros!
Dimensions: 16 x16x9 [ .
Cube: 133 420 New Commerce Bivd, » Wilkes Barre, PA 18706
Ti/Hl 6/7 1-800-823-5320

Shelf Life: 180 days frozen AR product information is bebeved to be truthiful and accurate .
O Country of Origin: 100% U.S. Last Updated: 8/4/72014 ClhotangNitoead
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ConAg rG ConAgra Foods - Foodservice
F d | - u chimﬁrﬁdﬁuﬂq;‘;
ana, 1
oodservice TEL 402-240-4000
<:3OD | SERVICE | SMART..
MAX Stuffed Crust Pepperoni Pizza 200 77387 12682 5

Nutritional Information: ALLERGENS Milk Wheat Soy
Calories 330 Product Facts
Total Fat, g 14g = 38 %cal from Fat Shelf Life 360 days
Saturated Fat. g 4.5g = 12% cal from Sat Fat Case Dimensions {(LXWxH) 19.125x14.75 x 9,375
Trans Fat, g 0 Case Cube 1.53
Cholesterol, mg 20 Pattern Tie x High = Total 6x 7 =42
Sodium, mg 870 Gross Wit 24,657
Carbohydrate, g 35 Net Wt 21.89
Dietary Fiber, g 3 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR I
Sugars, g 4 g = 3% sugar by weight HUSSC yes
Protein, g 17 351035 no
Beicent Daily Vaiug Alliance for a Healthier no
Witamin A 6 Generation
Vitamin C 0
Calcium 25
Iron 10

CHILD NUTRITION IDERTIFICATION 086640

One 4.87 0z. The MAX Stuffed Crust Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grans and 1/8
cup redforange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 04/13)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The waight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at least 5% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled, Slice to be 8" from edge to tip and 5" wide. Plzza to be a true triangular wedge. Min mum portion weight of
4,87 oz. Primary Flour source of crust is Whale Wheat flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Edge and topping to consist of low moisture part skim mozzarella
'se and substitute cheese. Pizza must contain a total of 2equivaleat grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 330 calories. Zero trans fat. Packed 72,
» 0, portions per case, The Max only — 77387-12682.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Stuffed Crust Pizza fits 14 toa
baking pan or can be displayed as a 16" pizza pie and fit 12 to a pan.

Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 9 to 11 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F

INGREDIENTS

Water, Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Bleached Wheat Four,
Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Qit
With Citric Acid [Added As A Preservative]), Tomato Paste {Not less than 31% NTSS), Reduced Fat Pepperon’ (Pork, Water, Beef, Textured Vegetable Protein
Product* [Say Pratein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine
Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {BE}, Riboflavin (B2}, and Cyanocobalamin {812}), Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Seasoning [Soy Lec'thin, Natural
Spice Extractives, Oleoresin of Paprika, Ascorbic Acid, Natural Smoke Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid], Dextrose, Citric Acid, Spice, Lactic Acid Starter Culture,
Sodium Nitrite.) *Ingredient not found in regular pepperoni., Caseln, Contains 2% or less of: Milk Protein Concentrate, Soybean Gil, Mod:fied Corn Starch,
Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Dextrose, Baking Powder
(Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Sedium Aluminum
Phosphate, Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Sait, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascarbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Disodium Phosphate, Mozzarella Cheese
Type Flavor (Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt], Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Soy Flour, Nutrient Blend
(Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Vitamin A Palmitate, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

This specification was last updated on 7/2015

e

O.,haw'l Fear
Customer Facing Quality Manager, Foaxd Semace

ConAgra Foods Inc.



CONTAINS 72-4.87
OUNCE PORTIONS

17 grams
per serving

WholeGrainsCouncit.org

-
rromMm THE HEART oF THE OVEN

Stuffed Crust Pizza

WITH REDUCED FAT PEPPERONI

Nutrition Facts 086640 |II}
Q 268

Serving Siza 1 slice (138g) One 4.87 02 The MAX Stutted Crust Pirg with Reduced Fat
Servings Per Containar 72 Pegparani provides 2.00 42, squialent mealmeat allamats,

E‘"‘ B 200 o2, squbvalent grains 3 1/ tup redionange wegeanie A
for Child Nutritign heal Parern Asquirements, {Uss of this

Calories 330 Calones from fal 130 logo and statement ulhocized by the Food and Nytrition

_%M\Mu' Sendca, LISDA 34N3)

Total Fat 1 2% B 10035267

Sesrs |  KEEP FROZEN; COOK THORDUGHLY,

mum Wela, Mmmmmmmmmummuewm Whols Wheat Flowr, Enviched
Fanr, Thiamine Monoritrate,

* Parcent Dally Valuss. are based on 3 2,000
aorle g, CONTAINS: NILK, WHEAT AND S0¥

NET WT 21 LBS 14.64 0Z (9.94kg) ...
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" # /13
ConAgra @5@ coifira oot onsarvie

F d N 5 ConAgra Drive,

ha, NE 6810
oodaservice TEL $07.230-4000
60D ] SERVICE | SMART..

MAX Real Slice Cheese Pizza 200 77387 12680 1

Nutritional Information: ALLERGENS Milk Wheat Soy
Calories 270 Product Facts
Total Fat, g 10g = 33 %cal from Fat Shelf Life 360 days
Saturated Fat, g 3g = 10% cal from Sat Fat Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 18.125%14.75 x 10.375
Trans Fat, g ¢] Case Cube 1.605
Cholesterol, mg 10 Pattern Tie x High = Total Bbx b=36
Sodium, mg BOD Gross Wt 30.728
Carbohydrate, g 32 Net Wt 28.02
Digtary Fiber, g 4 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Sugars, g 5 g = 4% sugar by weight HUSST yes
Protein, g 15 35 10 35 yes
Percent Daily Value Alliance for a Healthier g
Vitamin A 10 Generation
Vitamin C [¢]
Calcium 25
Iron 30

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 083731
One 4.67 oz. Real Slice Pizza with Cheese/Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06/12

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge plzza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Pizra to be a true triangular slice. Minimum portion we ght of 4.67 oz. Topping to consist of low moisture

part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese, Primary flour source of crust is whole wheat. Whale wheat fiour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza must contain 2

equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt ant 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 270 calories. No more than 10g of Fat. Zero trans fat. Packed 96, 4.67 oz. portions per case. The Max
~77387-12680.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Real Slice fits 14 to a baking
pan or can be displayed as a 16" pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.

Convection aven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 15 minutes or unti! internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

Conventional oven: Bale at 425°F, Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 16 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F

INGREDIENTS

Water, Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Part Skim Mi'k, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Bleached Wheat Flour,
Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Soy Flour, Oil {Soybean 0il,
Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil With Citric Acid [Added As A Preservative]), Contains 2% or less of: Casein, Milk Protein Concentrate, Pizza Seasoning
(5alt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Ac'd), Modified Corn Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Baking
Powder (Sadium Bicarbonate, Sadium Aluminum Sulfate, Carnstarch, Monocalcum Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), Modified Potato Starch, Soybean Oil, Dough
Conditioner {Wheat Flour, 5alt, Soy Qil, L. Cysteine, Ascarbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sod'um Aluminum Phosphate, Disodium Phosphate,
Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavar (Cheese [Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt], Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid [Preservative), Nutrient Blend
{Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Vitamin A Palmitate.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.

This specification was last updated on 7/2015

m

Shawn Fear
Customer Facing Guelty Manager, Food Senvice
ConAgra Foods Inc

O



CONTAINS 96-4.67
OUNCE PORTIONS

holeGrainsCouncil.org

EAT 489 OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

Real Slice Pizza

WITH MOZZARELLA CHEESE/MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE

I

B ollli7735701268
10033388

KEEP FROZEN; COOK THOROUGHLY.

NGREDENTS: Waber, hozzarels Chasse

083731

One 4.67 oz. Real Skoe Pizza with ChieeseCheese Substtuts
provides 2,00 oz equhvalent meal aemnale, 2.00 oz
A equivalent grains and 178 cup red’orange vegelable for Chiki B
Nulritias Meal Pattarn Regquiremants. {Use of (his loga and
siaternent auiherized oy the Food and Nutriban Sanace,
USDA 06112)

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT AND SOY

NET WT 28 LBS (12.7kg) reva S
| |
Y NOT FOR DOCUMENTING FEDERALMEAL REQUIREMENITS



ConAng i ConAgra Foods - Foodservice

. 5 ConAgra Drive,
FOOdserVICe Omaha, NE 68102

TEL 402-240-4000
FOOD | SERVICE | SMART

O

MAX Real Slice Pepperoni Pizza 200 77387 12681 8

Nutritional Information: ALLERGENS Milk Wheat Soy
Calories 270 Product Facts
Total Fat, g 10g = 33 %cal from Fat Shelf Life 360 days
Saturated Fat, g 3.5¢ = 12% cal from Sat Fat Case Dimensions |LxwxH} 18.125x14.75 x 10.375
Trans Fat, g 0 Case Cube 1.605
Cholesterol, mg 15 Pattern Tie x High = Total 6x 6 = 36
Sodium, mg 860 Gross Wt 30.9
Carbohydrate, g 32 Net Wt 28.02
Dietary Fiber, g 4 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Sugars, g 5 g = 4% sugar by weight HUSSC yes
Protein, g 16 351035 no
Percent Daily Value Alliance for a Healthter no
Vitamin & 10 Generation
Vitamin C "]
Calciumn 25
fron 10

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 086641

One 4.67 07. The MAX Real Slice Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat altarnate, 2,00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup
red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA
04/13)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whale grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full meit cheese. CN labeled. Pizza ta be a true trtangular slice. Minimum port on weight of 4,67 oz, Topping to conslst of low moisture
art skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese, Pepperoni to be fat reduced, 2 slices, round in shape. Primary fiour source of crust is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must
@Itragrain‘ Brand. Pizza must contain 2.00 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minlmum of 270 calarles, No more than 10g of Fat. Zero Trans fat.
ed 96, 4.67 oz portion: per case. The Max only - 77387-12681.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate ar discard any unused portion, The Max Real Slice fits 14 to a baking
pan or can be displayed as a 16" pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.

Canvection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F,

Conventional oven: Bale at 425°F. Bake on parchment Iined pan 12 to 16 minutes or unti internal temperature reaches a mnimum of 165°F

INGREDIENTS

Water, Mazzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Bleached Wheat Flour,
Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Tomata Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Soy Flaur, Vegetable Oil
{Soybean Oil, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil With Citric Acid [Added As A Preservative]), Reduced Fat Pepperoni {Pork, Water, Beef, Textured Vegetable
Protein Product* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate,
‘Thiamine Mononitrate {81}, Pyridoxine Hydrachloride {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, and Cyanacabalamin {B12}], Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Seasaning [Soy Lecithin,
Natural Spice Extractives, Oleoresin of Paprika, Ascorbic Acid, Natural Smoke Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid], Dextrose, Citric Acid, Spice, Lactic Acid Starter
Culture, Sodium Nitrite.) *Ingredient not found in regular pepperoni, Contains 2% or less of: Casein, Milk Protein Concentrate, Fizza Seasoning {Salt, Sugar,
Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sarbate, Citric Acid), Modified Corn Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Baking Fowder
(Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), Modified Potato Starch, Soybean Oil, Dough
Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Dil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) andfor Wheat Gluten, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Disodium Phosphate,
Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor (Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt], Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Nutrient Blend
{Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Vitamin A Palmitate, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, 50Y, WHEAT.

This specification was last updated on 7/2015

RN Ve

hawn Feor
Customer Facing Quality Manager, Food Service
ConAgra Fands lnc,



CONTAINS 96-4.67
OUNCE PORTIONS

M
'WHOLE
GRAIN

" 16 grams
per serving

WholeGrainsCouncil.ozg

Real Slice P_izza
WITH REDUCED FAT PEPPERONI

Nutrition Facts I
sanssp.r oontaiJSer 9%] mﬂ m",ﬁ t’lﬂmmmmmm Mm
I —— ”%“%m“’”mu&wﬁ B
Calories 270 _Calorles from fat 90 mﬂﬁwmmmﬂtwmm(xmwm
Total Fat 10g = “.1.;% 6l

Saturated Fal 3.5 6% 10033288
postan | KEEP FROZEN; COOK THORDUGHLY.
SodlumB60mg = 3% mmmmmmmmmummm&mnmwmm
Toal Carholydrain 229 11% Paduoed s

Deetary Fiber 49 18%

Protain 1

Vitamind  10% - Viamin G 0%
Codom 5% v imn___10%
"Parcen daily vahuss are dassd on 3 2,000

) ), Lackc Acl,
calorke dut. , Caltium Paritanits, Ribolivin And Vitamin B12), Vearmen A Palmaats, Soy Lacihin
CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT AND 50Y

ConAgra Foods, Inc.
PO Box 3768 Depl. F§

NET WT 28 LBS (12.7kg) U3, o 7100547264k GV 75 858203 o 2

TS




MR HJP/S
CorlAg rq ConAgra Foods - Foodservier

. 5 Com\gr:s Drive,
Foodservice R s

QOD | SERVICE | SMART..

MAX Real Slice Sausage pizza 100 77387 12443 5

Nutritional Information: ALLERGENS Milk Wheat Soy

Calories 270 Product Facts

Total Fat, g 10g = 33 %cal from Fat Shelf Life 360 days
Saturated Fat, g 3.5g = 12% cal from Sat Fat Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 18.125x14.75 x 10.375
Trans Fat, g 0 Case Cube 1.605

Cholesterol, mg 15 Pattern Tie x High = Tota 6x 6 = 36

Sodium, mg 810 Gross Wt 31.332

Carbohydrate, g 32 Net Wt 28.440
Dietary fiber, g 4 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Sugars, g 5 g = 4% sugar by welght HUSSC yes

Protein, g 16 351035 no

BercentDailyvalue | Alliance for a Healthier no

Vitamin A 11 Generation

Vitarnin C 0

Calcium 22

Iron 30

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 084719
One 4.74 oz Reat Slice Pizza with Sausage provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08/12)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of 2|l grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whale grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled, Plzza to be a true triangular slice. Minimum portion welght of 4.74 oz. Topplng to consist of fow moisture
part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese. CN mild Sausage. Primary flour source of crust Is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza must
cantain 2.00 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minlmurn of 270 calories. No more than 10g of Fat. Zero Trans fat. Packed 96, 4.74 oz portions per

. The Max only — 77387-12443.

ING INSTRUCTIONS
=: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Real Slice fits 14 to a baking
pan or can be displayed as a 16" pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.
Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional aven: Baie at 425°F, Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 16 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

INGREDIENTS

Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Enriched Wheat Flour {Bleached Wheat Flour,
Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Menonitrate, Riboflavin, Falic Acid), Pork Pizza Topping (Sausage [Graund Pork {Less Than 24% Fat},
Water, Seasoning {Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Hydrolyzed Soy Pratein, Milk Protein Hydrolyzate, Garlic Powder, Paprika, and TBHO, BHT, and Citric Acid
as Antioxidants}, Salt, Spices], Textured Soy Protein Concentrate), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Soy Flour, Qil (Soybean Qil, Partially Hydrogenated
Soybean Oil With Citric Acid [Preservative]), Contalns 2% or less of: Casein, Milk Protein Concentrate, Plzza Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion,
Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Modified Corn Starch, Dextrose, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium
Aluminum Sulfate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), Salt, Soybean Qil, Modified Potato Starch, Dough Conditianer (Wheat Flour, Salt,
Soy Oil, L-Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Disodium Phosphate, Mozzarella Cheesa Type Flavor
{Cheese [Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt], Milk Solids, Disodium Phasphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Nutrient Blend (Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide,
Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Vitamin A Palmitate.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.

This specification was last updated on 7/2015

e

Shawn fear
Customer facing Quality Manager, Food Service
ConAgra Foods Inc.



CONTAINS 96-4.74
OUNCE PORTIONS

i
WHOLE
GRAIN

16 grams
per sarving

WholeGrainsCouncil.org

Real Slice Pizza
WITH SAUSAGE

084718

One 4.74 az. Real Slice Pizra with Sausage provides 2.0 oz
equivalenl meal/meat aarnate, 2.00 cz. equivalent prains and
81 18 cup red/oranga vegetable for Child Kulrition Meal Pattern [0
Requiremends, (Use of this kogo and statement aulharized by
the Food and Nutrriion Service, LISDA 08/12)

ollllz775 57124 4511,
10035037

KEEP FROZEN; GOOK THOROUGHLY.

IMGREDIENTS: Witer, Whols Whadl Flour. Mozzarels Chitess (Pasteurized Part Slam ik, Cheets Cultursd, SaR.
Follc Ackd), Pork Pizza Topping: Pork {Legz Than 24% Fal), Water,

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT AND S0Y

ConAgra Foods, Int,
Box J788 Cept. F3

NET WT 28 LBS 7 0Z (12.9kg) i
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& ConAgra Foods = Foodservice
COﬂAgl’Cl = 5 Conigra Drive,
H Dmaha, NE £8102
o FOOdser\ﬂce TEL. 402-240-4000
FOOD | SERVICE | SMART.
The Max® Lunch A Round Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese 77387 12444

Nutritional Information:

Calories 310 IALLERGENS | Milk, Soy, Wheat
Total Fat, g 10g = 29%cal from Fat Product Facts
Saturated Fat, g 4.5g = 13% cal from Sat Fat Shelf Life 270 Days
Trans Fat, g 0 Case Dimension (LxWxH) | 16.563 x 11.063 x 12.875
Cholesterol, mg 25 £ase CUb? 1.365
Sodium, mg 530 Pattern Tie x High = Total| 9x6 =54
Gross Wt 20.79
Carbohydrate, g 39 Nat Wt 18.938
Dietary Fiber, g 4 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Sugars, g 5 g =32 %sugar by weight HUSST Yes
Protein, g 17 35 10 35 No
Percent Daily Walue Alliance for a Healthier | Mo
Vitamin A 6 Generation
Vitamin C 0
Calcium 25
fron 15

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 091045
Each %.05 oz. Lunch A-Round Plzza with Mozzzrella Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat a'ternate, 2,00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/farange vegetable
for Child Nutrition Meal Paitern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement autharized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10/14)

O WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients iz at minimum 34z, There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen 5™ round pizza, par-baked. CN [abeled. Min mum portion weight 5.050:. Toppng to cons:st of 100% mozzarel'a cheese, Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains
2 Meat/Meat Alternates and 1/8 cup redforange vegetable, Min'muem of 310 ca'ories. Packed 60, 5.05

oz. porthans per case, The Max only — 7738712444,

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary, Please adjust time and temperature accardingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused porticn,
Convection Oven: Bake at 350 F* for 13 ta 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 13 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F,

INGREDIENTS

Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheess Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Water, Thiamine Mononitrzte {Vitamin 81), Riboflavin (Vitamin 82}, Folic Acid and Tricalcium Phosphate), Tomato Paste {Not less
than 28% NTSS), Soy Flour, Cantains 2% ar less of: Dextrose, Spice Blend [Salt, Sugar, Onion Powder, Spices, Xanthan and Guar Gum, Garlic Powder, 2% or less of:
Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid, Prapylene Glycol, Tricalcium Phosphate), Soybean Oil, Yeast Blend {Yeast, Potato Starch, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic
Acid), Madified Corn Starch, Salt, Ascorbic Acid.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

This specification was last updated on 11/2014

Page 1of 2

e

Shawn Fear

Customer Facing Quality Manager, Food Service
ConAgra Foods Inc.



ConAgra Foods - Foodseivice
COnAng 5 ConAgra Drive,
H Omaha, NE 68102
O FOOdseerce TEL: 402-240-4000

FOOQD | SERVICE | SMART

IHGACOCHTS: WATCR MOZZACLLA G IECSE (PASTEURIZED PART CICMARLK, CIICESE R TURLS: SALT, CHZYWES) Wt HOLL LT RUOUR, TNAIHED WHEAT NLOUR
AREAT FLOUR, KALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, MACIN, REDUCED 1O, WATER, THLAMHE MONGRITRATE [WTAMN B1), FISOFLAYN (W36 B2), FOLIC AQK) A0
THCALGLM PHOSPHATEL, TOMATOPASTE (NOTLESS THAN 22% NTS5) 907 FLOUR, CORTANS 2% OR LESS OF DEXTROSE, SMICE BLEND {SALT, SUGAR, OMION POVWDER,
SPCES, XANTHAN AND GUAR GUM, GARLIC POVDER. 2% OR LESS OF: POTASSUM SORBATE. ITRIC ACID. PROPILENE GLYCOL, TRICALOUS PHOSPRATE), SOYBEM OL,
YEAST DLEHD {YLAST, POTATO STARGI L S0ADTAN MOUOSTLARATL, MAY CONTAM ASGORTKC AC), OOITED CORN STARGIL SALT, ASOORDIC A0D.

s s . [ 1

Each 50502 Lt ARourd Puzza weh
Mozzrata Crassss prondes 200 2. equngent
o . 2000, Wbl rare w1 18
€ cup rdrange vegriable £ Chid Hutnlicn biadl cw
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CONTANS 80-505 OUNCE PORTIONS
AEEF FROZEN: COOK THOROUGHLY

5280 427900 XX 1323
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Shawn Fear

Customer Facing Quality Manager, Food Service
ConAgra Foods Inc,
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Eridgford, Foodservice Product - Bridgford Foodservice

O

( Bridg’ford

Tha Frash-Baked ldez Company’

hitp://www.bridgford.com/foodservice/product/6735/

Bridgferd® Honey Wheat Yeast Bakery Roll, Layer Pack 6735

LA R LA AR LR R L L L L Ly N T N e I I T I Y T "

Product #
' GTIN
| Case Pack
| Serving Size

Shelf Life
| Kosher

O Child Nutrition 1 Rall = 2 oz equivalent grain servings.

O

lof2

Product Descrivtion Bridaford Honey Wheat Yeast Bakerv Roll Douab orovides an
opoortunity for the aperator to bake their own fresh rolls. Each roll ks perfectly farmed,
ready for proofing and baking.

Benefit of Using this Product 0 arams Trans Fat. Healthv formula usina Whole Wheat Flour.
51% of flour from Whole Grains. 3 arams of fiber per roll. Made with Sovbean OIl. Fits into
the Healthier US School Challenge Whaole Grains Resource. Fits Into the California Schaool
Junk Food Ban SB12,

Serving Sugeestion Mav be served in baskets. on individual bread plates. or on sheet pans
for cafeteria lines. Excellent for all tvpes of Commercial Restaurants, In-Store Bakerles, and
School Cafeteria Service Institutions.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions Grease sheet pan(s). Place douah pieces onpan 1 - 1
1/2 inches apart. Brush tops of douah with metted butter or maraarine or soray with
veaetable shortenina. Alow douah to thaw and proaf until double to triple in size. The rolls
should rise up toaether and fill up the pan. Bake in a preheated 325 dearee convection oven
for aporoximatelv 15-20 minutes, Brush with additional melted butter or mamgarine if
desired. Remove mmediately from oven and pan to cool on wire rack,

Inegredients WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR. ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR. MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR. NIACIN. IRON. THIAMINE MONQNITRATE. RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)Y,
WATER. YEAST. SUGAR. WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL. CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF:
HONEY. SALT, WHEY. NON-FAT DRY MILK. SOY FLOUR. MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
CALCIUM SULFATE. AMMONIUM SULFATE, FUNGAL AMYLASE, ASCORBIC ACID,
MALTODEXTRIN, POTASSIUM IODATE, AZODICARBONAMIDE, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
WHEAT FIBER.

Contains Wheat, Soybean, Milk

Shipping Facts Case Weght Case Pack | Case Dimenskans

; Storage Temperature

6735
10047500003237
_’ 180/2 oz
| 1 Roll
Q°F
180 days
No

—J

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Roll (57g)

Servings Per Case 180,
- - - — — ]

Amount Per Serving
Calories 150 Calories From Fat 15

% of Daily Value*

Total Fat 29 3%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat0g .

Cholesteral 0mg 0%
Sodium 230mg 10%
Carbohydrate 27g 90/
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%0)
Sugars 4g

Protein 5g

VitaminA 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 8%
Folate 15%

*Percent Dally Values are based on a
2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may
be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs.

| Case Cube TiefHigh

6/82016 1:19 PM



Bridgford Foodservice Product - Bridgford Foodservice

O

O

O

lof2

Y
13224

g

Tha Frash-Baked ldea Compang

http://www.bridgford.com/foodservice/product/673 1/

Bridgford® Honey Wheat Yeast Bakery Roll Dough, Layer Pack 6731

AAAAA A R L E LR LE L Ll L L N Y Y N N T Ll T

i Product #
G L GTIN
Case Pack
Serving Size

i
} She¥ Life
| Kosher

Child Nutrition 1 Roll = 1 oz equivalent of grain servings.

Product Description Bridaford Honev Wheat Yeast Bakerv Roll Douah provides an
obbortunity for the operator to bake their own fresh rolls. Each rolt s perfectly formed,
ready for proofing and baking.

Benefit of Using this Product 0 arams Trans Fat, Healthy formule usina Whole Wheat Flour.
Whole Wheat Flour is the first inaredient. 51% of Flour from Whole Grains. 3 arams of flber
per servina {2 rolls), Made with Sovbean Oil. Fits into the Healthier US Scheoal Challenge
Whole Grains Resource. Fits into the Calfornla School Junk Food Ban SB12.

Serving Suggestion Mav be served in baskets, on individual bread olates. or on sheet pans
for cafeteria lines, Excellent for all tvpes of Commercial Restaurants, In-Store Bakeries, and
Schoaol Cafeteria Service Institutions,

Preparation and Coaking Instructions Grease sheet pan(s). Place douah piecesonpan 1 - 1
1/2 inches apart. Brush tops of douah with melted butter ar maraarine or sorav with
veaetable shortenina. Allow douah to thaw and proof until double to trile in size. The rolls
should rise up toaether and fill up the pan. Bake in a oreheated 325 dearee convection oven
for aporoximatelv 15-20 minutes. Brush with additional mekted butter or mamarine if
desired. Remove immediately from oven and pan to cool on wire rack,

Ineredients WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR. ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR. MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR. NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE. RIBOFLAVIN. FOLIC ACID},
WATER, YEAST, SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN. SOYBEAN QIL. CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF:
HONEY, SALT. WHEY. NON-FAT DRY MILK. SOY FLOUR, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
CALCIUM SULFATE. AMMONIUM SULFATE, FUNGAL AMYLASE, ASCORBIC ACID,
MALTODEXTRIN, POTASSIUM IODATE, AZODICARBONAMIDE, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
WHEAT FIBER.

Contains Wheat, Soybean, Milk

Shipping Facts Case Weight Case Pack Case Dimensions

| Storage Temperature

[ 6731
| 10047500010792
| 360/1 oz
12 Rots
| ooF
180 days
:' No

Nutrition Facts
Serving Sze 2 Rolls {579)
Servings Per Case 180

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150 Calories From Fat 15|

% of Daily Value*
Total Fat Gg 3%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Soadium 250mg 10%
Carbohydrate 27g 9%0|
Dietary Fiber 3g 1290
Sugars 2g
Protein 6g
Calcium 4% Iron 8%
Folate 15%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a
2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may
be higher ar lower depending on your
calorie needs.

Case Cube Tie/High

6/8/2016 1:19 PM
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| 24.51bs | 360/1 0z | 17.5x12.5x4.24 | 0.5367 712 |

O £ 2016 Bridgford Foods Corp., 1308 N. Patt S5t, PO Box 3773, Anaheim, CA 92803
For recipes and product information call us tol-free: 1-800-527-2105
www.bridgford.com/foodservice

\ -

Jean Moore, Nutrition Specialist

202 6/8/2016 1:19 PM
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BAKED FOR SCHOOLS

B4Si67 IndividuallHot:DogBunimadejwithiWhole!Grains, Sliced

Material Number: 99828820 Nutrition Facts
Pack: 12/12pk Serving Size: 1 Bun (57 g/2 0z)
Gross Weight: 20.5 Ibs. Servings per container; 12
Net Weight: 18.0 Ibs.
Cube: 2.01 Amount per serving
Case Dimensions: 24.375" X 18.375" X 7.75" Calories 140 Calories fromFat 15
Cases per layer: Tl 4 % Daily Value
Layers per Pallet: HI 10 Tota) Fati 2 g %
Cases per Pallet: 40 Sallistciier 09 0%
- Trans Fat 0
Frozen Shelf Life: 270 days T Fa? ;
Shelf Life after Thaw: 5-7 days 4
G Monounsaturated Fat Qg
TIN: 0-00-70210-02882-8 Cholesterol __ 0 mg 0%
Sodium 300 mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 27 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 2 g 10%
INGREDIENT LABELING INFORMATION Sugar 4 g
WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED ENRICMED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED Protein § g
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C_ 0%
ACID), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING Py o -
SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE AT EH) fon 8%
FOLLOWING: SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, “Percent Daily Vadues re baved ona 2,000 calarie diet.
MONOGLYCERIDES, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM ‘c":“_“:\;"_"“ may be higher or lower based an your
PEROXIDE, CALCIUM QDATE, DATEM, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, orie needs:
ENZYMES, ASCOREIC ACID) , YEAST, CALCIUM SULFATE, GUAR GUM, CALCIUM Calories: 2,000 2.500
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE {TO RETARD SPOILAGE) Totd Fat Lessthn 65 s0g
Sal Fat Less than 209 25g
CONTAINS: WHEAT
Cholesterol Less than 300my 300mg
CLAIMS: Sodium Less than 2400mg  2.400mg)
1 SERVING = 2 CN {16g) BREAD SERVINGS Potassium Less thn 3500mg  3,500mg
WHOLE GRAIN RICH Total Carbohydrate 300p 375
51% WHOLE GRAIN Doty Fiber , 20
16.25g OF WHOLE GRAINS PER SERVING = % 8
NO HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP ralories per gram
Fal © Carbohydrale 4 Protein 4

Created: 03/01/2016
1419-071114
141906-030413

The nutrition and ingredient information is accurate at the time of peinting.

O This information is updated pericdically, Please contact your Floweis

representative if yoau have guestions about this information.

: ; l F]O\VC]‘SB&]\'L rics 5087 South Royal Atlanta Drive, Tucker, Georgia 20054
FOODSERVICE Phone: 770 721.0173  Fax: 770.496.1664
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BAKED FOR SCHOOLS

B4S!3'5 HamburgerBunimadelwithiWholelGrains; Sliced

O

O

Material Number: 99832050
Pack: 10/12pk

Gross Weight: 17.120 Ibs.

Net Weight: 15.000 |bs.

Cube: 2.195

Case Dimensions: 22.375" X 19.375" X 8.750
Cases per layer: T 4

Layers per Pallet: HI 9

Cases per Pallet: 36

Frozen Shelf Life: 270 days
Shelf Life after Thaw: 5-7 days
GTIN; 0-00-70210-03205-4

INGREDIENT LABELING INFORMATION

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNELEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF FACH OF THE FOLLOWING:
SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE
FOLLOWING: SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
MONOGLYCERIDES, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM
PEROXIDE, CALCIUM |QDATE, DATEM, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES,
ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID}, YEAST, CALCIUM SULFATE, GUAR GUM, CALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETARD SPOILAGE)

CONTAINS: WHEAT

CLAIMS:

1SERVING = 2 CN (16g) BREAD SERVINGS
WHOLE GRAIN RICH

51% WHOLE GRAIN

16.25g OF WHOLE GRAINS PER SERVING
NO HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP

Created; 03/01/2016
1413-071114
141906-030417

= Flowers

FOODSERVICE

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 1 Bun(57 g/2 oz)
Servings per container: 12

Amount par so I‘VIIH

Calores 140 Calories fromFat 15
% Datly Value
Total Fat 2 g 3%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat Qg
Polyunsaturied Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat Qg
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium__ 300 mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 27 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 2 g 10%
Sugar 4 g
Protein 5 g
Vitamin A 0% Vitarmin C 0%
Calcium 4% fron  E%

*Percent Daily Values are based ona 2 000 caloria diet
Youw daly vaues may be higher or lower based an your

calorie peeds.
Calories. 2,000 2,500

Totad Fa Loaa than 650 sog

Sat Fal Less than 209 25g
Cheleslero) Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodum Less than 2400y 2.400my|
Potad aigm Less than 3.500mg 3.500mg
Tola Carbohydrate 300g 375

Dietary Fiber 253 30g
calories par gran

Fal 9 Carbohydrais 4 Proteind

The nuteitian and ingredient information is accurate at the time of printing.
This information is updated periodically. Please contact your Flowers
representative if you have questions about this infarmatlon.

5087 South Rayal Atlanta Drive, Tuckes, Georgia 10054
Phone: 770.723.0173  Fax: 770.456,1664
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BAKED FOR SCHOOLS

B4S 2.5” Hamburger. Bun made with Whole Grain, Sliced

Material Number: 99829670
Pack: 8/24pk

Gross Weight: 16.18 |bs.

Net Weight: 13.50 Ibs.

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 1 Bun(32 g/1.1 oz)
Servings per container: 24

Cube: 1.86 Amount per serving
Case Dimensions: 23.125” X 17.375" X 8.000 Calories 80 Calories fromFat 10
Cases per layer: Tl 4 % Daily Value
Layers per Pallet: HI 10 TotalFat 1g 2%
Cases per Pallet: 40 Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Frozen Shelf Life: 270 days Trans Fat 0g
OShelf Life after Thaw: 5-7 days Polyunsaturted Fat 05g
GTIN: 0-00-70210-02967-2 lnounsstans elast 09
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodlum 170 my 7%
Total Carbohydrate 15 g 5%
Dietary Fher 1 g 6%
INGREDIENT LABELING INFORMATION Sugar 2 g
WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNELEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED Protein 3
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC - - = - : =
ACID), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C_ 0%
SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE Calkcium 2% Fon 4%
FOLLOWING: SODIUM STEARQYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, “p, Dty Values are based ona 2,000 calorie dist.
MONOGLYCERIDES, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM Your duly valuss may be higher or Jowsr bassd on your
PEROXIDE, CALCIUM IODATE, DATEM, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, caborie reeds:
ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID) , YEAST, CALCIUM SULFATE, GUAR GUM, CALCIUM G Zioo 21500
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETARD SPOILAGE) T — P, 200
CONTAINS: WHEAT Sat Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholestarol Less than 300mg I00mg
CLAIMS: Sadium Less then 2,400mg  2.400mg
1 SERVING = 1 CN (16g) BREAD SERVINGS :
WHOLE GRAIN RICH Patassum Less than 3,500mg 3.500mg
51% WHOLE GRAIN Tolad Carbohydrate 2009 aT5g
Gg OF WHOLE GRAINS PER SERVING Dietary Fiber 25g 209
NO HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP =T -
Fm 9 Carbohydrate d Proteind
Created: 03/01/2016
1419-071114
141904-081712
Tha nitrition asd ingredient [nformation is accurate at the time of printing.
This information is updated pericdically. Please contact your Flowers
representative if you have questions about this information
: =ma FIOWQFSB&]K Cries 5087 South Royal Atlanta Drive, Tucker, Georgia 0034

FOODSERVICE Phane: 770.713.0173  Fax: 770.436.1664
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Hoagie Rolls, WG, Pan Baked, Split Top, Fully
® Sliced, 5.5" (#4063)

I, Michael Byrd, President, certify that W < SO Gourl,
the following nutritional is true and correct. -~ /b Date: June6, 2016

General Specifications

Pack: 96/2 oz g h’e:;l;n_ ST
Kosher: No 3 @

Shelf Life: 5 days at ambient. 365 days % i oas m

frozen, | CENERATION &

Status: Available HealthiesGeneration.arg
SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS \WHOLE GRAWS DAY i
USDA Smart Snack: Yes, until June 30, 2016
Nutritional Ratio: 6-0-7
0Z Grain Equivalents: 2.0
Whaole Grain: 16.89g, 51%
Enriched Flour: 16.01g
Nutrition Facts Combined Flour 32,99
Serving Size: 2.0 0z{579)} INGREDIENTS
m Water, White Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley
Calories 140 Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Falic
Calories from fat 10 Acid), Yeast, Whgat Gluten, antains 29.6 or less of the Following In.gredients.; Sugar,
(“xj . Salt, Soybean Oil, Monoglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Propionate,
o oisiisrpg a L-Cysteine, Enzymes, Calcium Peroxide, Potassium lodate,
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og ALLERGENS
Cholesterol Omg 0% Contains wheat ingredients, This product is processed in a facility that produces
Sodium 220mg 9% products with soy. This procluct is produced in a nut-free facility.
Total Carb 29g 10%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 4g
Protein 5g 10%
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 6%
Calcium 4%
Iron 2%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calarie diet. Your
Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs.

F
g

a2
Bake Ciafters

FOOD COMPANY

10673 5 Lee Hwy, McDonald, TN 37353 - (4.23) 396-3392 « support@bakecrafters.com
Find this page online at: www.bakecrafiers.com/product/4063 « Generated on June 6, 2016
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Products detalil

Ingredients
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN,

REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
ENZYMES, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, YEAST,
SOYBEAN OIL, MARGARINE (CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN
OIL, PALM OIL AND PALM KERNEL OILS, WATER, SALT,
SOYBEAN LECITHIN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES,
NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, COLORED WITH ANNATTO,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), SALT, DOUGH
CONDITIONERS (DATEM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES,
ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES), GUAR GUM, DEXTROSE,
SOYBEAN LECITHIN, RYE FLOUR.

Description

Our Sweet Diamond Yeast Rolls are bursting with flavor and aroma - just like the freshly baked rolls that have been home
baked and served at dinner tables for generations. The sweet, buttery flavored roll is sure to please young and old alike.

Sweet Diamond Yeast Roll / 982

Wenner Bakery
® 33 Rajon Rd. Bayport, New York 11705
o 1-8D0-869-6262 (ph) 631-363-6546 (fax) - salesi@wennerbread.com
i 2015 Wenner Bakery, All rights reserved



Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Roll (549)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160 Calories from Fat 25
% Daily Vaiue™

Total Fat 3g 5%
Saturated Fat 0.59 3%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 125mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 29g 10%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 7g

Protein 4g

Vitamin A 2% * Vitamin C 10%

Calcium 0% = lron 8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2.000 calorie
diet Your daily values may be higher or kower
depanding on your calorie neads:

Calories: 2.000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 6B5g 80g
Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Lesas than 300mg 309mg
Sodium Less than 2.400mg 2.400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300¢g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 309

Caleries per gram:
Fat9 =+ Carbohydrate4 -« Prolein 4

Sweet Diamond Yeast Roll / 982

Wenner Bakery
33 Rajon Rd. Bayport, New York 11705

1-800-869-6262 (ph) 631-363-6546 (fax) - sales@wennerbread.com

© 2015 Wenner Bakery. All rights reserved
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46025-14688-00

Cheddar Cheese Omelets (IW), 175/2.0 oz

Product Summary
e (ndividually Wrapped {IW)

Fully-Cooked - Just Heat & Serve éﬁ}é\;@w

* Made with Real Eggs for a Boost of Protein
and Filled with Cheddar Cheese _
» Consistency, Quality & Convenience k S ,
e No High-Fructose Corn Syrup
e Qg Trans Fat per Serving Nutrition Facts
* Made in a Peanut & Tree-Nut Free Facility g:x;:gsslgz;:clogg:zl::: 7]
Meal Pattern Contribution (CN #058132) Assount Por Serving
Calories 130 Caloriss from Fat 100
e 2.0 oz. equivalent Meat/Meat Alternate % Daily Value®
Total Fat 11g 17%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
Ingredient Statement Tigns Fot Og
let. Whole eggs, Water, Soybean O, Modiied Food Starch, Sal Cholosorel 70mg ==
; Omelet VWhole eggs, Water, Soybean OIl, Maditied Food Starch, Satl, .
Whey Solids, Nontat Dried Milk, and Citric Acid. ::::um 283;"9 lg
e . . ssium 70mg
Filling: Cheddar Cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes}, Toral Carbohydrare 19 o%

Water, Milkfat, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Salt,
Artificial Color, with Cellulose Powder added to Prevent Coking. Dietary Fiber Og 0%

ALERGENS: CONTAINS EGG AND MILK Sugors Og
Protein /g
Vitamin A 6% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 8% Iron 4%
*Percent Daily Volues are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
—— Specifications Prep Instructions e
*  GITIN: 10746025146880 Convection Oven Preheat to 250° F Place single layer of omelets in fulksize 1518 1922
»  Shelf Life: 12 months {frozen) steamer pan, min, min.
s  Kozher No Conventional Oven Preheat 1o 350° F. Place single loyer of omelets in fulsize 1822 34-39
steamer pan. mir. min,

* Individually Wrapped: Yes
» Case Count: 175
®  Net Weight: 21.9 Lbs

Microwave Piace | omelel in ungreased microwaveable dish. Tear comerin -~ 3040 6575
mylar wrop to vent omelet, Heat at full power, {1200 W) sec, e,

Griddle Heot 1o 300° F. Remave from wrapper. Place omelet on griddle, Tum -5 14-16

& Gross Weight: 24.3 bs over halway thiough. frim. min.
®* Cuse Cube: 1.66CF Pressureless Steamer Place single layer of omelets in an ungreased hilksize 5mn. 9 min
o Cases per Pallet: 45 {9 x 5] steamet pan;: do not cover. _
O Steamtable Place heated omelels in sleamtable. Medium temperature. Fﬁlgu?%l:i
T - Mate: Due lo variance in oven requlators, heating ond temperature may requite
adjustment. Product should be hedted 10 165 degrees F inlemnal temperature. K 1 3
MICHAEL

@201 5 Michael Foods, Inc. All Rights Reserved. K12_14688 5/15 FOODS-.



COOKED FROZEN
CHEDDAR CHEESE OMELETS

KEEP FROZEN AT 0°F OR BELOW
DO NOT REFREEZE

INGREDIENTS EGG PATTY: WHOLE EGGS WATER, SOYBEAN OIL. HO0D'F €D FOOD
AELq, TALT, WHEY A

PASTEURIZED PROCESS CNEDDAR CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE [WILK CHEESE
(ULTURE AL ENZYMES), WATER. SODIUM PLOSPYATE MILKFAT SALT SODIL#
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE APOCARDTEN R
| ]

CN

\Aﬂﬁ?\\v_

*8

) 46025-14688

OMELETTES DE QUESO
CHEDDAR CONGELADAS
MANTENER CONGELADO A -18°C 0 MENOS
NO CONGELAR DE NUEVO

INGREDLENTES TORTTA DE HUEVD. HUEVOS ERTERQS AGUA ACEITE DE SOYA ALDOR ALIMENTICID
MO0IFICADD SAL SGLIDOS DEL SUERO, LECHE DESCREMADA EN POLYD Y ACIDO { TRICG REL END

- A AR o VEL , A
FOSFATO SODICD, GRASA LACTEA, SAL. HEXAMETAFOSFATO SG0/CO. APOCAROTENDL PARA HLE»_

_ [Tk _
on N aM Ty on [ oW || e W | [
e e I onfimE IR et o LIRS,
. cN E?Eeaéﬁagﬁﬁﬁ%a | s o 159
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46025-15551-00
200/1 Oz. 3.5" Round Patty, Table Ready, PHE

Ingredients
Whole Eggs, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Vegetable Oil (com andfor soybean oil}, Contains 2% or Less of the
Following: Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Pepper, Natural Butter Flavor.

General Information
Round Egg Patty (46025-15551-00) is a 3 1/2" round egg patty with regular edges and none to slight
browning color appearance, The texture of this product is delicate with a smooth taste characteristic of an
egg patty. All product specifications will be met and no foreign material will be present. This product shall
comply with all applicable regulations promulgated under the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, and to
applicable state statutes and regulations.

This product is not kosher.

Physical Characteristics
Clean egg odor. Free of any spoilage or other off odors. None to Slight Browning Range: 0-3 Target: 0
Fresh, clean, and appealing egg taste. Free of off flavors.

Micrebiological Standards

Total Plate Count: < 10,000 cfu/g Coliforms: < 10 cfu/g
Salmonella: Negative/100 g Ecoli;. <10 cfuig
Coagulase + Staph: < 10 cfu/g L.monocytogenes: Negative/50 g
Packaging Nutritional Facts Amount Per 100 Grams
Case Pack 200 Total Calories 160.00 CAL
Net Weight 12.500 LB Calories from Fat 110,00 CAL
Gross Weight 14.020 LB Total Fat 12.00 GM
Case Diameter 16.000" x 10.000" x 8.375" Saturated Fat 3.00 GM
Case Cube 0.780 CF Trans Fat 0.00 GM
Tie 12 CA Cholesterol 265.00 MG
High 9 CA Sodium 340.00 MG
Pallet 108 CA Potassium 160.00 MG
Total Carbohydrates 3.00 GM
Dietary Fiber 0.00 GM
Sugars 2.00 GM
Protein 900 GM
Common household measurement: 1/4 c = 56 g Vitamin A 382.37 U
Shelf life of product is 365 days. Vitamin C 0.11 MG
Calcium 67.22 MG

Iron 1.26 MG
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46025-54232-00

@ Traditional Liquid Scrambled Egg Mix (Frozen), 6/5 Lb Cook-in-Bags

Product Summary

e Cook & Hold Fluffy Scrambled Eggs
Right in the Bag

e Pasteurized to Ensure the Safest Eggs Possible
* Made with Real Eggs for a Boost of Protein
e No HighFruciose Corn Syrup

* Qg Trans Fat per Serving Nutrition Facts

* Made in a Peanut & Tree-Nut Free Facility gii‘il'n'gf;?c:'! 4 cup [33g]

Meal Pattern Contribution (CN #090705 & #090701) AniourdParServig

Colories 60 Calories from Fat 35

e 1.5 oz equivalent Meat/Meal Aliernale % Doily Value*
Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat 1,5g 8%
Ingredient Statement Tonliiog
Whole Eggs, Whey, Skim Mik, Cisic Acid, Xanthan Gum. 0.12% Cholostrol 155mg —
' ole Eggs ey, Skim Milk, Citriic Acid, Xanthan Gum. 0.12% water ;
added as camer for Citric Acid. SsumZing 3%
Potassium 85mg 2%
ALLERGENS: CONTAINS EGG AND MILK Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietory Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 1g
Protein 5g
|
Vitamin A 4% Yitamin C 0%
Calcivm 4% Iron 4%
*Parcent Daily Volues are bused on o 2,000 calore diet,
—— Specifications Prep Instructions e
Covered Stock Pol or Steam Kettle 3045 5080
* GIIN: 10746025542329 1. Select ketle la:ge enough for water 1o float bagfs min. min.
s Shelf Life: 12 months [frozen) 2. Fili vessel 3/4 fult with water, Heat to simmer,
e Kosher OUD 3. Immerse bogls} in waler, adjust heat to maintain low simme:

[180-190° F) DO NOT BOIL}

* Individually WTGPPE—‘di No 4. St waler & bagls) occosionally {every 5 min.}
s Case Count: & ; : Eemogeb:oglgi vfrhen co}:l:edbio cLesired 19:259
L . Knead bagls] vigorously to breck up cooked mass,
*  NetWeight: 30 Lbs 7. Store unopened bagls| in covered pans without heot. [Up 1o 1.5 his| -
s Gross Weight: 31.2 Lbs Caution: Additional cooking takes place when held,
s Cose Cube: 0.74 CF fh To “'e:e' slt tglsl‘[ . F " o
i . awing Remove bags trom case & place in refrigerator, {Not lo exc Thaw in
; * Coses per Pallet: 70{7 x 10) 40° F). Space bags to allow for air movement. Shake thawed bags well refrigerator for 2-5
before cocking. DO NOT REFREEZE days unopened
S MNote: Due to variance in oven regulators, heating and temperalure may require
adusiment. Product should be heoted 1o 165 degrees F inlernal tempesature. K 11

MICHAEL

2015 Michoel Foods, Inc. Alt Rights Reserved K12_54232 5/15 FOODS -



*|17

TRADITIONAL

46025-54232
©
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PASTEURIZED - HOMDGENIZED

KEEP FROZEN ATO F OR BELOW Producto de huevo congelado

DO NOT REFREEZE s = ! . PASTEURIZADO - HOMOGENEIZADO
BIGREDIENTS WHOLE £GGS. WHEY SETMMILK MANTAN GUS GTRIC AGD, 0 12% WATER ADDED AS ol et MANTENER CONGELADQ A -18 C O MENOS
ASARINR FCe ATREAOD NO CONGELAR DE NUEVOD
_ N Vi _ INGREDIENTES HURVOS EMTEROS SUERO, LECHE DESCREUADA GOMO LANTANA AQDO GIRICD #12% DE
Egﬂﬁuﬁoﬁ SCRAVEA ED FGG 19X PROGDES 13 5 02 EQUVAL BT "EATALTEBATE FOR T AG.A COMD YEHICULO PARA 1 AGDC OTRICO
n_zﬁ..ﬁ-_a.aﬂﬂu% % PSR (e e nm. _ < .S.s_
o ® 8 TS . TERMTOALL U P I G T e s PSS 15t N
6-5LB BAGS (6 BOLSAS DE 5 LB} _ 18 Ak S X b S |
NET WT. (PESO NETO) 30 LBS (13.61 Kg) o
sgn s omiors MM
COPY NOT FOR DOCUMENTING FEDERAL MEAL REQUIREMENTS
YT MO 5o s N . 107 46025 54232 9
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DANNON THE DANNON COMPANY, Inc.

100 Hillside Avenue, White Plains NY 10603

FOopsERVICH

Danimals® Blended Yogurt Single Serve
Item Code #2731 Strawberry Flavored

Ingredients

Cultured Grade A Non Fat Milk, Sugar, Water, Modified Food Starch, Contains less than 1% of Kosher Gelatin, Natural
Flavors, Agar Agar, Black Carrot Juice Concentrate and Beta Carotene (for color), Malic Acid, Potassium Sorbate (to
maintain freshness), Sodium Citrate, Vitamin D°. Contains Active Yogurt Cultures. Allergens: Milk

Product Description

Brand Danimals® Strawberry Blended Yogurt packaged in 4 oz. individual plastic cup with peel-off lid. The cups are
formed and packaged in a single process. This is a multi-pack configuration with 4 cups. The cups easily snap apart.
The product contains live and active cultures. Gluten Free. Kosher. Vitamin D added.

Pack
48/4 oz. cups per 12 pound case.

Requirements
Per USDA Food Buying Guide, Meat/Meat Alternate Revised 12/14/2012 4 oz. of yogurt provides 1 oz. Meat Alternate
for the National School Lunch and Breakfast Programs.

Handling & Storage Guidelines

Keep refrigerated in temperate 38°F to 45®F. Store upright. Shelf Life: 25 days shipped from distribution in ideal
conditions.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 4 oz. {113g) Servings per Case: 48
Amount per Serving
Calories 80 Total Carbohydrates (g} 15
Total Fat (g) 0 Dietary Fiber (g) 0
Saturated Fat (g) 0 Sugar (g) 12
Trans Fat (g) 0 Vitamin A IU 0% DV
Cholesterol (mg) <5mg Vitamin C (mg) 0% DV
Sodium (mg) 65mg Calcium (mg) 15% DV
Protein (g) 4g Vitamin D {iu) 15% DV
iron 0%

Packaging Specifications:

UPC {GTIN) 3663202731 Case Length 15.75" Cases/Laver 12
Case Pack 48/4 oz, Case Width 10.00" Layers/Pallet 11
Net Weight 12 Ibs. Case Height 5.56"

January 29, 2016



THE DANNON COMPANY, Inc.
100 Hillside Avenue, White Plains NY 10603

FoopserviCH
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Danimals® Blended Yogurt Single Serve
Iitem Code #2732 Strawberry Banana Flavored

Ingredients

Cultured Grade A Non Fat Milk, Sugar, Water, Modified Food Starch, Contains less than 1% of Modified Corn Starch,
Kasher Gelatin, Beta Carotene and Vegetable Juice {for color), Natural Flavors, Agar Agar, Potassium Sorbate (to
maintain freshness), Malic Acid, Vitamin D**Sodium Citrate. Contains Active Yogurt Cultures. Allergens: Milk

Product Description

Brand Danimals® Strawberry Banana Blended Yogurt packaged in 4 oz. individual plastic cup with peel-off lid. The cups
are formed and packaged in a single process. This is a multi-pack configuration with 4 cups. The cups easily snap apart.
The product contains live and active cultures. Gluten Free, Kosher. Vitamin D added.

Pack
48/4 oz, cups per 12 pound case.

Requirements

Per USDA Food Buying Guide, Meat/Meat Alternate Revised 12/14/2012 4 oz. of yogurt provides 1 oz. Meat Alternate
for the National Schoal Lunch and Breakfast Programs.

Handling & Storage Guidelines

Keep refrigerated in temperate 38°F to 45®F. Store upright. Shelf Life: 25 days shipped from distribution in ideal

conditions.

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 4 0z. (113g)
Amount per Serving

Calories 80
Total Fat (g) 0
Saturated Fat (g) 0
Trans Fat {g) 0
Cholesterol {(mg) <5mg
Sodium {mg) 65mg
Protein (g} 4g

Packaging Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 3663202732
Case Pack 43/4 oz.
Net Weight 12 |bs.

Case Length
Case Width
Case Height

Servings per Case: 48

Total Carbohydrates (g)
Dietary Fiber (g)
Sugar (g)

Vitamin A IU

Vitamin C {mg)

Calcium (mg}

Vitamin D (iu)

Iron

15.75"
10.00”
5.56"

Cases/Layer
Layers/Pallet

15

o

12
0% DV
0% DV
15% DV
15% DV

0%

12
11

July 22, 2016



Fruit Fiesta

The Fun Way to Eat Fruat !!!

% % Cup Serving of Fruit Juice in Every 4.5 fi oz Cup*
% 100% RDA of Vitamin C

+# No Added Sugar, No High Fructose Corn Syrup

=% Child Nutrition Statement

O

=& Fat Free, Lactose Free, Cholesterol Free, No Trans Fats
% 127g Single Strength Juice**

Nutrition Facts

Peach Fruit Fiesta

UPC: 689076748896

Product Code: 500416

Serving Size 1 container
Amount Per Serving

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 container

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 container

Vitamin C 100%  * Calcium 0%

VitaminC 100% * Cakium 0%

Amount Per Serving Amount Per Serving

Calories 60 Calorles 60 Calories 60

% Daily Value*® % Dally Value® % Daily Value®
Total Fat Og 0% Total Fat Og 0% |_Total Fat_0g 0% .. =
Sodium 10g 0% Sodium_10g 0% Sodium 15g 0%
Total Carbohydrate 15g £% Total Carbohydrate 15g B% Total Carbohydrate 15g B%
Sugars_14g | Sugars 14g Sugars 14g
Frotein Frotein 0 Protein O

Vitamin C 100%  * Cakium 0%

Iron 0%

Iron 0%

Iron 0%

Not a significant source of calories from fat,
saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary
fiber and vitamin A

Not a significant source of calaries from fat,
saturated fat, trans fat, cholesteral, dietary
fiber and vitamin A

Not a significant source of calories from fat,
saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary
fiber and vitamin A

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet

Ingredients: Filtered Water, Apple Juice
Concentrate, Blue Raspberry Concentrate
{Artificial Flavor, Blue 1), Acesulfame K,
Sucralase, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Citric
Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Benzoate (As
Preservative)

Ingredients: Filtered Water, Apple Juice
Concentrate, Peach Cangentrate {Artificial and
Natural Flavors, Yellow &, Red 40},
Acesulfame K, Sucralose, Guar Gum, Xanthan
Gum, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium
Benzoate (As Preservative)

Ingredients: Filtered Water, Apple Juice
Concentrate, Strawberry Concentrate (Red 40,
Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor),
Acesulfame K, Sucralose, Guar Gum, Xanthan
Gum, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium
Benzaate {As Preservative)

This manufacture complies with section 104 (d) of the William F. Goodling Child Nutntion Reauthorization Act of 1998

This product is produced in the United States of America.

Q
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Fruit Fiesta was designed with the input of many nutrition Directors.
We took all of the advice and the result is a great tasting product that can be served ()
as a fruit. ThanRs for helping shape Fruit Fiesta into

Nutrition Information
Per 4.5 fl oz Serving

The Fun Way to Eat Fruit !!!

Gram Weight

Calories

Calories from Fat

Calories from SatFat

Fat

Saturated Fat

Trans Fatty Acids

Mono Fat

Poly Fat

Cholesterol

Carbohydrates

Dietary Fiber

Sugars

Protein

Sodium

Calcium

Iren

Vitamin A

Vitamin C

Vitamin B 1

Vitamin B 2

Vitamin B 3

Vitamin B 6

Vitamin B 12

Vitamin D

Folate

Peach .
"~ FruitFiesta
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Product Analysis for Food Based Menu Planning Method
National School Breakfast/ Lunch Contribution
Each 4.5 fl oz Portion Will Provide ¥ cup Fruit Serving-

Contact information:
Steve Bartlett
sales@frozenfruitfiesta.com

205 233-3586

Fruit Fiesta Factory, LLC.
PO Box 20286
Tuscaloosa, Al 35402

Case Count 72 f4.50z

Case Weight 21 lbs

Case Cube 62

Case Dirnensions 175/16 x 11 5/8 x5 5/16
Pallet Count 70({7 x 10) ;

O

*Based on the requirement of the National School Lunch Program, Faod Based Menu Plan LSDA- FNS “Food Buying Guide for Chi'd Nutrtion Programs,” Program Ald

#1331 and “FCS Instruction, 783-1

** Product is slightly more cancentrated than single strength juice.



NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Product Number: 2840
Product Flavor: Mr. J 100% Apple Juice Q
Fortified with Vitamin C. -
Package Type: 4 Qunce Echo Pak Carton
UPC: 15503 02840
Nutritional Information Packaging Specifications
Per Package Size: 40z. Echo Carton
Nutrient 4 Fluid oz. Units Serving Size: 4 Fluid Ounces
Serving Weight Per Serving: 124  Grams
Water 107 Grams Servings Per Package: |1
Calories 60 KCal Case Pack: 70
Protein 0.13 Grams Case Weight: 21 lbs.
Total Fat 0 Grams Case Dimensions: (16 3/4) x (12 1/4) x (6 1/4)
Trans Fat 0 Grams Case Cube: 0.74
Saturated Fat 0 Grams Pallet Pattern: 8X9=72
Monounsaturated fat 0 Grams
Polyunsaturated fat 0 Grams | [Kosher Certilicate: | YES |
Carbohydrates 14 Grams
Taotal Dietary Fiber 0 Grams Instructions for proper handling of juices and
Total Sugars 14 Grams drinks provided by M & B Products, Inc.:
Ash 0 Grams Fresh Products should be consumed within 21 days
Cholesterol 0 Milligrams from the package date. A Julien calendar can be used to Q
Calcium 0 Milligrams determine the use by date.
Phosphorous 10.52 Milligrams Frozen Products should be consumed within 18 months.
Thiamin 0.01 Milligrams Thaw at 40F under refrigeration for
Riboflavin 0.03 Milligrams 48-72 hours,
Niacin 0.01 Milligrams Keep refrigerated at 33 - 40 F until served.
Iron 0.72 Milh’Erams Juice products should be consumed
Sodium 0 Milligrams within 14 days of thawing.
Vitamin Clascorbic acid) 60 Milligrams
Potassium 123 Milligrams JUICE PRODUCTS ARE PACKAGED UNDER
Vitamin A 0 18] CONTINUOUS U.S.D.A. INSPECTION IN AN
Vitamin D 0 U ON-SITE LABORATORY.
Folate 0 Mircograms
Fat Changes (+/) 0 N/A PACKED UNDER
Moisture Changes -/ 0 N/A CONTINUOUS
INGPECTION
OF THE

u.s, DEPT. OF
AQRICULTURE
Ingredients:
Contains Water, Apple Juice from Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid, Concentrate from China

M & B Products, Inc Contact: Andrea McClellan _\J
8601 Harney Rd. Phone: 813-988-2211 ext. 241 (’
Tampa, Fl. 33637 E-Mail: andraafmbproducts.com



NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Product Number:
Product Flavor:

2640
Mr. J 100% Grape Juice

ECO

Fortified with Vitamin C

Package Type:
UPC:

4 Qunce Echo Pak Carton

15503 02640

Nutritional Information

Packaging Specifications

Per Package Size: 40z. Echo Carton
Nutrient 4 Fluid oz. Units Serving Size: 4 Fluid Ounces
Serving Weight Per Serving: 126  Grams
Water 102 Grams Servings Per Package: |1
Calories 80 KCal Case Pack: 70
Protein 0 Grams Case Weight: 21 lbs.
Total Fat 0 Grams Case Dimensions: (16 3/4)x (12 1/4)x(61/4)
Trans Fat 0 Grams Case Cube: 0.74
Saturated Fat 0 Grams Pallet Pattern: 8X9=72
Monounsaturated fat 0 Grams
Polyunsaturated fat 0 Grams | |kosher Certificate: | NO
Carbohydrates 19 Grams
Total Dietary Fiber 0 Grams Instructions for proper handling of juices and
Total Sugars 13 Grams drinks provided by M & B Products, Inc.:
Ash O Grams Fresh Products should be consumed within 21 days
Cholesterol 0 Milligrams from the package date. A Julien calendar can be used to
Calcium 4.19 Milligrams determine the use by date.
Phosphorous 5.98 Milligrams Frozen Products should be consumed within 18 months.
Thiamin 0.03 Milligrams Thaw at 40F under refrigeration for
Riboflavin 0.04 Milligrams 48-72 hours.
Niacin 0.51 Milligrams Keep refrigerated at 33 - 40 F until served.
Iron 0 Milligrams Juice products should be consumed
Sodium 0.17 Milligrams within 14 days of thawing.
Vitamin Ciascorbic acid) 60 Milligrams
Potassium 53.39 Milligrams JUICE PRODUCTS ARE PACKAGED UNDER
Vitamin A 0 U CONTINUOUS U.S.D.A. INSPECTION IN AN
Vitamin D 0 U ON-SITE LABORATORY.
Folate 0 Mircograms
Fat Changes (+/-) 0 N/A PAGKED UNDER
Moisture Changes (+/9 0 N/A P e
INSPECTION
OF THE

Ingredients:

U.8. DEPT. OF
AQRICULTURE

Contains Water, Grape Juice Concentrate, Natural Grape Flavors and Colors, Ascorbic Acid. Contains concentrate

from Argentina.

M & B Products, Inc
8601 Harney Rd.
Tampa, FL 33637

Contact:
Phone:
E-Mall:

Andrea McClellan
813-988-2211 ext. 241
andrea@mbproducts.com

O

O

O



NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Product Number: 2070
Product Flavor: Mr. J 100% Orange Juice O
ECO :
Package Type: 4 Ounce Echo Pak Carton
UPC: 15503 02070
Nutritional Information Packaging Specifications
Per Package Size: 40z. Echo Carton
Nutrient 4 Fluid oz. Units Serving Size: 4 Fluid Qunces
Serving Weight Per Serving: 124  Grams
Water 101.2 Grams Servings Per Package: |1
Calories 60 KCal Case Pack: 70
Protein 0 Grams Case Weight: 21 1bs.
Total Fat 0 Grams Case Dimensions: (16 3/4) x (12 1/4) x (6 1/4)
Trans Fat 0 Grams Case Cube: 0.74
Saturated Fat 0 Grams Pallet Pattern: 8X9=72 =
Monounsaturated fat 0 Grams
Polyunsaturated fat 0 Grams | [Kosher Certificate: | YES |
Carbohydrates 15 Grams
Total Dietary Fiber o Grams Instructions for proper handling of juices and
Total Sugars 14 Grams drinks provided by M & B Products, Inc.:
Ash 0 Grams
Cholesterol 0 Milligrams
D Calcium 20 Milligrams O
Phosphorous 18.82 Milligrams Frozen Products should be consumed within 18 months.
Thiamin 0.12 Milligrams Thaw at 40F under refrigeration for
Riboflavin 0.04 Milligrams 48-72 hours.
Niacin 2.83 Milligrams Keep refrigerated at 33 - 40 F until served.
Iron 0.12 Milligrams Juice products should be consumed
Sodium 0.04 Milligrams within 14 days of thawing.
Vitamin Clascorbic acid) 30 Milligrams
Potassium 210 Milligrams JUICE PRODUCTS ARE PACKAGED UNDER
Vitamin A 0 U CONTINUOUS U.S.D.A. INSPECTION IN AN
Vitamin D 8] U ON-SITE LABORATORY.
Folate 16 Mircograms
Fat Changes (+/-) 0 N/A PACKED UNDER
Moisture Changes (:/-) 0 N/A CONTINUOUS
INSPECTION
OF THE

U.a. DEPT. OF
AGQRICULTURE

Ingredients: ..
Contains Water, Orange Juice Concentrate. Contains concentrates [rom Florida, Brazil, Mexico & Costa Rica.

M & B Products, Inc Contact: Andrea McClellan
£601 Harney Rd. Phone: 813-988-2211 ext. 241
O Tampa, Fl. 33637 E-Mail: andreai@mbproducts.com (‘)




NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

2440
Mr. J 100%
Orange/Pineapple ECO

Product Number:
Product Flavor:

Package Type: 4 Qunce Echo Pak Carton
UPC: 15503 02440
Nutritional Information Packaging Specifications
Per Package Size: 4o0z. Echo Carton
Nutrient 4 Fluid oz. Units Serving Size: 4 Fluid Ounces
Serving Weight Per Serving: 124  Grams
Water 101.18 Grams Servings Per Package: |1
Calories 60 KCal Case Pack: 70
Protein 0 Grams Case Weight: 21 lbs.
Total Fat 0 Grams Case Dimensions: (16 3/4)x (12 1/4) x (6 1/4)
Trans Fat 0 Grams Case Cube: 0.74
Saturated Fat 0 Grams Pallet Pattern: 8X9="72
Monounsaturated fat 0 Grams
Polyunsaturated fat 0 Grams ||Kosher Certificate: | YES |
Carbohydrates 14 Grams
Total Dietary Fiber 0 Grams Instructions for proper handling of juices and
Total Sugars 13 Grams drinks provided by M & B Products, Inc.:
Ash 0 Grams Fresh Products should be consumed within 21 davs
Cholesterol 0 Milligrams from the package date. A Julien calendar can be used to O
Calcium 0 Mﬁ;rams determine the use by date.
Phosphorous 11.86 Milligrams Frozen Products should be consumed within 18 months.
Thiamin 0.09 Milligrams Thaw at 40F under refrigeration for
Riboflavin 0.03 Milligrams 48-72 hours.
Niacin 1.07 Milligrams Keep refrigerated at 33 - 40 F until served.
Iron 0.36 Milliérams Juice products should be consumed
Sodium 0 Milligrams within 14 days of thawing,
Vitamin Ciascorbic acid) 24 Milligrams
Potassium 176.28 Milligrams JUICE PRODUCTS ARE PACKAGED UNDER
Vitamin A 4] U CONTINUOUS U.S.D.A. INSPECTION IN AN
Vitamin D 0 U ON-SITE LABORATORY.
Folate 4.2 Mircograms —
Fat Changes (+/) 0 N/A "'1-_-—"'
Moisture Changes (/) 0 N/A ———

Ingredients:

Contains Water, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Pineapple Juice from Concentrate.

M & B Products, Inc
8601 Harney Rd.
Tampa, Fl. 33637

O

Contact: Andrea McClellan
Phone: 813-988-2211 ext. 241
E-Mail: andreai@mbproducts.com




NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Product Number: 2850
Product Flavor: Mr. J 100% Apple Juice
ECO
Fortified with Vitamin C.
Package Type: 6 Ounce Echo Pak Carton
UPC: 15503 02850
Nutritional Information Packaging Specifications
Per Package Size: 60z. Echo Carton
Nutrient 6 Fluid oz. Units Serving Size: 6 Fluid Ounces
Serving Weight Per Serving: 186 Grams
Water 161 Grams | |Servings Per Package: |1
Calories 90 KCal Case Pack: 70
Protein 0 Grams Case Weight: 31 lbs.
Total Fat 0 Grams Case Dimensions: (16 3/4)x(12 1/4)x(6 1/4)
Trans Fat 0 Grams Case Cube: 0.92
Saturated Fat 0 Grams Pallet Pattern: 8X6=43
Monounsaturated fat 0 Grams
Polyunsaturated fat 0 Grams | [Kosher Certilicate: | YES 1
Carbohydrates 22 Grams
Total Dietary Fiber 0 Grams Instructions for proper handling of juices and
Total Sugars 21 Grams drinks provided by M & B Products, Inc.:
Ash 0 Grams Fresh Products should be consumed within 21 days
Cholesterol 0 Milligrams from the package date. A Julien calendar can be used to
O Calcium 0 Milligrams determine the use by date.
Phosphorous 15.26 Milligrams Frozen Products should be consumed within 18 months.
Thiamin 0.01 Milligrams Thaw at 40F under refrigeration for
Riboflavin 0.04 Milligrams 48-72 hours.
Niacin 0.01 Milligrams Keep refrigerated at 33 - 40 F until served.
Iron 0 Milligrams Juice products should be consumed
Sodium 0 Milligrams within 14 days of thawing.
Vitamin Cfascorbic acid) 90 Milligrams
Potassium 180 Milligrams JUICE PRODUCTS ARE PACKAGED UNDER
Vitamin A 0 18] CONTINUOQUS U.8.D.A. INSPECTION IN AN
Vitamin D 0 1U ON-SITE LABORATORY.
Folate 0 Mircograms
Fat Changes {+/-) 0 N/A
Moisture Changes @/ 0 N/A

Ingredients:
Contains Water, Apple Juice from Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid. Contains concentrate from China.

M & B Products, Inc Contact: Andrea McClellan
8601 Harney Rd. Phone: 813-988-2211 ext. 241
O Tampa, FL. 33637 E-Mail: andrea@mbproducts.com



NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Product Number: 2350

Product Flavor: Mr. J 100% Fruit Blend (: J
Juice ECO =

Package Type: 6 Ounce Echo Pak Carton

UPC: 15503 02350

Nutritional Information

Packaging Specilications

Per Package Size: 60z. Echo Carton
Nutrient 6 Fluid oz. Units Serving Size: 6 Fluid Qunces
Serving Weight Per Serving: 186 Grams
Water 161 Grams Servings Per Package: |1
Calories 90 KCal Case Pack: 70
Protein 0 Grams Case Weight: 31 Ibs.
Total Fat 0 Grams Case Dimensions: (16 3/4}x(12 1/4)x(6 1/4}
Trans Fat 0 Grams Case Cube: 0.92
Saturated Fat 0 Grams Pallet Pattern: 8X6=48
Monounsaturated fat 0 Grams
Polyunsaturated fat 0 Grams _||Kosher Certilicate: | NO |
Carbohydrates 21 Grams
Total Dietary Fiber 0 Grams Instructions for proper handling of juices and
Total Sugars 19.5 Grams drinks provided by M & B Products, Inc.:
Ash 0 Grams Fresh Products should be consumed within 21 days
Cholesterol 0 Milligrams from the package date. A Julien calendar can be used to
Calcium 0 Milligrams determine the use by date. {: )
Fhosphorous 13.5 Milligrams Frozen Products should be consumed within 18 months.
Thiamin 0.03 Milligrams Thaw at 40F under refrigeration for
Riboflavin 0.05 Milligrams 48-72 hours.
Niacin 0.23 Milligrams Keep refrigerated at 33 - 40 F until served.
Iron 0.54 Milligrams Juice products should be consumed
Sodium 0 Milligrams within 14 days of thawing.
Vitamin Ctascorbic acid) 7.2 Milligrams
Potassium 173 Milligrams JUICE PRODUCTS ARE PACKAGED UNDER
Vitamin A 0 U CONTINUOUS U.S.D.A, INSPECTION IN AN
Vitamin D 0 U ON-SITE LABORATORY.
Folate 0.45 Mircograms —_—
Fat Changes {(+/-) 0 N/A ——r
Moisture Changes (+/) 0 N/A e
Ingredients:
Contains Water, Pear, Apple, Pineapple, Orange and Grape Juice Concentrates.
M & B Products, Inc Contact: Andrea McClellan
8601 Harney Rd. Phone: 813-988-2211 ext. 241

Tampa, Fl. 33637

"
E-Mail: andreafdmbproducts.com ( .Y



NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Product Number: 26350
Product Flavor: Mr. J 100% Grape Juice ()
ECO )

Fortified with Vitamin C.
6 Ounce Echo Pak Carton
15503 02650

Package Type:
UPC:

Nutritional Information Packaging Specifications
Per Package Size: 60z. Echo Carton
Nutrient 6 Fluid oz. Units Serving Size: 6 Fluid Qunces
Serving Weight Per Serving: 189 Grams
Water 154 Grams Servings Per Package: |1
Calories 120 KCal Case Pack: 70
Protein 0 Grams Case Weight: 31 lbs.
Total Fat 0 Grams Case Dimensions: (16 3/4)x(12 1/4)x(6 1/4)
Trans Fat 0 Grams Case Cube: 0.92
Saturated Fat 0 Grams Pallet Pattern: 8X6=48
Monounsaturated fat 0 Grams
Polyunsaturated fat 0 grams | [Kosher Certificate: | NO |
Carbohydrates 28 Grams
Total Dietary Fiber 0 Grams Instructions for proper handling of juices and
Total Sugars 19 Grams drinks provided by M & B Products, Inc.:
Ash 4] Grams Fresh Products should be consumed within 21 days
Cholesterol 0 Milligrams from the package date. A Julien calendar can be used to
Calcium 0 Milligrams determine the use by date. O
Phosphorous 8.66 Milligrams Frozen Products should be consumed within 18 months.
Thiamin 0.04 Milligrams Thaw at 40F under refrigeration for
Riboflavin 0.06 Milligrams 48-72 hours.
Niacin 0.74 Milligrams Keep refrigerated at 33 - 40 F until served.
Iron 0 Milligrams Juice products should be consumed
Sodium 0 Milligrams within 14 days of thawing.
Vitamin Clascorbic acid) 90 Milligrams
Potassium 75 Milligrams JUICE PRODUCTS ARE PACKAGED UNDER
Vitamin A 0 18] CONTINUOUS U.S.D.A. INSPECTION IN AN
Vitamin D 0 18] ON-SITE LABORATORY.
Folate 0 Mircograms ——
Fat Changes (+/-) 0 N/A —
Moisture Changes -/ 0 N/A —

Ingredients:

Contains Water, Grape Juice Concentrate, Natural Grape Flavors and colors, Ascorbic Acid. Contains Concentrate

from Argentina.

M & B Products, Inc
8601 Harney Rd.
Tampa, FL. 33637

Contact: Andrea McCiellan
Phone: 813-988-2211 ext. 241 *
E-Muail: andrea@mbproducts.com ( )
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J.R. Simplat Company Technical Center
P.0. Box 1059, Caldwell, Idaho 83806-1059
208 454 461 Business

Simplot

FOOD GROUP

O

USDA National Schoaol Lunch Product Fact Sheet

POTATOES / SPECIALTY / FORMED, FROZEN: Simplot Preformer 107's / SKU 100T1179430018. To
be packed to U.S. Grade A Standard, 2 % oz, rectangular shaped, no binders or fillers. Processed in
vegetable oil. Oven or deep fry preparalion. PACK SIZE: 6/5 LE bags per case.

YJPRODUCT
SPECIFICATION:

FOOD BUYING GUIDE SUB-GROUP: Potato Products, frozen Hasiad Patfy Fre-Browned 225 az za,
Craditable Ingredient Serving Size per Sarvings ‘Purchase Servings Qty for 100
Serving Size {as purchased} Meal Contribution per Peund Unit par Unit Servings
2.25 oz {1 patty) Va cup cooked vegetable n Bag 3555 2.82
Case 213.30 047
4.50 oz (2 patties) V2 cup cooked vegetable 3.55° Bag 17.15 °.04
Case, 106.50 0.94
Dark Green | Red/Orange Starchy Beans/Peas Other - Additional Meat Alt.
2.25 oz V4 cup
4.50 oz ¥z cup

*Infarmation above is provided for food, as purchased, using the USDA Food Buying Guide far Child Mutrition, January 2013 Update

INGREDIENT, STATEMENT, NUTRITION

FiSmart Snacks Compliant

Potatoes, Vegetable Qil {Soybean, Canola, Corn, and/or - __
| Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (To Nutrition Facts Nutrition Facts
| Maintain Natural Color), Dextrose. ing Size 2.25 oz (49) Serving 5iz0 4.50 0z (1250)
T —— e ——
Calories 120 Calories from Fat 50 Calories 250 Calories from Fat 120
- % Dully Vel - %DellyVew’
Total Fat 6g bl TotalFat139 =~ 20%
Sewwrated Fal 1 5% Satursind Fat 29 0% O
_TreaFattg __Teans Fat Oy _ -
Sodium 260mg 1% Sodium 520mg 2%
Totnl Carbotnydrata 159 . Total Carbohydrate 20g 10%
Distary Fiber 19 T Distary Fiber 35 12%
ALLERGENS PRESENT _Swenty _ Sugan0g_
OMilk [OEgg [OWheat [OSoy [Peanuts Protsia 1y Protein 3g
OTree Nuts  [OFish  [OMolluscan Shellfish VieminAO% - ViteminC8% | | VRaminAO% - Vieamin C 15%
Cacium 0% = Iron 0% Calcium 0% - Iron 2%
ADDITIONAL INEFORMATION “Percent Dedy Veiuss are baned on a 2,000 catorie “Prarcemt Dully Vabuss re besed on. 2,000 caiore
el [ 8§

HMGluten Free KVegan

UlLacto-Vegetarian

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Preheat oven to 450°F. Arrange product in a shallow baking pan. Bake until lightly browned and crisp,

Convection Oven about 10 minutes.

Preheat oven to 450°F, Arrange product in a shallow baking pan. Bake uniil lightly browned and crisp,
'} about 20 minutes.

Shelf Life (stored 2t 0°F) | 18 months Case Cube (f.%) 1.37 Gross Weight (Ib) 32.00
Quter Case Dimansions " N "
(LeWH) 16" x 13" x 12,5 Pallet Ti / HI 917

L -:jl’h.u.mn.-f_" TV — 3

Pincipal Scentist Regulatary Mutrition

The J.R. Simplot Company certifies the :nformation above to be frus and correct as of March 12, 2015.

O

—
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Slmplot #I J.R. Simplot COmpapy Technical Center

A2.0. Box 055, Caldwal, Idaho 23606-1058

FOOD GROUP 208 454 4611 Businass
USDA National School Lunch Product Fact Sheet O
O POTATOES / FRENCH FRIES, FROZEN: Simplot Infinity® Straight Cut / SKU 10071173000709. US
PRODUCT Grade A, %" Straight Cut. Processed in Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Qil; Labeled Og Trans Fat per

SPECIFICATION: serving. Low moisture; Oven-ready or quick deep fry time. PACK SIZE: 6/4 LB bags per case.

FOOD BUYING GUIDE SUB-GROUP: Potatoes, French Fries, frozen Straight C

Ut Reguiar Meisture Dvenable
ight neaded itolaMain vegerabla craar Non:@eara g emiants sagiu e

Crodihbln Serving Size Serving Stze par Servings Purchese | Servings | Qty for 100
{as purchased) Maeal Contribution per Pound Unit . per Unit Servings
1.22 oz ¥ cup cocked vegetable 131 Bag se.44 191
Case 314.64 0.32
2.44 oz ¥z cup cocked vegetable 655 Bag 26.20 382
Case 157.20 0.64
Dark Graen | Red/Orange Starchy Beans/Peas Other Additional Meat Al
1.22 oz Ya cup
244 oz Yz cup

*Information above is provided for food, as purchased, using the USDA Food Buying Guide far Crild Nutrition, January 2013 Update.

INGREDIENT, STATEMENT, NUTRITION iziSmart Snacks Compliant

Potatoes, Vegetable Qil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/ — —
or Sunflower), Food Starch-Modified, Contains less than 2% Nutrition Facts Nutrition Facts
of Beta Carotene Colaor, Comstarch, Dextrin, Dextrose, e e e
Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium AmowiPorSodes Amcumt Pur Sardeg L
Bicarbonate), Rice Flour, Salt, Xanthan Gum, To Maintain Colories 50 Caiories Irom Fat 15 Calories 110 Calcries from Fat 30 O
Natural Color (Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Disodium tlFat 1j-_.,g———'*°"—“; TowiFaiasg D
Dihydrogen Pyrophasphate). Saturated Fat Op % Seturated Fat 0.5 %
; Trans Fat Og Trans Fat Og
Cholesteral Omg % Cholesterc) Omg %
Sodium 100mg T 4% Sodhum 200mg %
Tota! Carbohydrats 99 s Total Carbotrydrate 189 %
Distary Fiber 19 4% Distary Fiber 19 4%
ALLERGENS PRESENT _Saant —| | Semiy =
OMik  [Egg  [IWheat  [ISoy [Peanuts Pm"“m_ Pm‘mzﬂ_
OTree NMuts  [Fish  [1Molluscan Shellfish [INone Vm:‘:‘ - VitaminC 2% vma(::s mce"
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION i i | | et v i s e
it ot
WGluten Free  [iacto-Vegetarian XVegan N -

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Deep Fry | Preheat fryer to 345°F. Fill fryer basket half full. Fry for 2 %~ 3 minutes.

Convection Oven Preheat oven to 400°F. Arrange fries in a single layer on sheet pans. Bake for 11-16 minutes.
Standard Oven | Preheat oven to 425°F. Arrange fries in a single layer on sheet pans. Bake for 20-25 minutes,
Shelf Lifa (storad a1 0°F) | 18 months Case Cube {(f1.7) 1.04 Gross Weight (IB) | 26.00
Quter Case Dimensions {LawxH) | 16" x 13" x 8.625" Pallet Ti / Hi 9/8

Frowsonds— P

Principal Scientist Requlatory Nutrition

O

The J.R. Simplot Company cerfifias the information above 1o be frue and correct as of August 18, 2015.

O
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sl ﬁplo t : H# {el7 Product I.=act Sheet for

Schools and Child Care Institutions

¥y

€ODUCT SPECIFICATION: POTATOES / FRENCH FRIES, FROZEN: Simplot Blue Ribbon® 5/16" x 3/8" Straight Cut, Extra Long
¥ Fancy / 10071179452034. To be packed to U. 5. Grade A Standards. Produced in the Pacific
Northwest. Low moisture/high solids. PACK SIZE: 6/5 LB bags per case.

NATIONAL SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM YIELD AND CREDIT |NFORMATION*

FBG: Potatoes, French Fries, frozen 5 g Stoaigl Cu fovwe Maistire FBG Servings  Servings per Servings per Bags for 100
per LB Bag Case Servings
1.13 oz AP (frozen) provides one - % cup serving of creditable vegetable 14.20 71.00 426.00 1.5
2.26 oz AP (frozen) provides one - % cup serving of creditable vegetable 7.10 35.50 213.00 2.9
Creditable Serving Size Dark Green Red/Orange Starchy Beans/Peas Additional Meat Alt.
¥ cup Y cup
% cup ¥ cup
% cup % cup
1cup 1cup
*Information above is provided for food, os purchosed, using the USDA Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition, January 2013 Updale. Servings are approsimate.
RITIO ORMATIO 4 cup % 'INGREDIENT STATEMENT:
Gram Weight (g} 32 64 Potatoes, Vegetable Oil {(Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed,
Calories {kcal) 45 90 and/or Sunflower), Contains 2% or Less of: Dextrose,
Calories from fat (kcal) 15 25 Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (To Maintain
Fat {g) 1.5 3 Natural Color).
Saturated Fat (g) 0 0
Trans Fat (g) 0 0
Cholesterol {mg) 0 0 :
" Yium (mg) 5 15 {D
Trotassium {mg) 135 270
Carbohydrates {g) 7 15
Dietary Fibers (g) 1 1
Total Sugars {g) 0 0
Protein (g) 1 2 ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Vitamin A (U} 0 0
Vitamin C (mg) 1.87 3.75 FOOD SENSITIVITY INFORMATION:
Calcium {mg) 3.73 7.46 Gluten-free. Vegan.
Iron {mg) 0.17 0.34

PREPARAT|ON INSTRUCTIONS:
CASE PACK: _
QOuter Dimensions [Lx\WxH): 16" x 13" x 10.625" Pallet (TI/HI): 9x6

Shelf Life (days): 540 @ O°F Gross Weight (LB):  [32.00

Preheat fryer to 345°F. Fill fryer basket half uII. ry f02 % - 3 % minutes.

| certify that the above information is true and correct as of July 10, 2014,

Shawanda Brown, Regulatory Affairs and Nutrition Manager

O O

LR. Simplot Company / Food Group Technical Center
Phone: (208) 454-4659 / Fax: {208} 454-4636 / Mailing Address: P. O. Box 1059, Tech Center, Caldwell, ID 83606-1059
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J.R. Simplot Company Technical Center

s l mp I D t P.0. Box 1054, Caldwell, Idaho 83606-1052

FOooD GROUP Business: 208 454 4611

USDA National School Lunch Product Fact Sheet O
PRODUCT POTATOES / SPECIALTY / FOCRMED, FROZEN: 10071179004189 Simplot® Traditicnal Tater Gems®, 6/5 LB. To be packed to
O SPECIFICATION: U.S. Grade A Standard, cylinder-shaped, no binders o fillers. Processed in vegetable oil. Oven or deep fry preparalion.
[ . » 0 '
Serving Size (as purchased) Contribution Equivalent Equivalent Servings Per Bag "Equivalent Servings Per Case
252 oz. {about 8 gems) % cup cooked vegetable .74 190.47

PRODUCT FORMULATION CREDITS
Food Buying Gunde Desctiption of Creditable

0z ! Raw Ponioq of ‘| FBGYield/ Creditable Amt.

FBG Subgroup

dient ] Purchase Unit {quarter cup)
Potato Products, frozen Rounds Regular Size
Includes USDA Foods Starchy 1270/ 16 200

lach 2.52 ounce serving of the product above contains ¥ cup Starchy vegotahlo

INGREDIENT STATEMENT NUTRITION INFORMATION

Potaloes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Sea Salt, Disodium 7T
Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (To Maintain Natural Color}, Dextrose. N!l?gtzlgg},fa“s
s ety
Ao For Borebt]
Calories 120 Calories from Fat 80
P YT
Totsl Fat 7g 1%
Satursted Fal 19 %
TansFet0g
Cholestersd Omg %
Sodium 180mg 3
Total Carbobdrate 149 &%
Distary Fiber 1g 4%
= O
Probsin 1g
ALLERGENS PRESENT e R T
B None [IMik [TEgg OOWheat [ISoy [1Peanuts [TreeNuts [IFish [ Molluscan Shellfish Calckn O3 IR Wen 0%
“Purcard Dally Vishaht ih St &0 & 2.000 coltrir
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION B

B2 Gluten Free [ Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian [ Vegan [ Kosher [ Halal

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

_! Smart Snacks Compliant

Convection Ovan Preheat oven to 450°F. Arrange Gems® in a single layer on sheet pans. Bake for 10 - 15 minutes.
Standard Oven Preheat oven to 450°F. Arrange Gems® in a single layer on sheet pans. Bake for 20 - 25 minutes.
Deep Fryer Preheat fryer to 345°F. Fill fryer baskst haif full. Fry for 3 minutes.
A PA AND ored 0 or belo 0 d
GrossWeight | 3200LB Case Cube {iL3)" 1.22 Pallet T / HI* 9/8
QOuter Case Dimensions (L x W x H)® 18" x 13" x 10.425" Shelf-Lile 18 months

| certify that the information provided is true and comect,

Frassonds o

Shawanda Brown | Principal Scientist Regulatory Nutrition

O

Datels-sued 4192016 101
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SI ﬁ I ot Product Fact Sheet for
p L Schools and Child Care Institutions
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION: POTATOES f FRENCH FRIES, FROZEN: Simplot seasonedCRISP® Savory Thin Cut / SKU
10071179474012. Packed to LS. Grade A Standards; battered; seasoned; 5/16" straight cut. O

Processed in vegetable oil; oven-ready or deep fry preparation. PACK SIZE: 6/5 LB bags per case.

ATIONA 00 AL PROGRA D AND CRED ORMATIO
BG: Potato 0 e P & or 100
1.25 oz AP [frozen) provides one - % cup serving of creditable vegetable 12.80 64.00 384.00 1.6
2.49 oz AP (frozen) provides one - % cup serving of creditable vegetable 6.42 32.10 192.60 3.2
» D g D Red/O B P 0 Additio A
¥ cup Y cup
Ya cup % cup
% cup % cup
1 cup 1 cup
*information above is provided for food, as purchased, using the USDA Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition, Jonuary 2013 Update. Servings are approximate.
NUTRITION INFORMATION % cup % cup INGREDIENT STATEMENT:
Gram Weight {g) 35 71 Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Corn, and/or
Calories (kcal) 60 120 sunflower), Bleached Wheat Flour, Modified Corn
Calories from fat (kcal) 30 60 Starch, Salt, Rice Flour, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder,
Fat {g) 3 6 Spices, Dextrose, Color (Extractives of Paprika and
Saturated Fat (g) 0 1 Turmeric), Yellow Corn Flour, Cellulose Gum {Sodium
Trans Fat (g) 0 0 Carboxymethylcellulose), Spice Extractive, Disodium O
Cholesterol {mg) 0 0 Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to maintain natural color).
: )ium {mg) 160 320
Potassium (mg) - -
Carbohydrates (g) 8 17
Dietary Fibers (g) 1 1
Total Sugars [g) 0 0
Protein (g) 1 2 'ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Vitarmin A (1) 0 0
Vitamin C {mg} 1.95 3.88 [FOOD SENSITIVITY INFORMATION:
Calcium {mg) 0 0 Vegan.
Iron {(mg) 0.32 0.64

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS: See www.simplotfoods.com for additional preparation instructions. :

CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat oven to 375°F. Place product in single layer on sheet pan. Cook for 12-15 minutes.
STANDARD OVEN: Preheat oven to 400°F. Place product in single layer on sheet pan. Cook for 25-30 minutes.
CASE PACK: ] _
Dimensions (LxWxH): 16" x 13" x 10.75" Pallet {TI/HI): 9x8
Shelf Life {days): 540 @ O°F Gross Weight {LB}: |32.00

| certify that the above information is true and correct as of October 11, 2013,

e | TN O

Shawanda Brown, Regulatory Affairs and Mutrition Manager

O

O LR. Simplot Company / Food Group Technical Center
Phone: {208) 454-4659 / Fax: (208) 454-4636 / Mailing Address: P. O. Box 1059, Tech Center, Caldwell, ID £3606-1059
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Simplot

FOOD GROUP

J.R. Simplot Company Technical Center
P.0. Bax 1054, Caldwell, Idaho §3606-1059
208 454 48611 Business

@

USDA National Schoal Lunch Product Fact Sheet

POTATOES / FRENCH FRIES, FROZEN: Simplot seasonedCRISP® Savory 10 Cut Wedge / SKU
100TM19478010. U.S. grade A, ballered, seasoned, 10-cut wedge. Processed in vegetable oil. Oven-
ready or deep fry preparation. PACK SIZE: 6/5 LB bags per case.

Serving Size per ] Sarvings Purchaze Qty for 100
Serving Size {as purchaud] Maeal Contribution per Pound Unit per Unit Servings
B 55.55 1.81
1.44 oz Va cup baked vegetable nn 29
Case 333.30 0.31
Bag 27.75 3.61
2.88 oz ¥z cup baked vegetabie 5.55 :
Case 166.50 0.61
Dark Green | Red/Orange Starchy Beans/Peas Other Additional Meat Alt.
1.44 oz 1/4 cup
2.88 oz 1/2 cup

*Infarmation above 15 provided for food, as purchased, using the USDA Food Buyna Guide for Child Mutrition, January 2013 Update

INGREDIENT STATEMENT, NUTRITION (i
Potatoes, Vegetable QOil {Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or =
Sunflower), Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Nu‘t&?ﬁ’g Facts N!.ltng!.?mI}MF)actS
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), e — H
Contains less than 2% of Cellulose Gum, Color {Paprika Caoren 70 CoormstomFi 30 | | Catlories 130 Calries from Fat 80
Oleoresin, Turmetic Oleoresin), Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, — e N T T
Dextrose, Food Starch-Modified, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Total Fut3.59 6% Total Fat 79 1%
Rice Flour, Salt, Spices, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate ?::':‘:::"""‘L___’* f:::;: 1o 5%
{To Maintain Natural Color). Chotesterol 0mg % Cholesterci 0mp o%
CONTAINS: WHEAT. Sodium 180mg = Sodium 370mg 5%
Potassium 115mg ™ Potessium 230mg__ ™
Total Carbobydrate % Total Carbohydrate 179 ™%
ALLERGENS PRESENT, Dhstary Fiber 19 % Distary Fiber 1g %
[OMitk  [JEgg [RWheat [OSoy [NPeanuts p—,,.',;.';':“ m,,w
[:]Tl'ee Nuts DFlSh DMU"USCGH Shellfish MA_O% mc4* MA“ mc“m
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Cadcium 0% - bon 2% Calcium 0% « ron 2% _
m-n-,m“uuamazmm 'nunqm“n-umnzowm
OGluten Free  [Lacto-Vegetarian  MVegan Lo = S R —

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

"Convaection Ov.n 5

| Preheat oven to 375°F. Place product in single layer on sheet pan. Cock for 12-15 minutes,

Standard Oven

Preheat oven to 450°F. Place product in single layer on sheet pan. Cook for 25-30 minutes.

‘Case Cube (ft.) | 1M

Shetf Life (stored at O°F) 32.00

Outer Case Dimensicns (LxWxH)

18 monihs Gross Walght (Ib)

16" x 13" x 9.25"

Patlet Ti / Hi 9/9

L i:jm.ué—.__..?ﬁw}nﬁu A

Frincipal Scientist Regulatory Mutrihion

The JR. Simplot Campany certfias the information above ta be true and correct as of March 12, 2015

O
o
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J.R. Simplot Company Technical Center
P.O. Box 1059, Caldwell. idaho 83606-1059
Business: 208 454 4611

8\

b2t
Simplot #!

FODD GROUP
USDA National School Lunch Product Fact Sheet

O O

PRODUCT

SWEET POTATOES / FRENCH FRIES, FROZEN: 10071179027829 Simplot Sweels® Sweet Potalo Lallice Cut Fries, 6/2.5 Ib. To

SPECIFICATION: be packed with U.S. Grade A; Oven-bake and Deep Fat Fry.

. OR n 0
Serving Size (as purchased) Contribution Equivalent Equivalent Servings Per Bag ‘Equivalent Servings Per Case
3.28 cz. Y2 cup heated vegetable 1218 73q7

PRODUCT FORMULATION CREDITS
Food Buying Guide Description of Creditable
Ingredient

Potato Products, frozen Skins or Pieces or
Wedges, etc., With Skin Cooked

~ Creditable Amt.
(quarter cup)

200

FBG Yield /
Purchase Unit

1060/ 16

Qz. / Raw Portion of
Creditable Ingradient

3.02 X

FBG Subgroup Mult.

RediQrange

Each 3.28 ounce serving of the product above contains % cup Red!Orange vegetable.

INGREDIENT,STATEMENT

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Qil (Soybean, Canola, Cotionseed, andfor Sunflower), Foad Starch-Modified, N = E
Contains less than 2% of Leavening {Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Paprika uﬂﬂ?ﬂ ) acts
Oleoresin Color, Rice Flour, Salt, Spice, Sugar, Xanthan Gum, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (To M_ﬁ_\_
Maintain Natural Color), Calories 170 Calories from Fat 70
Total Fat 8g * E.'_Tz;
Satursted Fat 1.59 "%
Trana FOp
Cholestarol Omg %
Sodium 160mg %
Total Carbohydrate 229 ™
O Diotary Fiber 39 2% O
Sugen By
Protsin2g
AULERGENS PRESENT T~y
None OIMik [JEgy [IWheat [OSoy [IPeanuts [dTreeNuts [JFish [ Molluscan Shelliish °___":"" n.::i.:.ul.:n ::::.uwm
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION =

B3 Gluten Free Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian [ Vegan [ Kosher [1Halal LI Smarl Snacks Compliant

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

DeepFry Preheat fryer to 345°F. Fill fryer basket half full. Fry for 2-2% minutes.

Convection Oven | Preheat oven to 375°F. Arrange product in 2 single layer on sheet pan. Bake for 18-20 minutes.

Standard Oven Preheat oven to 400°F. Arrange product in a single layer on sheet pan. Bake for 20-25 minutes.

Combi Oven Preheat oven to 375°F, Set Fan to 75% and Steam to 0%, Arrange product in a single layer on shest pan. Bake for 12-15 minutes,
f PA AND ored at 07F or belo s

Gross Weight 17.00L8 Case Cube (fL7)" 0.80 Pallet TI fHI* 9/10

Quter Case Dimensions (L x W x H)* 16" x 13" x 6.625" Shelf-Life 24 months

| cartify that the information provided is true and correct.

ﬂ\mmﬁw

Shawanda Brown | Principal Scienlist Regulatory Nutrition

Date Issued: 32312016 Page 10f 1
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Cervaniants

& Foodsorvice

€ J5 A

Reese's® Puffs®, Bowlpak # Ziog

Base Product
Code: Unit Weight: 1 0Z
31913000

[GTIN: =
100160003191 Gross Case Weight:
9,20 LB
93
B

Units Per Net Case Weight: 6
Case: 96 L

Pallet Info: (-ase Dimensions
Layer: 9, High: (in): 16.81 (L) X
7, Pal Qty: 63 (13550 (W) X 14.25
Total Shelf Kosher: OU:

Life: 312 DY |[KOSHER PAREVE

INGREDIENFS

NUTRITION Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Reese's Peanut

Nutrition Facts

o A

Serving Size: 1 Bowl (28g)

As
Amount Per Serving Packag

ed
Calories 120
Calories From Fat 30

% Baily Valuer

Total Fat3g

5%
Saturated Fat0.5g 3%
Trans FatOg
CholesterolOmg

0%
Sodium160mg

7%
Potassium70mg

2%
Total Carbohydrate2lg

7%
Dietary Fiberlg 5%
Sugarng
Protein
Vitamin K' 10%
Vitamin C 10%
Calcium 10%
Iron 25%
Vitamin D 10%
Thiamin 25%
Riboflavin 25%
Niacin 25%
Vitamin B6 25%
Folic Acid 25%
Vitamin B12 20%
Phosphorus 8%
Magnesium 4%
Zing 25%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calarie dwet
* = Not 2 significant nutrient source

Butter {peanuts, sugar, monoglycerides,
peanut oil, salt, molasses, corn starch),
Dextrose, Corn Meal, Corn Syrup, Canocla
Qil, Salt, Hershey's Cocoa, Caramel
Color, Trisodium Phosphate, Natural
Flavor, Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols)
Added to Preserve Freshness.Vitamins
and Minerals: Tricalcium Phosphate,
Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc
{mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium
ascorbate}, A B Vitamin (niacinamide),
Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride),
Vitamin B2 (riboflavin)}, Vitamin Bl
{thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A
{paimitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid},
Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Allergens: CONTAINS PEANUT; MAY
CONTAIN WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

GENERAIMDESCRIRTFION

1 0Z EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole
Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Grain Corn ~
First Ingredient. A puffed, corn cereal
sweetened with Reese's peanut butter
and Hershey's chocolate flavors. Deeper
bowl,

BENEFITS

1 OZ EQ GRAIN, Meets USDA Whole
Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Grain Corn -
First Ingredient. A puffed, corn cereal
sweetened with Reese’'s peanut butter
and Hershey's chocolate flavors. Deeper
bawl.

PREP &SERVING

Ready to eat dry cereal in a portable,
easy-to-serve bowl. Great for use in K-12
schoaols, hospital patient dining and
retirement/longterm care facilities.

STORAGE DETAILS

Store in cool dry location
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Product Name & Universal Product Code (UPC)
UPC code: 016000118157
Description: Cinnamon Toast Crunch{R) Bowlpak

Labeling Information
See attached sheet for Declared Net Weight, Ingredient Declaration, Allergens, Nutrition
Information and kosher designation (if applicable)

Child Nutrition Programs - Product Formulation Statement
Please refer to the attached statement(s).

Label

-

& No Colors Frurn Amhclul Sources & Nu Arluﬁcml Fiuvors

cmmm o R
WHEAT &

m\\ . |
RICE CEREAL

ReAL CINNAMON & SUGAR 1
iN VERY DELICIOUS BiTe!

Nutn"tion Amount Per Servin % Daily Value* Amount Per Bervlnl % Dalty Valuo*

Facts Total Fat 3g 4% Potassium 50mg 1%

Serv Size 1 bowl Saturated Fat 0.5g 3% Total Carb 229 7% | |
(28g) Trans Fat Og Distary Fiber 29 6% | 1
Cholesterol Omg 0%  Sugars 8g

Calories 110
FatCal 25 Sodium 160mg 7% Protein 1g

S e s e, T S A P

Percert DeyVaussas  Vitamin A B% o Vitamin C 8% » Calclum 8% o lron 20% » Vitamin D 8% + Thiamin 20%
based on 42,000 caerin it Rghoflavin 20% » Miacin 20% « Vitamén By 20% » Folic Acid 20% » Vitamin B, 20% » Zinc 20%

Ingrediznts: Whole Grain Wheat, Segay, Rice Flour, Rice Bran andier Canota O, Fructase, Nattodextn, Dextrase, Salt, Cinnamer, Trisodium

Lecithin, Cararel Celor, BHT Addad s Preserve Freshness,

Yitaming and klinerafs: Calcium Carboaats, Zinc and kron {eeraf nutnents), Yiamin C (sodum ascoroete), A B Vitarin (eonamd), Vitarmin
108 o), Vitamin B irbaflavn), Yitamin B, (higma mononiratz), Vitaraia A (patndze), A B Yikamin (ol and), Vitamin By, Vitamin Dy,
ALIS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS,

DHST Ef GENERAL SELLS SALES, INC | WIRHEAPCLIS MISSA40USA  ©GecorafMas JF0S206M)!  Viybemty mamllS it g 7959361 110
CHiLO RUTRITIOH PROCAAM: 130WL « 1 02EQ GRAIN CORMENTS? SAVE ENTIRE PACKAGE. CALL 1-800-767-5404.
Parthlyhoducadrﬂhﬁmm&gmmgtmmm&m )

CREPY, ool
SWEETENED o0 Gr'
WHOLE | 6




Printed: 07/06/2015

& 16000-11815

kT General Mills General Mills Cinnamon Toast

GENERAL MILLS Crunch® Self-Serve Bowl

BAKERIES & FOODSERVICE  Crigpy, Sweetened Whole Wheat and Rice @D
Cereal

NET WT 1 OZ (28g)

Ingredients:

Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Rice Flour, Rice Bran andfor Cancla Oil, Fructose, Maltodextrin, Dextross, Salt, Cinnamon, Trisodium Phosphate,
Soy Lecithin, Caramel Color. BHT Added to Preserve Freshness.

Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Zinc and Iron {min&ral nutrients), Vitamin € {sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide}, Vitamin
B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 {riboftavin}, Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12,
Vitamin D3.

CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

- w AmourlUS-rvlu % D:ili Valus® Amuunth-NIﬁ % D'"i Value*
N Utrltl O n Total Fat 3g 4% Polassium 50mg 1%
FaCts Saturated Fat 0.59 3% Total Carbohydrate 22g ™
ing Size 1 bow {28g)
Calories 110 Trans FatOg Dietary Fiber 29 8%
Calories from Fat 25
kPercant Daily Values are Cholesterol Omg 0% Sugars 8g
based on a 2,000 caloria
iet. Sodium 160mg % Protein 3
Vitamin A 8% -Vitamin C 8% -Calcium 8% - Iron 20% -Vitamin D 8% -Thiamin 20% -Ribolavin 20%
Niacin 20% Vitamin BS 20% Folic Acid 20% -Vitamin B12 20% -Zinc 20%
——
Nutrition Information
O 100g
| |
Amount Per Serving
Calories 410.5
Calories from Fat 91.0
Total Fat 101 g
Saturated Fat i1g
Trans Fat 0.2¢g
Cholesterol 0.0mg
Sodium 575.1 mg
Potassium 175.8 mg
Total Carbohydrate 79.04¢
Distary Fiber 53¢
Sugars 2964¢g
I Proteln 53g
BEBEeEee—— ———————
Vitamin A 1612.91U VitaminC  19.4mg
Calcium 3226 mg Iron 14.5mg
Vitamin D 129.0 1V Thiamin 1.2mg
Ribofiavin 1.4 mg Niacin 16.1mg
Vitamin B6& 1612.9 meg Folic Acid  322.6 mcg
Vitamin B12 4.8 mcg Zinc 12.1mg

Child Nutrition Program: 1.0 Serving = 1.0 Grain Equivalents

( The most accurate label Information for package contents will always be on the product Iabel, This product profile is correct through the date above. Becauss
product formulations and related product attributes may change, this information is subject to changs.

QUESTIONS? Call 1-800-767-5404
GENERAL MILLS * P.O. Box 200 - FS * MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

| certify thal the information contained in this document Is true and carrect as of the date above. Sonam Sethi - Generai Mills Product Labeling
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NUTRITION

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 1 Bowl (28g)

Rice Chex®, Bowlpak

As
Amount Per Serving Packag
ed
Calories 100
Calories From Fat 5
% Daily valuer
Total Fat0.5g
1%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatOg
CholesterolOmg
0%
Sodium250mg
11%
Potassium50mg
1%
Total Carbohydrate24g
8%
Dietary Fiberlg 4%
SugarsZg
Protein
Vitamin 7!5 10%
Vitamin C 10%
Calcium 10%
Iron 50%
Vitamin D 10%
Thiamin 25%
Riboflavin 25%
Niacin 25%
Vitamin B6 25%
Folic Acid 50%
Vitamin B12 25%
Zinc 25%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calarie diet
* = Not a significant nutrient source

#1207

~H /11

PACKAGING
Base Product
Cade; Unit Weight: 1 0Z
31921000
GTIN: N
100160003192 Gross Case Weight:
16 9.80 LB
Uriuts Per Case: |[Net Case Weight: &
96 LB
[Pallet Info: [Case Dimensions
Layer: 9, High: |[{in): 16,75 (L) X 13
S, Pal Qty: 45 [[{W) X 18.75 (H)
Total Shelf Life:}[Kosher: OU:
312 DY KOSHER PAREVE

INGREDIENTS

Whole Grain Rice, Rice, Sugar, Salt,
Molasses. Vitamin E {mixed tocopherols)
Added to Preserve Freshness.Vitamins
and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron
and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C
{sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin
(niacinamide), Vitamin B6
(pyridoxinehydrochloride), Vitamin B2
(riboflavin), Vitamin B1 {thiamin
mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), AB
Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin
D3.

GENERAIDESCRIPTION

Gluten Free. 1 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets
USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria, Whole
Grain Rice - First Ingredient. Whole
grain, oven toasted rice cereal. Degper
bowl.

BENEEITS

1 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole
Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Grain Rice -
First Ingredient. Whole grain, oven
toasted rice cereal. Deeper bowl,

PRERI&SERVING

Ready to eat dry cereal in & portable,
easy-to-serve bowl. Great for use in K-12
schools, hospital patient dining and
retirement/longterm care facilities.
STORAGE'DETAILS

Store in cool dry location

No Barcode Available

General Mills Proprietary and Confidential information. All data is deemed accurate as of 5/11/2017.
Please contact General Mills for the most recent product information.



Product Name & Universal Product Code {UPC)
UPC code: 016000117686

Description: Frosted Comn Flakes(R), Bowlpak

Labeling Information

See atlached sheet for Declared Net Weight, Ingredient Declaration, Allergens, Nutrition
Information and kosher designation (if applicable)

Child Nutrition Programs - Product Formulation Statement
Please refer to the attached statement(s).

No Afllticiol Golors & o Arliticich Flovars

FROSTED
DRN ELAKES

SWEETENED ELAKES OECORNWITHHBVITAMINSTAND MINERALS

Amount Per Serving % Daily Value®  Amocori Por Barving

Total Fat 0.50 1% Potassium 50mg
Saturated FatOg 0% TotalCarb.2dg 8!
1 bowl (28g) Trans Fat Og Dietary Fiber 1g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%  Sugars 8g
Calofies 109 Sodium 150mg 8% Protoin 1g

. ]
" Fercect Datly Viles 9 Viamn A 10% » Viamin C 8% o Caloum 15% » onJ5% ¢ Viamn D 10% ¢ Thamn 20%
besd cna 2000 cakve et Rbofarin 20% o Naon 20% » Vitamin B, 20% » Folic And 35% » Vitann B, 20% + Zrc 15%

renen 9 WHOLE GRAIN PER SERVING
% ATLFAST &85 RECOMMENDED DALY
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Printed: 07/15/2015
& e
GENERAL MmiLLS Frosted Corn Flakes Bowlpak @
BAKERIES & FODDSERVICE  Syweetened Flakes of Corn

NET WT 1 OZ (28g)

Ingredients: Whale Grain Corn, Corn Meal, Sugar, Corn Starch, Salt, Corn Syrup, Brown Sugar Syrup, Malt Syrup, Color Added, Trisodium
Phosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Sodium Citrate, Natural and Artificial Flavor. Vitamin E {rmixad tocopherals) and BHT Added to Preserve
Freshness.

Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide}, Vitamin

B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 {thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin {folic acid), Vitamin B12,
Vitamin D3.

MAY CONTAIN WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

N t - t - Amounus.m“ % Dlll‘ Valus* AmnunllS-rviﬁ ] D."l Valus*
u rl Io n Total Fat 0.5g 1% Potassium 40mg 1%
FaCts Salurated Fal Og 0% Total Carhohydrate 243 8%
[Senving Size 1 bowl (28g)
Calories 100 Trans Fat 0g Dietary Fiber 1g %
Calaries from Fat 5
FPercent Daily Values are Cholssterol Dmg % Sugars By
based on a 2,000 calore
iet. Sodium 190mg 8% Protein1g
Vitamin A 10% -Vitamin € 8% -Calcium 15% : lron 35% Vitamin D 10% -Thiamin 20% ' RiboNavin 20%
-Niagin 20% -Vitamin B8 20% -Folic Acld 35% Vitamin B12 20% Zinc 15%

Nutrition Information

100g
| |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 3727
Calories from Fat 18.7

Total Fat 21g
Saturated Fat 05g
Trans Fat 00g

Cholesterol 0.0mg

Sodium £86.6 mg

Potassium 154.5 mg

Total Carbohydrate 85649
Dietary Fiber 34g9
Sugars 2939

Protein 549

I_w

Vitamin A 1785.7 IU Vitamin C 17.1mg

Calcium 535.7 mg Iron 22.5mg
Vitamin D 142.9 1V Thiamin 1.1mg
Riboflavin 12mg Niacin 143 mg
Vitamin B6 1428.8 mcg Folic Acid 500.0 meg
Vitamin B12 4.3 mcg Phosphorus 1429 mg
Zinc 8.0mg

Child Nutrition Program:1.0 Serving = 1.0 Grain Equivalents

The most accurals label information for package contents will always bas on the product labsl. Thls product profila is correct through the date shove, Becauss
product formulations and related product attributes may change, this Information is subject to changs.

QUESTIONS? Call 1-800-767-5404
GENERAL MILLS * P.O. Box 200 - FS * MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

| certify that the information contained in this document is true and carrect as of the date above. Sonam Sethi - General Mills Product Labeling
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Product Name & Universal Product Code (UPC)
UPC code: 016000383876

Description: Cinnamon Chex(R) Cereal, Bowlpak, 1oz

Labeling Information
See attached sheet for Declared Net Weight, Ingredient Declaration, Allergens, Nutrition
Information and kosher designation (if applicable)

Child Nutrition Programs - Product Formulation Statement
Please refer to the attached statement(s).

* { ]
Nutrition w*___a_.»_mmm 2Dty Vo

Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Potassium 40mg
ServSize 1bow|  Salurated FatOg 0% Total Carb 239 8%
(28g) __Trans FatOg Dietary Fiber <1g 3%
Cholestercl Omg 0% Sugars?g

Calores 110
FatCal 20 Sodium 170mg 7% Proteln 1g

e
Percent Dy Vaesars  Vitamnin A §% o Vitamin G 8% o Calcium B% # bron 40% » Vitamin D 8% » Thiamin 20%
tuazed ona 2000 caloris ciet. Rhoflavin 20% ¢ Neacin 20% » Vilamen B, 20%  Folic Acid 45% » Vitamn B,, 20% ¢ Znc 0%

o WHOLE GRAIN PER SERVING
AT LEAST 4y RECOMMENDED DALY
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Printed: 04/05/2016

DENERALIMILLE

Convanian_c'e 1 6000'33337
& Foodservice Cinnamon Chex Sweetened Rice Cereal with @

real cinnamon
NETWT 1 OZ (28g)

Ingredients:
Whole Grain Rice, Rice, Sugar, Fructose, Canola Dil, Salt, Cinnamon, Molasses. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness.

Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin {niacinamide), Vitamin
B6 (pyridoxine hydrachloride), Vitamin B1 {thiamin moncnitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin {fclic acid), Vitamin B12,
Vitamin D3.

mym Amount/Serdn; % Dally Value*  Amount/Servn, % Daily Valo*
N Utrltl on Total Fat 2y 3% Potassium 40mg 1%
FaCts Saturated Fat Og 0% Towl Carbohydmae 23g 8%
Sening Skze 1 bowl (28g)
Calotes 110 Trans Fat Og Dlelary Fiber less than 1g 3%
Caloriegs from Fat 20
“Percent Daily Values are Cholesterc 0mg 0%  Sugars?g
based on & 2,000 calorig
diet. Sodium 170mg 7% Prokin ig
Vilamin A 8% Vilamin C 8% -Cakium 8% -lran 40% -Vilamin D 8% Thiamin 20% -Riboflavin 20%
-Niatin 20%a Vitamin 86 2P -Folic Acid 45% VitaminB12 20% Zinc 20%
Nutrition Information
100g
Amount Per Serving
Calories 403.8
Calories from Fat 62.6
Total Fat 7.09
Saturated Fat 08g
Trans Fat 01g
Cholesterol 0.0mg
Sodium 598.2 mg
Total Carbohydrate 829¢g
Dietary Fiber 239
Sugars 2609
Protein 4749
. |
Vitamin A 1428.6 IU
Vitamin C 17.1mg
Calcium 285.7 mg
Iron 257 mg
Vitamin O 11431
Thiarmin 1.1mg
Riboflavin 1.2mg
MNiacin 14.3mg
Vitamin B6 1428.6 mcg
Folic Acid 642.0 meg
Vitamin B12 4.3 mcg
Zinc 10.7 mg

The most accurate label information for package contents will always be on the product [abel. This product profile is correct through the date above. Because
product forrmulations and related product atiributes may change, this information Is subjact to change.

QUESTIONS? Call 1-800-767-5404
GENERAL MILLS * P.O. Box 200 - FS * MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

1 certify that the information contained in this document is true and correct as of the date above. Sonam Sethi - General Millz Product Labeling
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Product Name & Universal Product Code (UPC)

UPC code:
Description:

016000119185
Honey Nut Cheerios(R), Bowlpak

Labeling Information

See attached sheet for Declared Net Weight, Ingredient Declaration, Allergens, Nutrition

Information and kosher designation (if applicable)

Child Nutrition Programs - Product Formulation Statement
Please refer to the attached statement(s).

Label

L e

Mo Atificlal

Ch

Colars & No 'Artificlal Flavors

Honey, Nuf

CEI10S

Sweelened Whole Grain

I 0ot{CereallwithiRaal Honey

| Nutrition

Facts
ServSize 1 bos {28g)
Calories 110
FatCal 10

Percant Dcly Values
e based on 8 2,000
cakorks diel.

_ . &NaturalAlmond Elavort et

Amount Per 8¢ % Dally Value* Amounthrm %Daﬁ\hlu'

Total Fat 15g 2% Total Carbohydrate 229 7% |
Saturated Fat Og 0%  Dietary Fber 29 8% |
Trans Fat 0g Solubls Fiber less than 1g :

Cholestercl Omg 0%  Sugarsfg

Sodium 160mg 7%  Other Carbohydrats 11g

Potassium 115 3% Protein

Viarn A 105 » Viamn G 10% » Celoen Y0% ¢ o 5% * earn D 1% o T 253 o Rkl 25%
Hacn 5%+ Yarn By 55 ke Ao S + i I-il?tqi':uh-l}agﬂmr’n e 2%




INGREDIENTS:

# 151

Printed. 10/12/2015

16000-11918

General Mills Whole Grain Honey Nut Cheerios

Naturally Flavored Sweetened Whole Grain Oat Cereal @
With Real Honey and Natural Aimond Flavor

NET WT 1 OZ (28g) NET WT 1 OZ (28g)

Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Oat Bran, Corn Starch, Honey, Brown Sugar Syrup, Salt, Tripotassium Phosphate, Rice Bran Oil andfor Canola Dil,
Natural Almond Flavor. Vitamin E {mixed locopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness.

Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Zinc and tron {minera nutrients}, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin
B& (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin}, Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12,

Vitamin D3.

CONTAINS ALMOND INGREDIENTS.

Nutrition Facta
Sarv. Size 1 bow (28¢)

Calorias 110
FaiCal 10

It wov A o

Tousl g 159 % Toasd Carb. 3ig ™
St Falig 0% Fbeedg "
T P iy Sk Fibw < 1g

Choleat. (=g €% Dganig

Restium 18y Th Db Can11g

Potssatm 115mg I Mo 26

Viamn A 10% Vasmm C10% Caknm 10% N 25% Viteven D b0% Thismn 23% Ribohawn 25% Nuacn 29% - Vdamn Bé 25% Foic Acd $0% Wpmen BLID 20%
FProsphores 8% Aagresum 8% Zex 25%

Nutrition Information
100g
I I\
Amount Per Serving
Calories 764
Calorles from Fat 42.2
Total Fat arg
Saturated Fat 089¢g
Trans Fal 00g
Potyunsalurated Fat 18¢g
Monaunsaturated Fal 1.7g
Cholesterol 0.0mg
Sodlum 883 my
Potassium #08.8 mg
Total Carbohydrate 800¢g
Dietary Fiber 739
Soluble Fiber 21g
Sugars 3329
Other Carbohydrate 35g
Protein 889 I
= ==—=——===c—u
Viamin A 1785.7 U Vitamin © 21.4mg
Calgium Brimg fron 16.1 mg
Vitamin O 142,010 Thiamin 1.3mg
Ribofiavin 15mg Niacin 179mg
Vitamin B6 1785.7 mog Folic Acid 714.3 mcg
Vilamin B12 43 meg Phosphorus 285.7 mg
Magnesium 85.7mg Zinc 13.4mg

Child Nutrition Program: 1.0 Sarving = 1.0 Grain Equivalents
Laizol tion for

Tha most

this Information s subject ta changs.

‘will always be an the product labet. This product profiie |s cormrect through the date sbove, Becauss product formulstons. and relsfed product sttributes may change,

QUESTIONS? Call 1-800-787-5404
GENERAL MILLS * P.O. Box 200 - FS * MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

| cerlify that tha Infarmation contained in Ihis document s true and coect as of the dala above, Sonam Sethi - General Mills Product Labeling
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Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 1 Bow! (28g)

As

Amount Per Serving Packag
ed
Calories 110
Calories From Fat 10
© Daily Value

Total Fatl.5g

2%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatOg
CholesterolOmg

0%
Sodium140mg

6%
Potassium50mg

1%
Total Carbohydrate24g

8%
Dietary Fiberlg 5%
Sugars7g
Proteinl
Vitamin K' 8%
Vitamin C 8%
Calcium 8%
Iron 25%
Vitamin D 8%
Thiamin 25%
Riboflavin 25%
Niacin 25%
Vitamin B6 25%
Folic Acid 25%
Vitamin B12 20%
Zinc 25%

* Percent Dally Valuge (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
" « Not a significant nutrient source

T 15t
# A6
Trix, 25% Less Sugar, Bowlpak

[Base Product

Code: Unit Weight: 1 OZ
[31922000

GTIN: P
100160003192 gtgossl-gase Weight:

3

2

Units Per Case: |[Net Case Weight: 6
96 LB

Pallet Info: Case Dimensions
Layer: 9, High: |[{in): 16.75 (L) X 13
5, Pal Qty: 45 Jltw) X 18.62 (H)

Total Shelf Life:|[Kosher: OU:
312 DY [|[KOSHER PAREVE

Whole Grain Corn, Corn Meal, Sugar,
Corn Syrup, Canola 0il, Salt, Color
{vegetable and fruit juice, turmeric
extract and annatto extract), Trisodium
Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid,
Malic Acid.Vitamins and Minerals:
Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Zinc and Iron (mineral
nutrients), Vitamin C {sodium ascorbate),
A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6
(pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2
{riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (thiamin
mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A B
Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12,
VitaminD3.

GENERAUIDESCRIRTION

1 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole
Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Grain Corn -
First Ingredient. A reduced sugar, fruit
flavored sweetened corn puff cereal. 25%
less sugar than original Trix. Deeper
bowl.

1 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole
Grain-Rich Criteria. Whale Grain Corn -
First Ingredient. A reduced sugar, fruit
flavored sweetened corn puff cereal. 25%
less sugar than originaf Trix. Deeper
bowl.

WRRERIGSERVING _

Ready to eat dry cereal in a portable,
easy-to-serve bowl, Great for use in K-12
schools, hospital patient dining and
retirement/longterm care facilities.

STORAGE DETAILS

Store in cuol dry location

No Barcode Available

General Mills Proprietary and Confidential information. All data is deemed accurate as of 5/11/2017.
Please contact General Mills for the most recent product information.
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PRODUCT TEGHNICAL DATA
Premimn Tomate & Food Products

QUALITY

@)

SINCE 1942 el

Revision Dale

oar2OM4
TOMATO KETCHUP, 9 ¢
SINGLE SERVE PACKET
NETWT. 9g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Packet {9g)
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving
Calories 10 Calories from Fal 0
% Daily Valug®

Total Fat Og 9% LABELING AREA

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g <40in?
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 85mg 4% ADD %DV FOOTNOTE
Total Carbohydrate_3g 1% No

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Sugars 29 LABEL DIMENSIONS (w=H)
Protein Og NA
Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% . fren 0%

* Parcent Daily Vakuey sre based on a 2,000 calone
diet. Your Daly Vaiues may be higher o lower

tepanding on your calone neads.
Culorios: 2000 2,500
Tolel Fat Lesa than 659 B0y
SalFal Les than 209 25
Cholesterol Less than 300mg  300mg
Scdium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Tolal Cubohydmil 00y 59
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PER QG SERVING
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5 DJ
BASIC ICONS
INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Tomato Concentrate, High Fructose Comn Syrup, Distiled Vinegar, Com Syrup, Sall, Less Than 2%
OF. Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavors,

COMMENTS:
« None.

QPTIONAL:
- Gluten Free clain can be made for this product.
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PRODUCT TECHNICAL DATA
Premium Tomato & Food Products

.0, BOX 83 » ELWOOD, IN 46038 » TEL. (765) 557-5500 « FAX (765) 557-5501 » www.redgold.com

-

TOMATO KETCHUP, 9 g
SINGLE SERVE PACKET

LABELNETCONTENTS
PACKAGETYRE ..o,

TEXTURE

...............................................................................

...............................................................................

MICROBIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION

HOWARDMOLDCOUNT _ _© i e

INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Less Than 2% Of: Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavors,

... 90 grams,

i Single serve Foil Pouch,

viiron._Tomato red color,
Smooth and free flowing

oo Typical of ketchup,

55 - BO°F

....................................

ereerenenenn e 2T MAX
... Commercial Sterility

This Informaban |s presenied far your considaralion i e befief thal iLis sccurele end reliable.
However, N0 Wairanky is elthar exptessad of umptied and no freedorm from Nlability from palents, ladenarks, or olher limitations should be inferred.

Revision Dale

08/2014




357 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-217-5757

Foodservice

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
PRODUCT: Hot Sauce

PACKAGE SIZE: 7¢

VARIETY NUMBER: 0030440 (78000411), 160136, 3130440, 4410560556, 541900, 541990, 8T30460
(78000859), 9630440, 10003G, BOJL282

FORMULATION CODE: 1750390

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A Louisiana style hot sauce. Great for spicing-up chili, coneys or chicken
wings.

ANALYTICAL DATA:

Solids 9.5-12.5 %

Salt 4.7-5.7 %

pH 2.85-3.35

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA: Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions. 1
PACKAGING:

Primary Package: Pouch
Secondary Package: Carrugated

0030440 160136 3130440
Case 9,375 x7.625x | 9.375x7.625x | 9.375 x 7.625 x
Dimensions 3.875 3.875 3.875
(OD)
Case Net 3.09 3.09 3.09
Weight, lbs
Case Gross 3.5 3.5 4
Weight, lbs
Units per Case | 200 200 200
Cases per 26 26 26
Layer
Layers per 13 13 13
Pallet
Cases per 338 338 338
Pallet
Shelf life 150 days 150 days 150 days

Page 1 of 4

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Original Issuance: 01-20-11
Revision Date:
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357 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757

Example: OI1AD1 (HPC Mason/2011/January/ 1st day)
MFG Date 01/01/11
Month Produced: Jan=A; Feb=B; Mar=C; Apr=D; May=E; Jun=F; Jul=G; Aug=H; Sep=J; Oct=K;

Nov=L; Dec=M

STORAGE: Storage Temperature: Ambient

Product to be stored in a manner to meet or exceed government sanitation
requirements.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

PEPPERS, VINEGAR, SALT, XANTHAN GUM AND BENZOATE OF SODA (TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS AND
FLAVCR).

ALLERGENS: None
NUTRITIONAL DATA (Nutrition Facts & 100 g):
Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pouch {7g)
Servings Per Container 200

Calories 0 Calories from Fat 0

% Daily Value *
Total Fat Og 0%
__Saturated_Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Umg %
Sodlum 65mqg 3%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
“DEBENVFIber 1 T%
Sugars 0g
Protem Uy
— o " "
Calcium 0% = lron 0%

* Parcent Daily Values ara basad on a 2.000
calore diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calonie needs

Calories. 2,000 2,500
TelalFal €85 @
Fat Lass than 209 259

Cholesteral  Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg  2,400mg

Tatal Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 25q 309
Calories par gram:

Fat9 « Carbohydrale 4 « Protein 4

Page 3 of 4
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Original Issuance: 01-20-11
Revision Date:
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Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0057

412:237-5700

Page 2 of 2
PropucT: HEINZ STRAWBERRY JAM

VARIETY NUMBER: 540400 FORMUILATION: 4550294
KOSHER STATUS: KOSHER PAREVE
INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

STRAWBERRIES (STRAWBERRIES, STRAWBERRY PUREE CONCENTRATE), CORN SYRUP, HIGH
FRUTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, PECTIN.

ALLERGENS: NONE
NUTRITIONAL DATA:
Per Serving Per 100 gram
=4= Nutrient Amount Per 100,
Nutrition Facts : -
. ) Calories 252,77
Serving Size 149 ;
Servings Per Container 1 Calories from Fat 0.66
Amount Per Serving [Total Fat 0.07g
Calories 35 Calories fromFat 0 Saturated Fat 0.0
% Daily Value * [Trans Fat 0.05g
Total Fat Og 0% Cholesterol 0.04mg

Saturated Fat 0g 0% -

Trans Fat Og Sodium 41.32mg
Choalesterol O0mg 0% Total Carbohydrate 64.4
Sodium_5mg 0% - X
Total rbohydrate 3%, Dletary Fiber 0.7

I:S)i a glg r 0g 0% Sugars 45.37g

ugars -

Broteln 0g Protein O.Zgg
Vilamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% V'_tamfn i kL
Calcum_0% Iron_0% Vitamin € 8.22mg
* Percent Daily Values are bases on a 2,000 Calcium 14.18mg

calode det. Your daily values may be higher

or lower depending on your calorie needs. Iron 0.34“’15
Tolal Fat  Less ;ha.n 659 80y

SatFat Less than 20p 259
Cholestarol  Less than 300myp 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg  2.400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 259 309
Calones Per Gram'
Fat® Corbohydraled Proteind

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Issued: 09/16/12




H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEFT

PRODUCT: Apple Jelly

PACKAGE SIZE: ¥: oz

£ 5Y 2500

VARIETY NUMBER: See packaging below

%

HEARN

357 Sixth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

FORMULATION CODE: 4550304

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A sweet and fruity, light amber colored apple jelly. Conforms to USDA Grade

A standard. Use on toast, english muffins or bagels.

ANALYTICAL DATA:

pH

2.80-3.00

Solids

65.0-65.5

%

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:

PACKAGING:

Primary Package: Cup
Secondary Package: Corrugated

Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.

00013 00015 0045775 0045850 0061850
(78000425) (78000434}
Case 19.25x8x6.5 [ 19.25x8x6.5 [19.25x8x6.5 | 10.25x8 % 9.875x8 x
Dimensions 6.25 6.75
{OD)
Case Net 12.5 12.5 12,5 6.25 6.25
Weight, |bs
Case Gross 15 15 15 7.3 7.3
Weight, lbs
Units per Case | 400 400 400 200 200
Cases per 10 10 10 20 20
Layer
Layers per 7 7 7 7 7
Pallet
Cases per 70 70 70 140 140
Pallet
Shelf Life 120 120 120 120 120
Page 1 of 5
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Revision Date: 06-28-11



H. J. Heinz Company

Telephone: 412-137-5757

H A sl

Foodservice
[Nutrition Facts

| Serving Skze (14g)

Somg Par Container

Amouni Per Serving

| Calories 35 Calories from Fat

% Deity Value"

Total Fat Og

0%

Batursted Fat Og

0%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium Omy

Total Carbohydrate 99

Dietary Fiber Og

Sugars 8g

Protein Og

|
Vitamin A 0% = Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% « lron 0%

“Parcant Dady Velues are based on p 2.000 celone

Nutrient Amount per 100g
Calories 260.26
Calories from fat 0
Protein 0.01)g |
Carbohydrates 66.36| g
Dietary Fiber 0.24| g
Sugar - Total 39.97| g
Other Carbs 26.05| g
Fat - Total 0 g
Saturated Fat 0l g
Mono Fat UE:!
Poly Fat 0] g
Trans Fat 0lg |
Cholesterol 0] mg |
Vitamin A 0| U
Vitamin C 0.59] mg |
Calcium 5.60} mg |
Iron 0.03] mg
Potassium 61.80] mg
Sodium 7.521 mg

COMPLIANCE SPECIFICATIONS: Kosher

157 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15221

Page 6 of 5
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H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757

Foodservice

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
PRODUCT: Grape Jelly

PACKAGE SIZE: ¥: oz

VARIETY NUMBER: See packaging below.

357 Sixth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

FORMULATION CODE: 4550309

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A sweet and fruity grape jelly. Conforms to USDA Grade A Fancy standard.
Use on toast, english muffins or bagels.

ANALYTICAL DATA:

pH

3.00-3.15

Solids

65.0-65.5

o
M

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:

PACKAGING:

Primary Packaze: Cup
Secondary Package: Corrugated

Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.

00013 00014 00015 00016 00017
Case 19.25x8x6.5 | 19.25x8x6.5 [ 19.25x8x6.5 [19.25x8x6.5 | 19.25x8x6.5
Dimensions
(CD)
Case Net 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5
Weight, lbs
Case Gross 15 15 15 15 15
Weight, tbs
Units per Case | 400 400 400 400 400
Cases per 10 10 10 10 10
Layer
Layers per 7 7 7 7 7
Pallet
Cases per 70 70 70 70 70
Pallet

Page 1 of9

UNCONTROLLED COPY
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H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757

Foodservice

NUTRITIONAL DATA (Nutrition Facts & 100 g):

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (14g)
Servings Per Container

W
Calories 35 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value®
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate Sg 3%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 6g
Protein Og

Vitamin A 0% = Vitamin C 0%
Caicium 0% « |ron 0%

“Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less Than 659 80g
Soturated Fat Less Than 20g 259
Cholesteral Less Than 300mg 300 mg
Sodium Less Than 2.400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Distary Fiber 259 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat$ - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

357 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Page 9 of9
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Revision Date:



H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757

Nutrient Amount per 1008
Calories 260.25
Calonies from fat 0.05
Protein 0.221g |
Carbohydrates 66.02| ¢
Dietary Fiber 0.25(¢g

| Sugar - Total 40.52( ¢
Other Carbs 25.55] ¢
Fat - Total 001|g |
Saturated Fat U E]
Mono Fat 0] g
Poly Fat 0l g
Trans Fat Olg |
Cholesterol 0] mg |
Vitamin A 0| IU
Yitamin C 0.05] mg
Calcium 5.19] mg |
Iron 0.06 | mg |
Potassium 17.71| mg |
Sodium 8.20| meg

COMPLIANCE SPECIFICATIONS: Kosher

14

357 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Page 10
of9

UNCONTROLLED COPY
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STORAGE: Storage Temperature: Ambient

Product to be stored in a manner to meet or exceed government sanitation
requirements.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:
WATER, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SODIUM BENZOATE AND SODIUM BISULFITE AS
PRESERVATIVES, LEMON OIL.

ALLERGENS: None

COMPLIANCE SPECIFICATIONS: Kosher

NUTRITION FACTS:
Nutrition Facts
Serving Sze 1 Packet (4g)

Servings Per Container 1
Amound Per Sarving
Calories 5 Calories from Fat 0
- ]
% Duily Value®
Total Fat 0g %
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesteroiomg 0%
Sodium 20mg 1%
Totat Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Diatary Fiber Og 0%
Sugers 0
Protain 0g
T
Vitamin A 0% * \itamin C 0%
Caleium 0% » lron 0%
*Porvent Duily Valuas ate based on 8 2,000 caloria
Mwwmmw«m
P o o 2000 2300
Totsd Fat = ] g
Setorsted Fat  Luas than aw 8
Cholestorol Less 300 mg
Sediom Lees than  2400mg  2400mg
Totsl Certobydrale 0g Wy
Distary Fibet % 209
Cadories pot grarn:
Fa9 + Carbohyorated * Prowind

Uncontrolled Copy
Revision date: 02/11/16

THE KEAFT HEINZ COMPANY, 1 PPG PLACE, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 3
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Page 1 of 4
Generated On: 11-Mar-2016

v, Product Summary Report
5
‘B’ ?9' Confidential
KRAFT

Light Mayonnaise
Part No. [Rev]: 22022085 [5] Effective Date: 10-Oct-2013
Specification Status: CURRENT Last Modified On: 10-Oct-2013
Product Information
Product Net Content 0.437 oz (12.49)
Product Code 66533
Product GTIN 00021000665334
Signature Line

Distributed by
Krafl Foods Global, Ine.. Northficld, 11, 60093-2753 TUSA

Ingredient Declaration Section

INGREDIENTS: WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, EGG YOLKS, CONTAINS LESS
THAN 2% OF SALT, EGGS, NATURAL FLAVOR, MUSTARD FLOUR, POTASSIUM SORBATE* AND CALCIUM
DISODIUM EDTA (AS PRESERVATIVES), PHOSPHORIC ACID*, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA*

*INGREDIENT NOT NORMALLY FOUND IN MAYONNAISE
CONTAINS: EGG.

Product Handling Instructions

DO NOT FREEZE
Holding Time (in lieu of COA-CCP for sensitive RMATs): Minimum of 48 hours. Study #V12416

All grading and analytical testing must be complete before shipping
Kosher / Halal Status

Kosher Certification Ok

Please Note: This specification is pravided for information purposes only and should nat be relied upon as a basis for
product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial usage. This specification is up to date
at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.
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Product Summary Report

4 liﬂ'l

Confidential
KRAFT
Light Mayonnaise

Part No. [Rev}: 22022085 [S] Effective Date: 10-Oct-2013
Specification Status: CURRENT Last Modified On: 10-Oct-2013
Nutrition information

Serving Size 1 Pouch

Servings Per Package 1

100g or 100 mL Information:

Nutrient [Attribute] Unit of Measure 100 gram Unrounded

Calories[ - ] kcal 246.481

Calories from Fat[ - ] keal 222671

Fat (Total Triglycerides] g 24.494

Saturated Fat[ - ] g 3.798

Trans Fat [Non-Conjugated] g 0.290

Cholesterol[ - ] my 32.696

Carbohydrate [Total] g 4,925

Dietary Fiber[ - ] g 0.026

Sugars [Total] g 0.066

Protein[ - ] g 0.646

Vitamin A [Total (IU}] v 51.965

VitaminC[ - ] mg 0.026

Sodium[ - ] mg 677.212

Calcium|[ - ] mg 5.359

Iron[ - ] mg 0.166

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for
product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial usage. This specification is up to date

at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.




157 Sixth Avenue
Pittshurgh, PA 5212
H. J. Heinz Company

Telephone: 412-237-5757
g7
HEINZ

PRODU PECIFICATION SHEET
PRODUCT: Honey Mustard

PACKAGE SIZE: 1 oz

VARIETY NUMBER: 00027, 0008550, 0008945 (78000361), 1603760271, 1603760407, 194589, 3132099,
58108072706,
9608945

FORMULATION CODE: 4555594
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A sweet and mild gourmet Mustard Sauce with a whisper of Grade A honey.

This popular sauce has a creamy smooth texture and a rich golden orange color, A great dipping sauce
for chicken nuggets and other finger foods.

ANALYTICAL DATA:

pH 3.00-3.50

Acidity (as acetic) | 1.40-1.55 %

Viscosity 55000-75000 | cps

Spindle/speed TharD@5

Salt 1.80-2.20 %

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA: Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.
PACKAGING:

Primary Package: Pouch
Secondary Package: Corrugated

00027 0008550 0008945 1603760271 1603760407
Case Dimensions | 11.813 x9.375 | 11.813x 9.375 | 11.813 x 9,375 | 11,813 x 9.375 | 11.813 x 9.375
{OD) x 8.75 x8.75 x4.75 x 4.75 % 5.313
Case Net Weight, | 12.5 12.5 6.25 6.25 6.25
Ibs
Case Gross 14.4 16 8 7.75 7.4
Weight, lbs
Units per Case 200 200 100 100 100
Cases per Layer | 17 17 17 17 17
Layers per Pallet | 5 5 10 10 10
Cases per Pallet | 85 85 170 170 170
Page 1 of 4
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Revision Date:




357 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757

NUTRITIONAL DATA (Nutrition Facts & 100 g):

Nutrition
Facts

Serving Size (28g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Berving
Calories 70 Calories from Fat 50
]

%% Dally Value*
Total Fat &g 8%
Saturated Fat 1g 8%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 10mg 4%
Sodium 220mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate Sg 2%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 29
Protein Og

L
Vitamin A 30% - Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0%  » lron 2%
*Percent Dally Velues are based on @ 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily vaiues may be higher
or lower depending on your calore needs.
Calories 2000 2,500

Total Fat Less Than 85g 80g
Saturated Fat Less Than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 300 mg

Sodium Leas Than 2,400mg 2.400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g arsg

Diatary Fiber 259 30g
Calories per gram:

Fat® - Carbohydrated * Protein 4

Page 3 of 4
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Revision Date:



Foodservice

PRODUCT:

X

VARIETY NUMBER:

PACKAGE SIZE:

ProbucT DESCRIPTION:

MANUFACTURING LOCATION: Jacksonville, FL

\/\/\ Y

P.0. Box 57
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0057
412-237-5700

HEINZ Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

YELLOW MUSTARD

78000357
200-0.20z {(5.5g)

FORMULATION: 0005380

Mild Mustard is a moderately sharp tasting yellow condiment prepared using
ground mustard seed, vinegar, salt, spices and flavoring.

ANALYTICAL DATA:
Acid (Acetic by weight)

Salt
pH

Bostwick (30 sec @ 68 F)

2.8% - 3.3%
2.5% - 3.5%
3.8 maximum

5.5cm maximum

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA: Product is commercially stabile for storage under ambient conditions.

CONTAINER PACKAGING:
Net Weight:
500-0.20z (5.5g)
packets

CASE PACKAGING:
Case Net Wt: 2.42 |bs
Case Gross Wt:  3.00 Ibs
Cases/Pallet: 338
Cases/Layer: 26
Layers/Pallet: 13

Pallet Stacking:

1 shipping, 2 warehouse

CONTAINER CODING:
None

CASE CODING:
Secondary Packaging Represented On Print & Apply Label Example
Q03A01
Q0 = Factory (HPC Jacksonville, FL) 3= Praduction Year (2013}
A = Production Month (Jan) 01 = Production Day of Month (01 - 31)
(Month cades A=Jan B=Feb C=Mar...H=Aug (I=not used) J=Sep...M=Dec)

STORAGE:

SHELF LIFE:

Ambient ; Product to be stored in a manner to meet or exceed
government sanitation requirements

270 Days

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Revised: 7/1414 Replaces: New
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Heinzy

Foodservice

PRODUCT:

KOSHER STATUS:
INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

HEINZ YELLOW MUSTARD

Kosher - Circle U Parave @
DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, MUSTARD BRAN, SALT,

P.0. Box 57
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0057
412-237-5700

Page 2 of 2

TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, MUSTARD OIL.

ALLERGENS : None
NUTRITIONAL DATA:

Per Serving

Per 100 gram

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2.0g
Servings per Container about 1

Amount per Serving
Calories 0 Calories from Fat D
% Daily Value *
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Ogq 0%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Cholesterci Omg 0%
Sodium 30mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate Og

0%

Dietary Fiber Og

0%

Sugars 0g
Protein {g
Vitamin A 0% « VitaminC 2%
Calcium 0% * lron 0%

* Percenl Daily Values are bases on a 2,000
calorie disl. Your daily values may ba highar
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Fat Less than 209

—___ Colongs: 2000 2500
Total Fat Less than 659 80y Sat
259

Cholesierol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg  2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759
Distary Fiber 25 30

Calories Per Gram:
Fat9 - Carbohydrate4 - Protein4

100g Values
Test Per 100g
Calories 70.15
Calories From Fat 32.82
Total Fat 3.65g
Saturated Fat 0.20g
Trans Fat 0.00g
Cholesterol 0.00 mg
Sodium 1180.1 mg
Total Carbohydrates 9.00g
Dietary Fiber 3.16 g
Sugars 2.81g
Protein 4009
Vitamin A 154.00 IU
Calcium 79.33 mg
Vitamin C 4.46 mg
Iron 1.84 mg

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Revised. 7/14/14

Replaces New




H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757 &\

Vb 2 #7

‘Foodservica

HEINZ

PRODU PECIFICATION SHEET
PRODUCT: BBQ

PACKAGE SIZE: 12g

357 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

VARIETY NUMBER: 0027810 (78000396}, 0027820, 00024, 1603760405, 4410560566, 5810807315, 7A27810,

9627810

FORMULATION CODE: 4555194

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: This barbecue sauce is a reddish-brown sauce, best noted for its traditional

tomatoey flavor and balance of spices.

ANALYTICAL DATA:

pH <4.00

Acidity (as acetic) | 1.20-1.40 %
Solids 37.0-38.0 %
Salt 1.85-2.35 %
Bostwick 7-9 cm
MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:
PACKAGING:

Primary Package: Pouch
Secondary Package: Corrugated

Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.

0027810 | 0027820 00024 1603760405 4410560566 5810807315 TAZ7B10 | 9627B10
Case 9.625x | 15.813 x | 12.125 15.813 x 9.625 x
Dimensions | 8 x 10,063 x | x9.5x zggg LSS 10.063 x zgzg x8x 8x 322056§ 8
(0D) 6.063 |5.25 4,875 ‘ 5.25 . 6.063 .
Sfe‘;r':'te‘ 5.291b {13.23b [5.29b [5.291b 13.231b 5.29 Ib 5.291b |5.291b
Case Gross
Weight 591 |[1451b 59l |59l 14.5 b 5.9 b 59l |59
g:;? PEF | 200 500 200 200 500 200 200 200
fases per |35 10 24 25 10 24 16 25
ayer
Layers per
Pallor 8 9 7 8 9 9 11 8
Cases per
S 200 90 168 200 90 216 176 200
Page 1 of4
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357 Sixth Avenue
Pittshurgh, PA 15222

H. 1. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757

foodservice

NUTRITIONAL DATA (Nutrition Facts & 100 g):

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (12g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 15 Calories from Fat 0
%Daily Value*

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 85mg

Total Carbohydrate 4g
Dietary Fiber Og
Sugars 2g

Protein Og

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 0°fa « lron 2%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less Than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat  Less Than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 300 mg
Saodium Less Than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 250 309
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrated <+ Protein 4

Page 3 of4
UNCONTROLLED COPY
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H. J. Heinz Company

Telephone: 412-237-5700

'Foodservice

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
PRODUCT: Marinara

PACKAGE SIZE; 10z

e g

HEINZ

VARIETY NUMBER: See packaging below

P.0. BOX 57
Pittsburgh, PA 15221

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A rich, red tomato based sauce with garlic, onion and Italian herbs and spices.
Designed especiatly for dipping bread sticks and fried cheese sticks, but also try it on pastas and hoagies.

ANALYTICAL DATA:

pH 3.40-3.80

Solids 16-19 %

Acid (as acetic) 0.95-1.25 %

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA: Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.

PACKAGING:

Primary Package: Cup
Secondary Package: Corrugated

SONJO77 SONJO92 003C945 033C945 100101 1603760416 | 423C945
(78000406)
Case 11.625x 11.813 x 1M1.7x9x | 11.813x 11.813 x 11.813 x 11.813 x
Dimensions | 9.5 x 9.375x 4.5 9.375x% 9.375x 9.375 x 9.375x
(OD) 5.375" 5.313" 475" 4.75" 475" 4.75”
Case Net 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25
Weight,
lbs
Case Gross | 8 [ 7.05 8 B 8 8
Weight,
lbs
Units per 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Case
Casesper |17 17 17 17 17 17 17
Layer
Layersper | 8 10 10 10 9 10 10
Pallet
Cases per 136 170 170 170 153 170 170
Pallet
Page 1 of4
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H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone 412-237-5700

NUTRITIONAL DATA:

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size {289)
IServings per container:

Calorles 15  Calories from Fat D

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 0q 0%

Salturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol Qmq 0%
Sodium_140mg 6%
Total h 4 1%
__Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
—Sugars 29
Protein Og

Vitamin A 2% « Vitamin C 6%

Calcium 0% « fron 0%

= Percant Daily Values are bases on a 2,000
calorie diel. Your daily vatues may be higher
or lower depending on your calene neads

Caloriey: 2,000 24,500
Totel Fat Less than 859 80g Sat
Fat Less than 20g 25¢

Cholesterot  Leas than 300mg 300mg
Sadium Less than 2,400mg  2,400mg

Total Carbohydrate 3009 375
Dietary Fiber 254 30g
Calones Per Gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 = Proteind

P.0O. BOX 57
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Page 3 of4
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Revision Date: 12.09.15
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) KraftHeinz
P

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT: Sweet & Sour Sauce

VARIETY NUMBER: 0042945 - 78000421

FORMULATION: 4555562

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A uniquely different apricot-based gourmet Sweet and Sour Sauce.

This sauce is a golden-orange color, with moderate viscosity and suspended bits of savory
spices. Use with chicken nuggets, egg rolls and other oriental foods.

ANALYTICAL DATA
BH 3.1-3.7
Acidity {(as acetic)| 1.1-1.4 %
Bostwick 10-15 cm
Solids 33-37 %

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA: Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient
conditions.

PACKAGING:
Primary Package: Cup
Secondary Package: Corrugated

Case dimensions: 11.6 x 9.1 x 4.6"
Case net weight: 6.25 |b

Case gross weight: 7 Ib

Units per case: 100

TifHi: 17 x 10

Cases per pallet: 170

Uncontroiled Copy
Revision date: 01/29/16

THE KRAFT HEINZ COMPANY, 1 PPG PLACE, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
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NUTRITION FACTS:

Nutrition
Facts

Serving Size (28g)
Sarvings Per Container

Amoutt Per Serving
Calories 50  Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value®

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sadlum 75mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 129 4%
Distary Fiber Og 1%
Sugars 7g

Protein Og

R
vitamin A0% = ViaminC 2%

Calcium 0% < lron 0%

‘Percsnt Daily Values ane based on a 2,000
calore dist. Your delly va'les may be higher
o hower depending on your calorie needs.
Calones 2,000 2.500
Totsl Fat Lass Than 859 80g
Saturated Fat Less Than 209 259
Chotesierol  Less Then 300mg 300 mg

Sodrn Less Than 2,400mg 2 400my
Total Carbotydrate 300g 3750

Distary Fiber 264 30
Caiories par

gram’
Fat® + Cabohydraied = Prolan4

Nutrient Amount per 100g

Calories 140.50569

Calories from fat 0.56016

Protein 0.12163 g
Carbohydrates 36.30112 g
Dietary Fiber 0.19778 g
Sugar — Total 11.9497 g
Fat - Total 0.06224 g
Saturated Fat 0.01008 g
Trans Fat 0.00046 g
Cholesterol 0.00611 mg
Vitamin A 161.35422 Y]
Vitamin C 3.81304 m
Calcium 2.97603 mg
Iron 0.19258 mg |
Potassium 47.95735 mg
Sodium 262.39546 mg

THE KRAFT HEINZ COMPANY, 1 PPG PLACE, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Uncontrolled Copy
Revision date: 01/29/16
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357 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

H. J. Heinz Company

Telephone: 412-237-5757 233

HEINZ

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
PRODUCT: Taco Sauce

PACKAGE SIZE: 200,500/9¢

VARIETY NUMBER:

4410560551 7641580 4410560550 9841580
(78000850}

0041570 7641520 194596 4941580
{78000419)

9641570 TAIL279 1603760410 4941570

0041580 65004972 6941570 1603760042
(78000420)

6004972 0041770 4149327963
FORMULATION CODE: 4555019

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A hot and spicy traditional style taco sauce. The sauce is reddish-brown in

color, of medium viscosity with visible bits of ground spices. Use on tacos, nachos and other Mexican
foods.

ANALYTICAL DATA:
pH <4,00 %

Solids 15-17 %

Acid (as acetic) 1.25-1.45 %

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA: Product is commercially sterile for storaze under ambient conditions.
PACKAGING:

Primary Package: Pouch
Secondary Package: Corrugated Case

Case Dimensions (OD): 12.00x 7.50 x 3.875
12.50 x 9.875 x 5.625

Case Net Weight: 3.97 lbs
9.92 |bs

Case Gross Weight: 4.40 |bs
Page 1 of 4
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ﬁ 357 Sixth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757

\JHeinzy

Foodservice

NUTRITIONAL DATA (Nutrition Facts & 100 g):

Nutrition
Facts

Serving Size (9g)
Servings Per Container

Amaunt Per Serving

Calories 5 Calories from Fat 0

W%W

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Qg 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholestserol Omg 0%

Sodium 95mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 1g

Proteln Og

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% * fron 0%

*Percant Daily Values are based cn a 2,000
calorie diet, Your daily values may be higher or
lower depanding on your calorie needs:

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less Than

65g 80g
Saturated Fat Less Than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 300 mg

Sodium Laas Than 2,400mg 2.400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g arsg

Distary Fiber 25g 30g
Calories per gram;

Fat® = Carbohydrate4 - Prolein 4

Page 4 of 4
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Revision Date: 09-08-08
J. Shackelford



357 Sixth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757

HEINZ

Foodservice

RODUCT SPECIFICATI HEET
PRODUCT: Tartar Sauce
PACKAGE SIZE: 12g
VARIETY NUMBER: See packaging below FORMULATION CODE: 4551530

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A zesty salad dressing based sauce with pieces of pickle relish evenly
dispersed throughout the sauce. Use as a sandwich sauce or with chicken, fish and other seafood.

ANALYTICAL DATA:

pH <3.40

Salt 1.80-2.30 %

Acid (as acetic) | 1.40-1.60 %

Viscosity 40000-80000 cps

Spindle/speed #6 @5

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA: Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.
PACKAGING:

Primary Package: Pouch
Secondary Package: Corrugated

I 00025 0043810 00043820 159980 194599
(78000423)
Case 15.25 x 10.625 | 9.625 x 8 x 15.813 x 19.813 x 15.813 x
Dimensions X 6,063" 6.063" 10.063 x 5.25" | 10.063 x 5.25" | 10.063 x 5.25"
(OD})
Case Net 13.23 5.29 13.23 13.23 13.23
Weight, lbs
Case Gross 14,4 5.9 14.4 14.4 15
Weight, ibs
Units per Case | 500 200 500 500 500
Cases per 10 25 10 10 10
Layer
Layers per 8 8 9 (] 9
Pallet
[ Cases per 80 200 90 90 90
Pallet
Page 1 of 4
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Revision Date:
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g( 357 Sixth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757

Foodservlce
SELL BY 06/01/06E
Month Produced: Jan=A; Feb=B; Mar=C; Apr=D; May=E; Jun=F; Jul=G; Aug=H; Sep=J; Oct=K;
Nav=L; Dec=M

STORAGE: Storage Temperature: Ambient
Praduct to be stored in a manner to meet or exceed government sanitation
requirements.

SHELF-LIFE: 120 days

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

WATER, PICKLE RELISH (CUCUMBERS, WATER, VINEGAR, SALT, ALUM, XANTHAN GUM, S0DIUM
BENZOATE AS PRESERVATIVE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, NATURAL FLAVORS, POLYSORBATE 80), SOYBEAN OIL,
DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN 5YRUP, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, EGG YOLK,
SALT, SPICES AND NATURAL FLAVORINGS, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE AS PRESERVATIVE, ONION
POWDER, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA TO PROTECT FLAVOR, CONTAINS: EGG

ALLERGENS: Egg

NUTRITIONAL DATA (Nutriticn Facts & 100 g):

Nutrition
Facts

Serving Size (12g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calorles 25 Calories from Fat 20

_v..“,vw

Total Fat 2.59 4%
Saturated Fet Og 2%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 5mg 1%

Sodium 115mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 19

Protedn Og

|
Vitamin A 0%  « Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% « lron 0%
"Percerit Daily Valuss are based on a 2,000

2.000 2 500

Total Fat Lass Than G&g

Ssturnted Fal Less Than 209 269
Cholestarol Less 00 MY
Sodium Less Than 2,400mg 2 400myg
Total Carbohydrate 300g arsg

Olntary Fiber 259 30g
Calories par gram:

Foty + Carbohydrate 4 + Protsin 4

Page 3 of 4
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Revision Date:



[
._.‘_.-_’

O

157 Sixth Avenue
pittsburah, PA 15211
H. J. Heinz Company

Telephone: 412-237-5757 d% 999_/]
HEINZ

PRODU PECIFICATION SHE
PRODUCT: Heinz Syrup

PACKAGE SIZE: 1.5 0z
533590
VARIETY NUMBER: 533586<73000726), 534190, 733500, 534640 FORMULATION CODE: 4550620

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A rich, thick, full bodied maple flavored syrup with a deep amber color.
Terrific on hot waffles, pancakes, french toast sticks and even catmeal!

ANALYTICAL DATA:

[ salids | 71.6-76.6 [% |
MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA: Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.
PACKAGING:

Primary Package: Cup and SUP
Secondary Package; Corrugated

533500 534640 534190 733500
Case Dimensions 11.44 x 9 x 4.94" 11,75 x9.625 x 11.75 X 9.625 x 11.813x 9,375«
{OD) 475" 4.75" 6.063"
Case Net Weight, 9.38 9.375 9.375 9.375
lbs
Case Gross Weight, | 10.25 1 10 10
Ibs
Units per Case 100 100 100 100
Cases per Layer 17 15 15 17
Layers per Pallet 8 9 10 8
Cases per Pallet 136 135 150 136
CODING: Heinz- Portion Control (Chatsworth, CA), (Jacksonville, FL}),
(Mason, OH)
Primary Package: (If Applicable) MFG DATE, USE BY or SELL BY MM/DD/YY Factory Letter
{Expiration Date of # Months)
Military Time
Example: MFG DATE 060106A
07:00
Secondary Package: Factory Code/ Year/ Month/ Day (DD)

(If Applicable) MFG DATE, USE BY or SELL BY MM/DD/YY Factory Letter
(Expiration Date of # Months)

Page 1 of 3
UNCONTROLLED COPY
Revision Date: 12-15-10
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357 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
H. J. Heinz Company
Telephone: 412-237-5757

Example: 010J01 (HPC Mason/2010/September/ 1st day)
MFG DATE 09/01/10
Month Produced: Jan=A; Feb=B; Mar=C; Apr=D; May=E; Jun=F; Jul=G; Aug=H; Sep=J; Oct=K;

Nov=L; Dec=M

STORAGE: Storage Temperature: Ambient
Product to be stored in a manner to meet or exceed government sanitation
requirements.

SHELF-LIFE: 270 days

INGREBDIENT STATEMENT:
CORN SYRUP, WATER, SUGAR, POTASSIUM SORBATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, CARAMEL COLOR, SALT, CITRIC
ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS,

ALLERGENS: None

NUTRITIONAL DATA (Nutrition Facts & 100 g):

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (43Q)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 0

m%w

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Cmg 0%

Sodlum 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 329 11%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 229

Protein Og

]
Vitamin A 0% + Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% = lron 0%

“Percent Daily Valuas sre based on a 2,000 calerie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower

depanding on your calorie needs
Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Leas Than 859 80g

Satursted Fal  Less Than 20g 259
Cholesterc! Leas Than 300mg 200 mg
Sodium Less Then 2,400mg 2,400mg
Totad Carbohydrate 3009 a75g

Distary Fiber 26¢ 30g
Celories per gram:

Fat 9@ - Carbohydraiw4 « Proteind

Page 2 of 3
UNCONTROLLED COPY
Revision Date; 12-15-10



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
Premium Tomato & Food Products

1500 Tomata Country Way « £.0, BOX &3 « ELWOOD, IN 46016
TEL. {765) 557-5500 « FAX (765} 357-5501 ~ www.redgaidiomatoes.com

[l S INCE 1942 S

Y589 Y50A

115 oz TOMATO KETCHUP

PRODUCT DESCRIPTICN

Effective Date

0172417

Tomato ketchup is a thick, tangy, tomato condiment made from tomato concentrate, com syrups, distilied
vinegar, spice & flavorings. Product has good tomato fiavor with a balance of sweet and sour notes.

NET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING
Label Net Contents: 115 0z (7 Ibs 3 0z) 3.26 kg
Packaging: 603x700 3-piece steel food can

INGREDIENTS
Tomato Concentrate, High Fructase Com Syrup, Distilled
Vinegar, Comn Syrup, Salt, Less Than 2% Of: Spice, Onion
Powder, Natural Flavors

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
None

QUALITY ATTRIBUTES

Total Solid Target (USDA-Brix+1):
Bostwick Target (cm, 30s, 68F):
Total Acidity Target (% Acetic Acid):

33.8%
4.5
1.5%

MICROBIAL DATA
Commercially sterile for canned food storage conditions.

ELIGIBLE CERTIFYING EODIES
Kosher - Orthodox Union

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE
30 months
Recommended Storage - Ambient, warehouse or
household, dry storage.

CLAIMS AND WELLNESS NOTES Product is elgble for the following
label claims or "call outs'

Gluten free

No artificial preservatives
Non BPA can liner

USA origin claims

Nutrition Facts

About 192 servings per centainer
Serving size 1 Thsp (179)

Amount Per Serving
Calories 20
% Daily Value™
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol O0mg 0%
Sodium 160mg %
Total Carbohydrate 5g 2%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 49
Includes 4g Added Sugars 8%
Protein Og

Vit. D Omeg 0% .
iron Omg 0% .

Calcium Omg 0%
Potas. Omg 0%
* The % Daly Value (DV) tells you how much a nutnent in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a dayis used for general nutriton advice,

NUTRITION LABEL COMMENTS AND DISCLAIMERS

None.

NSLP COMMENTS

| certify that this information is true and cormect.

[Coctt Afree—

112412017

Rick Jones , Director of QA Date

This information is prasented for your considerabion in the beliel that iLis accurale and reliable
HOwever, no wamenty is ither expressed or impied and no freedom from Rability from patents, trademaris, or other imitabans shoukd be inferred
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Envy Fuji Apple
4 2005

PACKAGE SIZE: 8 FL OZ. (237ML)
FRONT PANEL: 100% JUICE, FUJI APPLE FLAVORED

BLEND FROM CONCENTRATE WITH OTHER NATURAL

FLAVORS AND ADDED INGREDIENTS
BACK PANEL: PASTEURIZED, KEEP REFRIDGERATED AFTER OPENING
INGREDIENTS 100% JUICE (FILTERED SPARKLING WATER SUFFICENT TO

RECONSTITUTE JUICE CONCENTRATES, APPLE, PEAR,

AND ACEROCLA JUICE CONCENTRATE) , NATURAL

FLAVORS, CALCIUM LACTATE, ASCORBIC ACID {VITAMIN C),

VITAMIN A PALMITATE

AND VITAMIN D3.

CONTAINS 100% JUICE
Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 Can

(8 floz/237ml}
Amount Per Serving
Calories 110

% Daily Value

Total Fat 0 0%
Sodium Smg 0%
Total Carhohydrate 29g 10%
Sugars 27g
Protein Og 0%
Vitamin A 10% Vitamin C 100%
Calcium 10% Vitamin D 10%

Net a significant source of sat. fat, trans fat, cholesteral, dietary fiber and iron,

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 Calorie Diet.

—
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Envy Strawberry Kiwi
#9022
PACKAGE SIZE: 8 FLOZ. {237ML)
FRONT PANEL: 100% JUICE, STRAWBERRY KIW! FLAVORED
BLEND FROM CONCENTRATE WITH OTHER NATURAL
FLAVORS AND ADDED INGREDIENTS
BACK PANEL: PASTEURIZED, KEEP REFRIDGERATED AFTER OPENING
iINGREDIENTS 100% JUICE {(FILTERED SPARKLING WATER SUFFICENT TO
RECONSTITUTE JUICE CONCENTRATES, APPLE, PEAR, GRAPE,
STRAWBERRY, AND ACEROLA JUICE CONCENTRATE) , NATURAL
FLAVORS, CALCIUM LACTATE, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C),
VITAMIN A PALMITATE AND VITAMIN D3.
CONTAINS 100% JUICE
Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 1Can
(8 fl oz/237ml)
Amaount Per Serving
Calories 110
% Daily Value
Total Fat 0 0%
Sodium Smg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 10%
Sugars 28g
Protein Og 0%
Vitamin A 10% Vitamin C 100%
Calcium 10% Vitamin D 10%

Not a significant source of sat. fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber and iron.

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 Calorie Diet.

O
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# 295 AP~
Envy Fruit Punch
% preley
PACKAGE SIZE: 8 FLOZ. {(237ML)
FRONT PANEL: 100% JUICE, FRUIT PUNCH FLAVORED
BLEND FROM CONCENTRATE WITH OTHER NATURAL
FLAVORS AND ADDED INGREDIENTS
BACK PANEL: PASTEURIZED, KEEP REFRIDGERATED AFTER OPENING
INGREDIENTS 100% JUICE {FILTERED SPARKLING WATER SUFFICENT TO
RECONSTITUTE JUICE CONCENTRATES, APPLE, PEAR,
AND ACEROLA JUICE CONCENTRATE) , NATURAL
FLAVORS, CALCIUM LACTATE, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C),
FRUIT AND VEGETABLE JUICE (COLOR),VITAMIN A PALMITATE
AND VITAMIN D3.
CONTAINS 100% JUICE
Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 1Can
(8 1 0z/237ml)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 110
% Daily Value
Total Fat 0 0%
Sodium 5mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 259g 10%
Sugars 28g
Protein Og 0%
Vitamin A 10% Vitamin C 100%
Calcium 10% Vitamin D 10%

Not a significant source of sat. fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber and iron.

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 Caiorie Diet.

—
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Nutrition Facts

Alpine Spring Water, Natural 16.9 Oz - From
Crystal GeyserR

Serving Size ml

Servings Per Container 64
EEE———.———Tr T ]
Amount Per Serving
Calories 0 Calories from Fat (
% Daily Value’
Total Fat Og 0%
Sodium mg 0%

Total Carbohydrates Og 0%

Protein Uﬁ
Vitamin A

0%
Vitamun C 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 0%

= Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.

Your Datly Values may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs
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Nutrition Facts

Water Natural Alpine Spring - From Crystal
Geyser

Serving Slze|8 | 0z {239g)

Servings Per Container 2

Amount Per Serving
Calories (

Calories from Fat 0

% Daily Value’

Total Fat Og 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrates Og 0%
Protein Og

Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%
tron 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.
Your Daily Values may be huigher or lower depending on
your calorie needs
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IDAHO PACIFIC CORP. AGRAWES=

AGRAWEST FOODS

www.idahopacific.com
www agraweast.com

Product Specification
Product #33301 Kosher® Chef Masters Agglomerates

Effective Date: 6!20!2016 Re\nsed Date 6/20!2016 Supersedes 4!18!2013

Potato Agglomerates are made from sound, peeled and tnmmed putatoes Potato Agglomerates are processed using suitable
equipment. Good Manufacturing Practices are followed. Potato Agglomerates shail be food grade in all respects and comply with
the Federal Foed, Drug, and CosmehcAct of 1938 and IIS amendments Producl of the U.5.A.

CHEMICAL & PHYSlCAL CHARACTERISTICS

Moisture: 6.5-8. 5%
Defects: 10 Max., no more than 3 scorch
Particle Size:
On U.S. #10 (2.00pm) 3% Max
On U.S. #60 (250um) 87% Min.
Through U.S. #50 (250 pm) 10% Max.
Color; White to Yellow Cream
Odor/Flavor: Creamy Natural Potato with Butter
Approximate Yield: 3.5 b carton:  80- %: cup (4 fl oz) -or- 100 #10 (3.2 fl 0z) servings

21lbcase:  480- ¥ cup (4 fi oz) -or- 600 #10 (3.2 fl 0z) servings

MICROBIOLOGICAL REQUIREMENTS

Aerobic Plate Count: 50 OOOIg Max ADAC 590.12
Yeast and Mold: 20/g Max. ADAC 997.02
Coliform: 20/g Max. ADAC 991.14
E. coli: Negative ADAC 991.14
Salmonella: Negative AOAC 989.13
Staph. aureus: Negative ACAC 2003.07
PACKAGING

3.5 Ib carton, 6 per case. IPC Chef Masters Car.ten.aed Shipper.

SHELF LIFE

12 months from manufacturing date when stored in cool, dry condmons (*:30"0 and <EE% humudlty) in the
original packaging.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Potatoes, Nonfat Dry Milk, Mono and Dsglycendes (Vegetable EmuIsnf er) Natural Butter Flavor Calclum.
Stearoyl-2-Lactylate, SAPP, Sodium Bisulfite, Citric Acid, BHT.

ALLERGENS:

Milk

PO Box 478 Phone. 208.538.6971
Rirle ldaho 83443

O
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IDAHO PACIFIC CORP. AGCRAUESE:
AGRAWEST FooDs PR,

www idahopacificcom
www agrawestcom

Chef Masters ©
Complete Mashed Potatoes @b

Product #333

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size Y cup (4 {l. oz) prepared

Servini! Per Container about 80

Amount Per Serving

Calories 90 Calories from Fat 0
%o Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
O Sodium 250mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g B%
Sugars lg
Protein 2i
Vitamin A 0% VitaminC 4%
Caleium 1% Iron 2%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be
higher or lower depending on your calone nceds

Calones 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65 80g

Sat Fat Less than 20g 25g
Chelesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2.400mg
Totat Carbohydrate 300g 375g

Dietary Fiber 251 30g
Calones per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Authorized by: gjét:‘/ Title. Quality Assurance Manager

O

PO Box 478 208,538 6971 Phone
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Product Specification
Product # 50501 Kosher® Dehydrated Potato Slices

Effective Date. 6/20/2016 Revised Date: 6/20/2016 Supersedes; 8/13/2014

Dehydrated Potato slices are 1/8" thick in size and are made from sound, peeled and trimmed polatoes. Polato Slices are
processed using suitable equipment. Good Manufacturing Practices are followed. Potato Slices shall be food grade in all respects
and comply with the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act of 1938 and its amendments. Product of the U.S.A.

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Moisture: 8.5% Max
Reducing Sugar: 4.0%
Sodium Bisulfite: 200 to 650 ppm

PHYSICAL CHARACT-ERISTICS

Defects: Slices containing black, dark brown, or crange (scorched) discoloration.(s.). Peel is
classified as a defect. Minor defects are greater than 6.35 mm (1/4 in) in any dimension.

Minor {per sample): 20/100g Max
Minor (ot average): 15/100g Max

Particle Size: OnU.5.05" 85%

Ratio: 3.6:1 Min

Color: White to Yellow Cream

Odor/Flavor: Natural Potato

MICROBIOLOGICAL REQUIREMENTS ~ Method
Aerobic Plate Count; 50,000/g Max AOAC 950,12

Yeast and Mold: 100/g Max AOAC 997.02

Coliform: 50/g Max ADAC 991.14

E. coli: Negative ADAC 991.14

PACKAGING
5 Ib poly bag, 4 per case. IPC poly bag and shipper.

SHELF-LIFE

12 months from manufacturing d;te when stored in cool,. dry ;on_dit}oﬁs (::30°6 and -:65“/; HJmidnty) in the
original packaging.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT
Potatoes, Sodium bisulfite.

ALLERGENS:
None of the Big Eight as recognized by the US Food and Drug Administration. Contains Sulfite.

PO Box 478 208.538.6971 Phone
Rine ideho 83443 208.538.5082 Fax



IDAHO PACIFIC CORP. AGRAUWES=
AGRAWEST FOoDS R

www idahopacificcom

www.agraweslcom ()

Potato Slices
Product #505

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 fl. oz. prepared (30g)
Servings Per Container 96

Amount Per Serving
Calorles 105
% Dally Values®
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodlum23mg 1%
O Total Carbohydrate 249 &% O
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 1g N
Proteln 2g 4%
Vltamln A QZ‘_’ ® Vitamin C_1_4f/r:~
Calcmm 1% ® Iron 2%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorle diet. Your Da:ly
Values may be higher or fower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2500
Total Fat Lessthan 659 80g
Sat Fat Lessthan  20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 375g
Distary Fiber 250 30g

Authorized by: gjéﬁ’ Title: Quality Assurance Manager
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